DBASIX
. HANDBOOK
DBASIX 201 6







www.dbasix.com.sg

Company Introduction >>
1= L7

D3ASIX is experienced in the standard component industry in relation to machine structure, motion
devices and conveyars, We are committed to constant research in developing effective solutions to

the varied requirements of industrial automation.

The DBASIK profile system is easy to process and guick to assemble. |t's flexible and modular
construction means it can be easily modified and re-used at any time.

Due ta the flexibility of our components, they can be used in a number of applications. These include
machine bases, machine closures, machine guarding, work stations, assembly and inspection
stations, transfer and supply trolleys, partitions and protective walls, protective and work cabinets,
special shelves, plant equipment, display systems, exhibition cabinets and stands. They are also ideal
far the construction of production machines, botding and filling lines, packaging lines, assembly line
and general conveying.

An experienced team will support you in implementing the DBASIX system, We will create a system
that is tailored specifically to your individual applications. This will be done by taking into
consideration your required dimensions, loading capacity and stability.

EEENERY. ERRENHATHERNFEESREAITLASFENER. RNBHTF
FEP AR MRATERRE Dl STl fS i R,

EEBEHRTSTFMINER. & FRARFMERESERET, EHiieakmmiagabe it
TR AR RN ERAE A .

BMMEHARTRE, HAME, SR0NE. N2, NEHPEE. TEY. BRI E
i, WERERETREE, REMNGFE. BPRNTENR. ERERE. IrARESE. BER
. RFENRSEE. EH, BNECNE4RLERNE. BEnis~s. g™
8. RSN SNERET.

BIE—ERFREARVSEEFOTEEAREREEE. AREFFRENRT. ffn
AR EHERER, BRINFTRENAEPENSSHRE.




peAsIx SN

Qur Mission

DEBASIX is committed in & constant search for innovative solutions to
ensure flexible, effective answers to the different customer requirem-
ents. We are connected in particular, with the production of modular
aluminium structures, conveyors and accident-prevention guards for
process machinery, Qur production addresses manufacturers and us-
ers of automatic machinery, bottling, packaging and handling linesin
general

Qur Services

DBASIX offers customers the option of choosing
between one of our two solutions available,

DEASIX supplies the structures in kits:

This means customers will receive the supply of structures tw be
assembled, complete with all the components (profiles, panels cut to
size and worked to drawing) and accessories together with assembly
instructions. This solution is ideal for those who want to use their own
labour and stocks for cost effectiveness,

DEASIK is ako able to supply fully assembled structures:

This means receiving a cormplete structure with panels mounted, doors
with safety switches, handling units, feet, wheels, etc, This solution is
ideal for those who require a just-n-time service,

RANMES »

EEEATAGRLMNENRAST EEARRURRERANER
&, RMW-SEESHINEAERLESTE, WSl
R R ENESRE, SERRTEST @S BFLHE.
M, ARNREDFEAHHR.

RANBBR S »

BEARRRAFFAERS RHNER,
AT

BHEHRATREEARERRNAREORFEENES, |
ERAES ( IEBESR R REEKNRNHEE S5 ) M
HEEEERPESR, SRHRTREATERRSHATAHE
el RN E A,

EEETHEEERRIERER.

MEEHRATEEPRERTFRREES. RaFxmil. &
BERNNSSHSEEARNR, SHRAFREATRERM
BETHNER,



www.dbasix.com.sg




peAsIx S

Product Application

7= e R A

~ Machine Construction
REER

- Automation Production Line
[=h e o -

_+ Conveyor System
prez k4

<+ Working Table
TiEE

~ Solar Equipment
AFEReiRE

- Protective Fence
BHPEE
" Cabinet



S s B




peasix S

Product Application
R »

Machine Construction
iSEiER

 Automation Production Line
BEaMtETE

=

: i
Conveyor System iE r
§ i
» Working Table e i i
[] 1
e i e
Solar Equipment i L f"
mlﬁiﬂ' !L__"_-o—;-o-""-'_"ﬁ_#— 1 |
=0 a
(S N
Cabinet j 5




www.dbasix.com.sq I




_ CONTENTS _\l- it

Machine Elements

MR EZ page 2

Conveyor Elements
xRS page 97

BC 105 Belt Conveyor
BC105Km4k page 105

Protective/Security Panel

i L= page 123

PTS6 Pallet Transfer System
PTS6 T ZtRiix sk page 131

Workcell System

FUHIET ¢ page 13
Fasteners sage 159

ZEF




Machine Elements

HUBK B2 AT

e

DBASIX




DBASIX

g 3 s 8
Q= o= ©
nE 2 (20 =
]Y 2% 8 SE
oS G - oS LE
ow 0o £ & ow 2o
BE Juw ! BE Bw
aE o no P520x20 M P540x20 M P5 40x40 M o = oo
o
o
T
o
E
e
$ 5
00 pP@30x30SL P6 30x30SH P6 60x30S L P6 60x30S H P6 60x60S L P6 60x60S H P6 120x60S H
[
e o
35 2
9 BE
32 &8
2 © a«h) |
Ex 2o
2R BW
oo P630x30L P6 60x30 L P6 60x60 L
% (a] 0)
2 &3 &8 PR N O
25
%E g 0 @ D)
[ X X X XU < G < W <
= 0 G ) G s
TT 16 30x30ROL H630x30R3L H6 60X30R0 L H6 60x30R3 L H6 60x60R0 L H6 60x60R3 L
= 0
0 }@' éﬁ, P8 40x16S XL P8 40x16S H P8 80x16S XL P8 80x16S H
© MR BN
o
oI 2
oo 3
g2
o= a=
88§ LN 2R N 2o)y
9% He 160x16R4 H
NN N aC o0
O k O % O
. d O d ) d )
:O: P8 40x40x45°S L P8 40xR40x90°S L P8 40x40Sx2A18 UL P8 40x40Sx2A90 UL P8 40x40S XL P8 40x40S L P8 40x40S H P8 80x40S XL
°
2
g
€2
h oy
82
5
o R
oo
0 CT 9 D
O O O O
e @ G LG D ®)
8 P8 120x40S L P8 160x40S L
S
o Mk
Jfo
-~
0 —
o o
£z 2
I E\N = N D EF
aE I
85 O 2\ S@% \ 5 =
.
$: & D= G B & O G Iz G e
2 ‘zf P8 40x40x45° L P8 40xR40x90° L P8 40x40 UL P8 40x40x90 UL P8 40x40x180UL P8 40x40x270UL P8 40x40 XL P8 40x40 L P8 40x40 M
2
o
I
e
5B A S )
i X x (X
B a6 33 Ct J
X X X¢ X H8 80x40R0 XL X: X
H8 40x40BR4 XL H8 40x40R0 XL H8 40x40R4 XL H8 40x40R4 L H8 80x40R4 XL H8 80x40R4 L
;3 % &L
2 2 O R
(2]
wn MR o= wn MR a =
~ (2] < 2]
“E @A RRIA S 0 S
kTG ORC OR IR N L B
dZ5 A
o oo o T
G U t ) q J
P8 45x45 L P8 60x45 L P8 90x45 L P8 60x60 L P8 90x90 L H8 45x45R4 XL
° H
g =
& 2 &
gz H %o
g& H:, B B & 6l e ge= E

T4x20x20 AB T3x25x25AB  T4x25x25AB  T4x30x30AB  T4x40x40 AB T4X45X45 AB T5x50x50 AB H6 40x20 H8 40x18 L



] T &)
z S@G Eﬁ@g Uy o9 Al
4 @ & a=l o
H8 40x40 L FP1B H8 40x40 L FP2x90A H8 40x40 L FP2x90B  H8 40x40 L FP2x180A H8 40x40 L FP2x180B

<
=
2
o
o
=
S
=
©
i

P8 80x80S L P8 80x80S H

(@] 0
\ ) g O O
P8 80x40 XL P8 80x40 L P8 80x40 M P8 80x80 L

X B
ey &3 R
O R X | X
Cit e (K

H8 80x80R0 L H8 80x80R4 L

U4l

’:5% %@@

@ o
ol 2
Gg\'m
S0 B 7]
0o w&
23 9
o < 3_-‘
QLo TF
sEE O sy e Ce )
H8 50x50R4 L H8 100x50R4 L H8 100x100R4 L
o
B
o <
8= S Y
L~ N/
3E gﬁ; AN
RE .

P8 50x30 XL P8 80x47 XL P8 Bin Holder P8 24x27 Lighting Holder



DBASIX

Accessories

DFoMa~MgsST |PO7

DF9M4-M8 SS |P971

o
©
-
c
w
EC520x20  [P943 EC540x20  |P943 EC540x40 |P943 EC630x30  [(944 EC660x30  |P944 EC660x60  |P944 EC840x16  |P945 EC8gox1e  |P945
o
©
2 @ @ 4
T°
c
w
ECsdoxdouL | 7945 EC840x40 [7946 EC8soxd0  [946 EC880x80  |"946| | ECB4oxd0x45 | 947|| ECsoxraoxg0’ |P947 ecsasxas |79 EC860x45 | 948
©
2
°
c
w
EC860x60 Pa48 EC890x45  |P948 EC890x90  |P949 EC850x50  [7949 EC8100x50  |F949 EC824x27  |P950 EC8 40xdoLC  |P950
g
o
T
o
fri
Epssoxdo | 05! EP880x80 | 952|| EPBdoxdoxs0 |0
y e i, e
. ; ‘ ; !
- e v
§ 4 H i
£ & K - 5 - >
8 ) .
LC520x20Zn~ P P P P P P P
LcadoxaoznAl | °%*||  Lcssoxsozn | °%*|| Losaoxaost | 02| Lcs4oxtosTal |°%°|| Lcsaomoctal |7 Lcs 4oxaosHAI | °*°|| LosdoxaocHal | 020
=
o
g
%3 N
£ ‘7/
3
BC5-BC8 Pg 57 Co5~CC8 Py 57
- o /
= = = ] )
s o ~ -
Q - p—
2 /
< .
o
S
P P
RC8-In e resout | 998 pcs-pcg | 999 pcs 000 |79 ime~m10 [9%9| | sca3sxzsxrao [290|| scatosxitoxRrao |79 60 Fcgao  |P960
<A
<) N
s & W 35 Clle Y 5
o R Y 3 »
2 § @ > %
c
=3
S
TcaH |96 TeaHs | [061 Acsaoaoct [P962|| acssosoct |7962|| Acs4osocz |P963||  acssosocz |98
I g >
o \
g Q 2
o \
Q
c
c
=3
o
HG8 4040 HD  |P964 HG8 4040L HD |P964 Clamping Levers [P965
- \/ \/ / / p
2 b /
Q
g ) Q4 <
©
w
Po Po66 Pg Pg67 Pg 67 Pge7|| DFEMEX28 P
DF5TM3~M5 St [F966| | DF6M4~M6 St 6 DF§TM4~M8 St 66 DFgTM4~M8 9 DF8M4~M8 St DF8M4~M8 DF8 M6x40 968 | prgmsx40~80 |7968
3 pu
5 6 \ 7 )
i é € £ ¢ _~ \
") \
©
i €
TM8M4~Ms  |P969|| DTe/s Ma-Me  |PI69 DF7M4~M6  |F970 DF7TM4-M6 St |P970| |  DF7Ma~-M6 S5 |P970 DFoMa~Mg 7971
s -
c ‘ =
- I \
2 §
©
& <«



DBASIX

Accessories

Mounting & Hanger

P8 Mounting Bracket Pa72

"z

Hers  [972

pm8 10T [P973

]
3
o
5
7]
scs-gpe  |P974 PH8 PE Pa74|| PHg sSPPITPE |P975 SS84~6 P9 75 SS82~4 F‘g 75
5 l
@
3
o
A v
2
K
[3) P8 Push-in Type |p Sadde Type Cable P P8 Cross Type  |p,
Cable Holder | °"° Holder 975 Cable Holder | °7®
=
£
s
o
& -
3
s ©
2
S
E| Lreadustabie |07 LF8 Fixed KF60~kF80 |978|| KkrPeo~KFP80 |"978|| KFceo~KFCBO |P978
=} =
T g |
{7 E
= v :
o =)
2
o O o © -
=
= P Pg P P Pg 81
KF50 i 8011 irao~-kFeo | 98|  krgo-kF100 | 98! KF30-kF100 |08
] =04 >
2 I S0
H
=
o
S
2
O | @75-125 Plate TypeiPg 82 | | @75-125 Plate Type | Pg 82| | 275-125 Plate Type  |Pg 82 ||@75-125 Thread Type |Pg 83| | @75-125 Thread Type|Pg 83
Fix Wheel Swivel Wheel P Swivel Wheel W/braks SwivelWheer " Swivel Wheel Wi/brak
@
o
T
HG5A 2020 HGBA HG6B 3030
Hes3030L  |984 HG63030R | 984|| HGs 404074545 L |7985 || HGs 4040/4545R "9 as||  HOOAS030 " 1Po86|| os0 acaersoso |20 HSSB 3040 |Puss HeeB a0a0sH | 7987
o
£ \/
I
HG6 3030L-Zn
HG6 3030R-Zn
HG8 4040L-Zn
HG8 4040R-Zi
HG8B 40~60 Hescs0s0 | 08 Hesceoso | 0%8||  Hosasaslzn |89 || [FRANORZ Pg 8
S e
: Y
E=
5 o® \/ ' ) Q
& _ © ¢
3| ¢¢ y
P8 Stam Latch |2 90| |pg Fiush Quarter Turn| 2 90 PeT-Hande | 091 BLS Fa92 ML8 Fa92
2
T
c
o
X
HD6(A) 90 ~
HD8(A)180 Pag2
"]
2]
K 8
5| .
o
3]
0n
g
@
scssoxa7  |F99 scsdoxa0  |09|| Epssoxazxmrz 995




DBASIX



DBASIX

_| echnical F)a’ra

R

1. Chemical Composition of Aluminium Profile

Tl SRR A

Elastic Modulus / #fif i

68600 N/mm?

69972 N/mm?

Material/HPR|  Sidk | Fedt | cutl | Mng | Mgt [ Crés [ zngr [ Tiek [ Impurity /IR | Al
‘Single/QF'/l“ AII/%H" S
6063 0.20-0.60 0.35 0.10 010 | 0.49-0.90 0.10 0.10 0.10 &x
‘ 0.05 ‘ 0.15 ‘Surpluses
2. Mechanical Performance of Aluminium Profile
VAR AU RE
Material & Status / #1J5 S IR A& 6063T5 \ 6063T6
Tensile Strength / HiriieE 180Mpa \ 270 Mpa
Yield Strength / Jit IR 127Mpa \ 202 Mpa

Hardness / f#ij¥
Treatment / KIfALHE

62HB/11.4 HW

MATT NA 10~12 um

75 HB/13.3 HW

T5- il AR R 1, SRS AT N TR 5
TO- [ AL PR BEAT N I 2R 2 o

3. Tolerance Range of Aluminium Profile
VBRI A 2 G

Profile tolerance

Nominal dimensions :

The dimension deviation depends on the precision with
which the tooling is manufactured, the tooling wear and
the variation during the extrusion process.For one manu-
facturing setup the variation within one profile is 0.01mm.

Flatness of profile surfaces

Dimension range in mm

Tolerance in mm

<10

>10~15
>15~30
>30~45
>45~60
>60~90
>90~120
>120~150
>150~180
>180~240
>240~300

+ 0.15
0.20
0.25

I+

I+

I+

0.30
0.40
0.45
0.60

I+

I+

I+

I+

0.80
+ 1.00
£ 1.20
+ 1.50

In order to optimize the connection stability , all profile surfaces
are designed and manufactured with concave surfaces. This

assures that the assembled profiles contact on the outer edges
only (line of contact)

When tightening the connectors slot flanks will be drawn to
the mounting profile within the elastic range and will keep the

connectors under tension.




DBASIX

CTechnical Data

Straightness tolerance of the
edge in longitudinal direction

1= 300

Flatness tolerance (Twist tolerance)

Parallelism tolerance (Angular tolerance)

At a certain length |1, the given tolerance h1 is not to be

exceeded.

For each incremental length of I2 = 300 mm, refer to below

table for the deviation.

Circumcircle Min. wall
diameter thickness

AN B 5 /\EEE

Straightness, not exceed / mm

I, FAT

Any 300mm, on length h.

On full length h:

: 3@ I
s

K JEh, b T7300mm, AKJE Eh
<38 | <24 1.3 \ 3xL
<38 \ >2.4 0.3 ‘ 1xL
>38 I 0.3 \ 0.8xL
o Twist tolerance on below length ( L meter )
Profile width FHHCEE (LK) _ERHETEE / mm
R ATRIEE (b)

mm <1m [>1m~2m{>2m~3m|>3m~4m|>4m~5m|>5m~7m
<25.00 | 120 | 180 | 210 | 260 | 260 | 3.00
> 25.00~50.00 \ 1.30 \ 2.00 \ 2.60 \ 3.20 \ 3.70 \ 3.90
> 50.00~75.00 | 160 | 230 | 390 | 410 | 430 | 470
>75.00~10000 | 170 | 260 | 400 | 440 | 470 | 5.20
>100.00~12500 | 200 | 290 | 510 | 550 | 570 | 6.00
> 1250015000 | 240 | 360 | 640 | 670 | 7.00 | 720
>150.00~20000 | 290 | 430 | 760 | 7.90 | 810 | 830
>200.00~350.00 | 360 | 540 | 1020 | 1040| 10.70 | 10.90

The parallelism tolerance w (angular tolerance) refers to
unequal sides to the shorter side of the angle, i.e.itis
measured from the longer side.

C U0

On any width of 25mm

0.15

Profile width PR, AATF
BB AFRIEE (b) Parallelism tolerance, not exceed / mm
<25 \ 0.15
>25~100 ‘ 0.006xb
>100~350 \ 0.006xb
|



DBASIX

_Technical Data

4.Determination of the Profile Deflection

TR 32 Sy AR T

For the computation of deflection
use formulas on this page.

N A AT 4

F:Load /N
HAT /N

L : Profile Length / mm
FEPUM TESCHEACE / mm

E : Elastic Modules / N / mm?
PR/ N/ mm?

| : Moment of Inertia / cm*
AL/ om?

Z : Resistance Moment / cm?
R / om?

O : Deflection / mm
A JH A/ mm

« Static Loading Computation:

PR DL N I BB AL T R 55

FxL3
3Ex|x10*

5=

* No-Loading Computation:
FEHATIRI T A FRIA AT A 5
mxg x L*

"7 gExIx10*

* Check of the Bending Stress:
FRPUA BROR SO VRS HH D <

&= zx10°

(mxgxL+F)xL

@ Load 1 —iffE

@  Load 2 Pisif#

L/2

® Load 3 Wil E

L/2

FxL®

5= ———
27 48ExIx10°

5xmxgxL*

27 384ExIx10*

(mxgxL+F)xL

Q, =
2 47x10°

03 =

3 =

Q3=

FxL®

192Ex[x10*

mxgxL*

384ExIx10*

(mxgxL+F)x L

87x10°

10



DBASIX

~Technical Data BAEE

5. Technical Data of Aluminium Profile
MR RS H R

Attributes J@ Moment of Inertia |incm*  fE& @M Resistance Momentincm® @

Profile  4E70 44 I | I, Z [ Z,
P5 25x255 L \ 1.37 \ 1.37 \ 1.23 \ 1.23
P6 30x30S L | 2.71 \ 2.71 \ 1.99 \ 1.99
P6 30x30S H \ 415 \ 4.15 \ 2.99 \ 2.99
P6 60x30S L \ 4.97 \ 20.06 \ 3.58 \ 7.22
P6 60x30S H | 7.90 | 29.09 \ 5.69 \ 10.47
P6 60x60S L | 497 | 20.06 \ 3.36 \ 7.36
P6 60x60S H \ 52.61 \ 52,61 \ 18.94 \ 18.94
P6 120x60S H \ 100.41 \ 38.27 \ 36.15 \ 60.89
P8 40x16S XL | 0.69 | 3.54 \ 0.81 \ 1.83
P8 40x16S H | 1.08 \ 1.08 \ 6.93 \ 4.19
P8 40x40x45°S L | 4.49 | 8.78 \ 2.245 \ 4.39
P8 40xR40X90°S L \ 4.94 \ 7.68 \ 247 \ 3.84
P8 40x40Sx2A18 UL \ 7.39 \ 523 \ 6.49 \ 2.76
P8 40x40Sx2A90 UL | 1.08 | 5.86 \ 6.41 \ 3.83
P8 40x40S XL | 7.39 \ 7.39 \ 7.39 \ 3.27
P8 40x40S L | 9.28 \ 9.28 \ 464 \ 4.64
P8 40x40S H | 13.95 | 13.95 \ 6.975 \ 6.975
P8 80x16S XL | 1.39 | 25.98 \ 115 \ 6.09
P8 80x16S H | 7.39 \ 2.19 \ 47.67 \ 44.76
P8 80x40S XL \ 14.45 | 54.68 \ 7.82 \ 14.06
P8 80x40S L \ 16.7 \ 70.74 \ 8.35 \ 35.37
P8 80x40S M | 21.71 | 85.96 \ 10.855 \ 42.98
P8 80x40S H | 26.57 | 99.64 \ 49.82 \ 49.82
P8 120x40S L | 24.05 \ 221.9 \ 13.63 \ 38.48
P8 160x40S L | 31.46 | 501.52 \ 16.93 \ 64.09
P8 80x80S L \ 121.12 \ 121.12 \ 60.56 \ 60.56
P8 80x80S H | 179.66 \ 179.66 \ 89.83 \ 89.83
P8 120x80S H \ 261.34 \ 535.98 | 66.88 | 91.97
P5 20x20M | 0.74 | 0.74 \ 0.74 \ 0.74
P5 40x20 M \ 1.41 \ 5.05 \ 1.34 \ 2,59
P5 40x40M \ 9.10 \ 9.10 \ 412 \ 412
P6 30x30L | 2.67 | 2.67 \ 1.93 \ 1.93
P6 60x30L | 4.92 | 18.84 \ 3.33 \ 7.20
P6 60x60L \ 32.81 \ 32.81 \ 11.49 \ 11.49
P8 40x40x45° L | 4.31 | 4.31 \ 254 \ 254
P8 40xR40x90° L | 4.74 | 474 \ 265 \ 265
P8 40x40 UL | 6.36 \ 6.36 \ 227 | 227
P8 40x40x90 UL \ 6.39 \ 6.49 \ 3.46 \ 3.67
P8 40x40x180 UL | 6.18 | 6.61 | 3.49 | 361
P8 40x40x270 UL | 6.27 \ 6.48 \ 3.40 \ 3.74
P8 40x40 XL \ 7.30 \ 7.30 \ 2.90 \ 2.90
P8 40x40 L \ 9.11 \ 9.11 \ 4.34 \ 434
P8 40x40 M \ 11.41 \ 11.41 \ 5.42 \ 5.42
P8 80x40 XL \ 13.83 \ 52.95 | 5.99 | 16.64
P8 80x40 L \ 16.38 \ 65.76 \ 8.21 \ 17.12
P8 80x40 M | 21.24 | 81.68 | 1218 | 21.24
P8 80x80 L \ 111.97 \ 111.97 \ 22.39 \ 22.39




DBASIX

“Technical.Data

RS

Technical Data of Aluminium Profile
MM RS H R

Attributes  JE@ Moment of Inertia |incm* 4@ Resistance Momentincm® @

Profile 45741 Iy ly Z, Z,
P8 45x45 L \ 13.32 13.32 6.09 6.09
P8 60x45 L \ 17.00 \ 28.49 \ 7.85 \ 9.71
P8 90x45 L \ 23.98 \ 101.52 \ 12.54 \ 23.25
P8 60x60 L \ 33.94 \ 33.94 \ 13.55 \ 13.55
P8 90x90 L \ 173.43 \ 173.43 \ 34.71 \ 34.71
P8 24x27 \ 1.72 \ 1.69 \ 1.48 \ 1.16
H6 30x30R0 L \ 2.87 \ 2.87 \ 1.435 \ 1.435
H6 30x30R3 L \ 2.95 \ 2.95 \ 212 \ 212
H6 60x30R0 L \ 4.92 \ 20.23 \ 3.54 \ 7.28
H6 60x30R3 L \ 5.01 | 20.73 \ 3.61 \ 7.46
H6 60X60R0 L \ 35.95 \ 35.95 \ 25.88 \ 25.88
H6 60x60R3 L \ 33.39 \ 33.39 \ 24.04 \ 24.04
H8 40x18 L \ 1.47 \ 3.95 \ 1.57 \ 2.18
H8 160x16R4 H \ 1.08 \ 4.38 \ 346.32 \ 2.62
H8 40x40BR4 XL \ 7.33 \ 7.33 \ 5.28 \ 5.28
H8 40x40R0 XL \ 7.60 \ 7.60 \ 3.8 \ 3.8
H8 40x40R4 XL \ 7.32 \ 7.32 \ 5.27 \ 527
H8 40x40R4 L \ 9.19 \ 9.19 \ 4.595 \ 4,595
H8 80x40R0 XL \ 13.55 \ 54.8 \ 9.76 \ 19.73
H8 80x40R4 XL \ 13.15 \ 53.29 \ 5.67 \ 16.82
H8 80x40R4 L \ 16.31 \ 67.00 \ 9.98 \ 19.25
H8 80x80R0 L \ 113.51 \ 113.51 \ 81.72 \ 81.72
H8 80x80R4 L \ 111.97 \ 111.97 \ 80.62 \ 80.62
H8 45x45R4 XL \ 10.6 \ 10.6 \ 5.61 \ 561
H8 50x50R4 L \ 18.82 | 18.82 \ 8.47 \ 8.47
H8 100x50R4 L \ 148.0 \ 34.16 \ 308 \ 14.88
H8 100x100R4 L \ 254.55 \ 254.55 \ 57.82 \ 57.82
H8 40x40 L FP1A \ 9.41 \ 9.93 \ 6.78 \ 7.15
H8 40x40 L FP1B \ 9.41 \ 9.93 \ 6.78 \ 7.15
H8 40x40 L FP2x90A \ 9.18 \ 9.18 \ 6.61 \ 6.61
H8 40x40 L FP2x90B \ 9.18 | 9.18 \ 6.61 \ 6.61
H8 40x40 L FP2x180A \ 9.27 \ 10.77 \ 6.67 \ 7.75
H8 40x40 L FP2x180B \ 9.27 \ 10.77 \ 6.67 \ 7.75

12



DBASIX
ape—— E

6. Selection Table of Aluminium Profile

BN 2:SEIR Y NP BURIEE S

Profile Length 4578414 J% / mm

. . " . o o o O oo OOO§ g 8 g 8 8
Determination of the profile deflection e R 8 ¥ B8BRKE & 8 §88

RERENTRE0SH 200000 | 2000

@
F:Load /N
- 100000 1000
o /N 90000 900
L : Profile Length / mm 6738888 ?88
SRR / mm 60000 600
| : Moment of Inertia/cm* 50000 500
AT om? 40000 400
[ Deflection / mm 30000 300
A/ mm
20000 200
Example: 10000 100
Profile P8 80x80 XL 8999 S map
1.F =2000N _ 7000 !‘ 70
2.L =1000 mm = 500 60
. . = 50
3 .Move cross point the diagonal = 5
B3 X FR sk 5 4000 D 0.
4.1=93.19 cm* § 3000 30 5
5. Cross point on the diagonal to ’\ I
be vertically extended to the 20001 20 g
bottom EHE
B} F 2 58 S I FIE AR ISR
. . 1000 10 o
6 . Deflection & in mm 388 9 I
AIHAE & mm 700 g <
600 6 S
500 5 é
400 4 e}
=
300 3
200 2
100 g) 9
o 08
70 0.7
60 0.6
50 6) 0.5
Load 1 F 0.1 1 10 100 1000mm

— it ]
I
L R

F
Load 2 0.01 0.1 1 10 100 mm

e 2 .. _-——10
PR S
L
L/2
F 0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10 100mm
Load 3 {
WA [ E L * Deflection /mm
FREIMARIE A/ mm



DBASIX S Hi-stk EREE

20
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
i) e NE KEEIM L/ KG/M FrRL 7 S E b
® ps | 001.0014.001.00 P5 20x20 M 6.0 Max. 0.487 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
2- $4.0 (M5 ~ M6)
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
iz A5 ESS KEIM H/KG/M R FeTALIE
.5;5—;% P5 ‘ 001.0014.002.00 ‘ P5 40x20 M 6.0 Max. 0.879 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um

20
40

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
iceil S SES KEZ /M Fike /KG/M FrEL 7 R H bR
P5 001.0014.003.00 P5 40x40 M 6.0 Max. 1.358 AB6063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um

25
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl fitles ke KEIM i/ KG/M R 7 RTAL I

P5 001.0023.030.00 P5 25x25S L 6.0 Max. 0.657 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um



DBASIX b Hi-sik EEEES

o olot . Aluminium Profile ... . .. ... oAz

25.0(M6 ~M8)

&1 8
30

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
HEL A5 EaS KJEIM FH/KG/M R SETAL I
P6 ‘ 001.0016.001.05 P6 30x30S L 6.0 Max. 0.888 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
@5.0(M6 ~M8)

&

&

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
it ik E=S KEIM Hht/KG/M MRL 7 SREALER
P6 001.0017.001.00 P6 30x30S H 6.0 Max. 1.251 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
25.0(M6 ~M8)

30
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
Tl s ke KE/M HIT/KG/M FER / FimAL

P6 001.0016.001.00 P6 30x30 L 6.0 Max. 0.815 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um



DBASIX

O 1)
3
pd
)
T
©
=
&
=
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
L pi] bl ke RKEIM it /KG/M B R
H6 001.0016.001.20 H6 30x30R0 L 6.0 Max. 0.927 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um
41MS) g5 (M6 ~M8)
El
=z
3
T
©
=
&
=
30
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
A pilley A KEIM Fit/KG/M ORE AL
H6 001.0016.001.10 H6 30x30R3 L 6.0 Max. 0.913 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12pum



DBASIX b Hi-sik EEEES

o olot . Aluminium Profile ... . .. ... oAz

2-@5.0(M6 ~M8)

Nl S
TapWarTl

o

60
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
AL itk EaS KEIM Hit/KG/M R AL
P6 001.0016.002.05 P6 60x30S L 6.0 Max. 1.549 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

2-¢5.0(M6 ~ M8)

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
R e EE KE /M Fitt /KG/M [upa v G
.#;'5?} P6 ‘ 001.0017.002.00 P6 60x30S H 6.0 Max. 2.265 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um

2- 5.0 (M6 ~ M8)

loé ;U)Q | é\DI

\
\
.

| 60
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl ke NA KM HH/KG/M R FemAL
é's?;a P6 001.0016.002.00 P6 60x30 L 6.0 Max. 1.403 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um




A

P

s,
(&

&

R\

DBASIX

4.1(M5)

@5 (M6 ~M8)

SR

] Q Qi Eran) Z :
Z == - Z
T i T "ol ol o =
Rl g\@;I 9 8 >
SIEC IO G113
30
53
60
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
i e e A KEIM Fhi /KG/M bk 1 SRR
H6 001.0016.002.20 H6 60x30R0 L 6.0 Max. 1.458 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
4.1(M5) @5 (M6 ~ M8)
5
Z
o)
T
©
=
~N
=
60
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
R i) ok KM Hht /KG /M RS ISt
H6 001.0016.002.10 H6 60x30R3 L 6.0 Max. 1.488 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

18



DBASIX

R Hi-Stk ey g

o olot . Aluminium Profile ... . .. ... oAz

7 SR

Lﬂ QJ

30
60

<§5.0(M6 ~ M8>
S\ V.S I A

AL

@]
s |
60
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
it sy [EES KEZ/M Fiht /KG/M BB T Rt b 2
P6 001.0016.003.05 P6 60x60S L 6.0 Max. 2.441 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl il A KEIM Hit/KG/M R FETAL I
@ P6 ‘ 001.0017.003.00 P6 60x60S H 6.0 Max. 4.450 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12pum
R TUA
v © U ©
1/< 4-<z>5.0>\/<rJ >\f oa
(M6 ~M8) & D
N 1 Gx/_\ o) & U
g ANSZA AN
30
90
120
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
g il ks KEIM it /KG/M FHEL 7 R HE LR
si’gv,/ P6 ‘ 001.0017.004.00 P6 120x60S H 6.0 Max. 6.495 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um

19



DBASIX

FP0/HO OlO]

L Hi-Stk e g

@) m)
BT T
1/33/ @3\5
4-050
M6 ~ M8) 3 3
s e 9t
[N O —
™)
d _(b C)— U
30
60
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
Tl iz EE KEEIM Hhi /KG/M FHEL 7 FImALEE
P6 ‘ 001.0016.003.00 ‘ P6 60x60 L 6.0 Max. 2.166 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12pum
35
I RIT TR
el S Jnd RS
g SRS AN
& —L-| o
=) < 250(M6~M8) || | ©
o 7 Yoo
[N) OO\\SE—#
801 _SG | 8
‘ 30
60
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
L pi] btk EeS KEE /M HiL/KG /M WRE ] FRIALHE
H6 ‘ 001.0016.003.20 ‘ H6 60x60R0 L 6.0 Max. 2.345 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12pum
4.1(M5)
S _
N7 A
T (N -
eio i) g
S ( 250(M6~M8) s g8
§: g ot
oo\_?oo %
G011
30 |
| 60
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
Licgih itk ME KEIM i /KG/M Mok Femiab
H6 ‘ 001.0016.003.10 H6 60x60R3 L 6.0 Max. 2.329 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

20



DBASIX

et i sk EE s

40
28
‘ 8.3 ‘
G [: )
q b
& S| e
N
2-75.0 (M6)
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
A iy ke KEIM Hht /KG/M PR AL
5@}. P8 001.0026.001.00 P8 40x16S XL 6.0 Max. 0.649 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12pum
40
28
8.3
~
S D) | e
/
2-5.0 (M6)
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl fithes A KEIM HIL/KG/M R FTAL
.\% P8 001.0026.004.05 P8 40x16S H 6.0 Max. 1.149 A6063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
) 80
68
40
‘ 8.3
c3 ! C>
; Z 1
2-75.0 (M6)/
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl il oEaS KE/M Hil/KG/M R FemakE
5,:;:/ P8 001.0027.001.00 P8 80x16S XL 6.0 Max. 1.138 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12pm
80
68
40
8.3
T
NN
2-75.0 (M6)/
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
i) e ES KE /M Fihi /KG/M RSy st
.@. P8 001.0027.004.05 P8 80x16S H 6.0 Max. 2.138 A6063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12pm




DBASIX

Ho/H8 Slot  Aluminium Profile.............. {553

R Hi-Stk e

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
il itk EaS KE/M HIL/KG/M R FmAL
@% H8 ‘ 001.0029.001.10 H8 160x16R4 H 6.0 Max. 4.120 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

6.3
!
NP
(=]
m X
|
| 2
15
40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl Bt SE= KEZ/M i /KG/M MR AR
.@. Hé ‘ 001.0710.001.00 H6 40x20 Window Profile 6.0 Max. 0.660 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um
W
X
40
ool
26.8(M8 ~M12)
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
izl k= EaS KEIM Hit /KG/M HPRE 1 AL
;@% H8 ‘ 001.0025.002.10 H8 40x18 L 6.0 Max. 0.926 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um

22



DBASIX

i s B

183 ||6.4(M8)

A
R

&

B/

s
0’0

R

N

Ty
i

30
40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
g ity ME KEE/M L/ KG /M e FmgLE
P8 ‘ 001.0032.002.05 P8 40x40x45°S L 6.0 Max. 1.485 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
R40
26.8(M8 ~M12)
O
<
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
L ity RS KE /M it /KG /M FREL 7 Zim b B
P8 001.0035.001.05 P8 40xR40x90°S L 6.0 Max. 1.463 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
76.8(M8 ~M12)
o
<
\813,‘ le.4cme)
30
40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl 5 ES KM i /KG/M kL AT
P8 ‘ 001.0032.002.00 P8 40x40x45° L 6.0 Max. 1.363 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
26.8(M8 ~M12)
o N
<
9
40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
R k=) Es KEIM Fht /| KG/M ORE FRTAL
P8 001.0035.001.00 P8 40xR40x90° L 6.0 Max. 1.336 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um



DBASIX

6.8(M8)
2o

ov

40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl it EaS KEE /M HE/KG/M R FmAL
P8 001.0205.232.30 P8 40x40Sx2A18 UL 6.0 Max. 0.980 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
26.8(M8)
(&
o
1 ) <
\4 J)
40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl pithss E= KE/M L/ KG /M R FETAL TR
P8 001.0205.232.20 P8 40x40Sx2A90 UL 6.0 Max. 1.053 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

24



DBASIX by Hi-stk EEE

=) 2@7& 5
wne

4

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
i) A5 Ea KEIM i /KG /M R FETAL IR
2 rs | 001.0018.001.00 P8 40x40 UL 6.0 Max. 1016 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
40
8.3
% (—L] —?D
=] &
J ~
S| o
e <
fan WP\
s
A\ ¢ 7
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
L pie) piiRe2 EaS KEE/M Hit /KG /M MRE ) FRIALHE
$ ps | 001.0018.003.00 | P8 40x40x90 UL 6.0 Max. 0.961 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
A
E\ /2 —
e A s
N 2
12.4(M14)
40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
e A5 ES KEIM L/ KG/M FrEL /R EAL R
@ P8 ‘ 001.0018.004.00 P8 40x40x180 UL 6.0 Max. 0.944 A6063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um

40

[,
Faps

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
i ey EE KEE /M Fht /KG/M FPE} /7 FEIIALEE

§5f=} P8 ‘ 001.0018.002.00 P8 40x40x270 UL 6.0 Max. 0.980 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um




&

&

DBASIX Yo B

AN

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
L Bty Ea KEEIM Hit /KG/M M7 FemigbrE
P8 001.0019.001.05 P8 40x40S XL 6.0 Max. 1.374 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
76.8(M8~M12)
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
FEL pitiey MNA KM i /KG/M KL AT
] P8 ‘ 001.0019.002.05 P8 40x40S L 6.0 Max. 1.774 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

26.8(M8 ~M12)

¥

40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
el e ES K /M Fiht /KG/M FrkL 7 SR HZE R
. P8 001.0019.004.00 P8 40x40S H 6.0 Max. 2.435 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um




DBASIX

L Hi-Stk e g

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
it pilae SES KM Tkt /KG/M FEL  FEIHALEE
P8 001.0019.001.00 P8 40x40 XL 6.0 Max. 1.299 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
76.8(M8 ~M12)
o
<
4 (M
40 64 (M8)
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
el e SESS K /M H/KG/M FrELJ SRHEAE R
P8 001.0019.002.00 P8 40x40 L 6.0 Max. 1.618 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12pum
76.8(M8 ~M12)
30 ‘ 4-25.0(M6)
40 ‘
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
il sy W KEIM Hhi /KG /M FOEL 7 FImALEE
@ P8 ‘ 001.0019.003.00 P8 40x40 M 6.0 Max. 2.000 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

27




@

DBASIX

R Hi-Stk e

3
Z
3
T
©
=
N
®
40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
HEHL ity M2 KM H/KG/M R FRIAL T
H8 ‘ 001.0019.001.15 H8 40x40BR4 XL 6.0 Max. 1.214 A6063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
26.8(M8~M12)
35
Z
3
T
<o}
=
I
®
40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
ieir) B [EE KE/M Tkt /KG /M BB} 7 FETALEE
H8 ‘ 001.0019.001.20 H8 40x40R0 XL 6.0 Max. 1.348 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
26.8(M8~M12)
3
Z
x
L
T
oo}
>3
N
®
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
et B [EE KEE M Fihi /KG /M BB} 7 FETALEE
H8 ‘ 001.0019.001.10 H8 40x40R4 XL 6.0 Max. 1.321 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
26.8(M8~M12)
3
b4
3
T
<o}
=
N
ey
6.4(M8)
40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
i e A KB IM FEhE/KG /M CEYET VG
H8 001.0019.002.10 H8 40x40R4 L 6.0 Max. 1.670 A6063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

28



DBASIX 4
“pg Slot p——— B

s
0’0

Tz
&

TR EExR
N

2-06.7 (M8)
| |
Q% | f w/@]
e SRR
A \j@%\ﬁg
\ \ )
e
80
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl pilhe EeS KEIM EIL/KG/M R AL
505:!} P8 001.0020.001.05 P8 80x40S XL 6.0 Max. 2.304 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12pm
6.4(M8)  #6.8(M8~M12)
T CE
© O =8 ¢
| O]
GG | L\m )
| T
70
80
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
i E ik ok Kz /™M HhH/KG/M Ik 7 LR
.{i:;} P8 001.0020.002.05 P8 80x40S L 6.0 Max. 3.051 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
@5(M6) ©6.8(M8~M12)
D HD (5o ]S
N
DG
-
40
| 70
| 80
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
B e ES KM Fiki /KG /M FrEL 7 SR HIAL R
P8 001.0020.003.05 P8 80x40S M 6.0 Max. 3.661 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

2-76.8(M8 ~M12)

N
NZaE

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
L pie] by EES KE/M HiL/KG/M B AL

P8 001.0020.004.00 P8 80x40S H 6.0 Max. 4.392 A6063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um

T,
&5

2
&



DBASIX

2-76.8(M8 ~M12)

] S

®l o
<

A _
arWARSE

L Hi-Stk e g

La
80
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl itk SE=S KE/M i /KG/M KL FRIALTR
P8 001.0020.001.00 P8 80x40 XL 6.0 Max. 2.237 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl il ME KE/M Hit /KG/ M R FHAL IR
P8 001.0020.002.00 P8 80x40 L 6.0 Max. 2.772 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um
2-76.8(M8~M12) 4-@5.0(M6)
40
70
80
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
i iy ME KE/M Hit /KG/ M MR FETAL IR
P8 ‘ 001.0020.003.00 P8 80x40 M 6.0 Max. 3.471 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

30



31

DBASIX

Ho olot . Aluminium Profile ... ... =~ ~=.==. .. . ,,,,\\\  FEAIFI

& [ERww7

&

&

26.8 (M8 ~M12)

] th \/ ;Bf ﬂq ]
x|
1 SRt
2o}
=
B YS
- L 40 |
80
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
i e ME KEE/M Fhi /KG /M FPR} 7 FETHIAEEE
H8 001.0020.001.20 H8 80x40R0 XL 6.0 Max. 2.214 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um
76.8(M8~M12)
E Q;? f Sﬂ WA
b4
%
s SV ol
N (ANERARS
s
40
‘ 80
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
5 s EE KE/M Fihi /KG /M FAE} / FETHAEEE
H8 ‘ 001.0020.001.10 H8 80x40R4 XL 6.0 Max. 2.194 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
26.8(M8~M12)
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
Ry A5 ME KE/M Fiki /KG /M FEL 7 SRHAL R
H8 ‘ 001.0020.002.10 H8 80x40R4 L 6.0 Max. 2.739 A6063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um




DBASIX

oz,
e

(=} u
3-06.7(M8~M12)
[G?!ﬁﬁ@ C190
@ & Of, ¢
GQ;\_/)Q \_/ | QD
20 ‘ 40
120
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
i B EaS KEIM Bt /KG/M MPRE 1 AL
P8 001.0225.290.00 P8 120x40S L 6.0 Max. 4.350 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12pum

4-96.7 (M8~M12)

Jeze,
L

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
R s % KE/M Fite /KG/M MRE 7 SR mAL R
P8 001.0225.330.00 P8 160x40S L 6.0 Max. 5.563 AB6063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um



DBASIX & [EMesrz

O 1)
Y o8
$6.8
(M8 ~M12) g e
ci; &
L @
=
40 z
80
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
e B [EE KM Filhi /KG /M FPR} 7 FETIALEE
P8 ‘ 001.0021.002.05 ‘ P8 80x80S L 6.0 Max. 4.806 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um
SAE
4-906.8 o o
(M8~M12) | ©
J\ ri (;\ /‘1‘4
N N\
Vg; anNJE
a0 |
80
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
B s kS KM Fihi /KG/M FEE}  FETHIAEEE
.;% P8 ‘ 001.0021.004.00 ‘ P8 80x80S H 6.0 Max. 6.826 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
8.3 6-06.8(M8~M12)
Q)/‘\ & /‘\Qg \f
< > 28
AN AN LA
‘ 40 40
120
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
e e ESS KEZ /M H/KG/M FrEL /SRR
.\% P8 001.0028.004.00 P8 120x80S H 6.0 Max. 9.580 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um

33



DBASIX

Po/Ho. . olot  Alumin

L Hi-Stk e g

4-¢
(M8 ~M12)

6.8

40
70
80

cw': (612
F [N C/\_D\kjlﬁf
@
&(; AL G o
‘ 40 6.4 (M8)
‘ 80
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl pities Ea KEIM it /KG/M R FemALIE
P8 | 001.0021.002.00 | P8 80x80 L 6.0 Max. 4204 A6063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12pm
QJZ? YERNYE
S\ .2
AT TR
2 @ .8(M8~M1,£| 29
Q
IO 7 i
= o ol o
Sl AP AN
- |._ 40
80
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
il s M2 KEE /M Hhi /KG /M FHRL 7 SR HEALEL
H8 ‘ 001.0021.002.20 ‘ H8 80x80R0 L 6.0 Max. 4.194 A6063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
(]
x
Sro —
© [N [N -
N AN AR B
o ‘ 40
80
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
B e Ea KEZ/M Fihi /KG /M BB} 7 FET AL EE
H8 ‘ 001.0021.002.10 H8 80x80R4 L 6.0 Max. 4.167 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

34



DBASIX

Po/HO. OlOf Alumin

SR

83
45

LSS

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
L itk A2 KE/M it /KG/M R FmAL
.ﬁ?ﬁ; P8 001.0023.001.00 ‘ P8 45x45 L 6.0 Max. 2.027 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12pum
76.8(M8~M12)
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
LizEil filhe EaS KEE/M HIL/KG/M B AL
.:f;’i H8 001.0022.001.10 H8 45x45R4 XL 6.0 Max. 1.664 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
26.8(M8 ~M16)
60
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl filles N2 KE/M HEL/KGIM OB FemALE
§ P8 | 001.0023.00200 | P8 60x45 L 6.0 Max. 2.379 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
26.8(M8 ~M16)
Lo.00M8 = MID)
60
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
e Litss A KE/M W IKG/M FIR} 7 KA1
.{é;i P8 001.0023.003.00 P8 60x60 L 6.0 Max. 2.764 A6063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

35




DBASIX )

Tz,
T

2-76.8(M8 ~M12)
&7 WA
o b QU
‘ 45
90
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
Ry S SE=S KE /M Fite /KG /M FHEL 7 SR HAL R
P8 001.0023.004.00 P8 90x45 L 6.0 Max. 3.464 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

4-D6. 8(M8 M12)

/2(_\“%

¢

@oﬁw@

m\_k

! 90

2
by £

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
T ke NE KEE/M it /KG /M B FmALE

P8 001.0023.005.00 P8 90x90 L 6.0 Max. 5.490 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um



DBASIX

HE ol A

o
i
N

B

8.3

6.2 (M8~M12)

R

vore

50

IS

50

Slot
Y

Description
ke

Length
KE/M

Weight
Hit /KG/M

Material / Treatment

P 7 SRR

H8

001.0827.030.00

H8 50x50R4 L

2-36.7 (M8~M12)

2T MEN12)

50

3

se
sy

</
(oS

A
50

100

6.0 Max.

2.413

AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um

Slot
F

Part No
i

Description
W

Length
KE/M

Weight
Eh/KG/M

Material / Treatment
P

[y
&

Tz
&

H8

001.0827.060.00

H8 100x50R4 L

100

W
A

4-@6.7 (M8~M12)

-

)

S
Y

e

]

N

%2}¥
5y

100

6.0 Max.

4.079

AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um

p

Slot
g

Part No

LSy

Description
EaS

Length
KEIM

Weight
Eit /KG/M

Material / Treatment

PR 1 2T b B

37

H8

001.0827.090.00

H8 100x100R4 L

6.0 Max.

6.583

AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um

sk Eas
N




o5

=

e@

DBASIX

¥

TR EExR

T )
<
o
i
B
A
Slot Part No Description A B T Length Weight Material / Treatment
E s W JEE | KE/M | ER/KG /M bk 7 ST
- | 001510002004 | T4x20x20AB | 20 | 10 | 40 | 60Max. | 0383 | A6063-T5/MATTNA10~12um
- | 001510002508 | Taxesx25AB | 25 |125| 30 | 6OMax. | 0373 | A6063-T5/MATT NA10~12um
- | oo1510002504 | Taxesx25AB | 25 | 125 | 40 | 60Max. | 040t | A6063-T5/MATT NA 10~12um
- | 001510003004 | T4x30x30AB | 30 | 15 | 40 | 60Max | 0600 | A6063-T5/MATTNA10~12um
°
o 4
<
° e
=
10,]_10_|_10
40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
e Gise) MNA KM Hit /KG/M kL 7 AL EL
- 001.5100.040.04 T4x40x40 AB 6.0 Max. 0.816 AB0B3-T5 / MATT NA 10~12¢m
S
< 2
A
o
1
o I
= L el
A
Slot Part No Description A B T Length Weight Material / Treatment
iy bihe Pz JREE | KM Ht/KG/M IR AR
- | 001510004504 | Taxasxasae | 45 | 225| 40 | 60Max. | 024 | A6063-T5/MATTNA10~12um
- | 001510005005 | T5xs0x50AB | 50 | 25 | 50 | 60Max. | 1279 | A6063-T5/MATT NA10~12um

38



39

DBASIX

2-05 2~8

H8 40x40 L FP1 Panel
—— ]
7% L r"mi] P ©
N
< F-Lr il
i ?A% )
!
26.8(M8~M12)
40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
HEEL Eilhz ke K /™M HH/KG /M R RIAL
H8 ‘ 001.0041.011.00 H8 40x40 L FP1A 6.0 Max. 1.898 A6063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
2-05 4~10‘ H8 40x40 L FP1 Panel
L i N o
T [::: &}
1 5NF -
i ?A% )
0!
26.8(M8~M12)
40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
Kl e ME K /M i /KG/M FEL 7 SREAL R
H8 ‘ 001.0041.021.00 H8 40x40 L FP1B 6.0 Max. 1.868 A6063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
2-05 2~8
e \\ H8 40x40 LFP1x90  Panel
=] I
&
o= i_' S
15311 e
] [V N
0 i
12.5 76.8(M8~M12)
40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
Y ke A KM Hit /KG/M MR FRIALHL
H8 ‘ 001.0041.013.00 H8 40x40 L FP2x90A 6.0 Max. 1.815 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12pm
2-05 4~10
“, — ‘ " H8 40x40 L FP1x90 Panel
=] E
SN S 4~1p
B S w
<] <
(= [ )
12.5 76.8(M8~M12
40
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
Gt ey F=S KE/M Fht/KG/M FrEL 7 SeTH bR
H8 001.0041.023.00 H8 40x40 L FP2x90B 6.0 Max. 1.785 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um




DBASIX
H8.Slot_ Fencing Profile R

2-75 2~8 H8 40x40 L FP1x180  Panel
cx—=
L """"""‘”‘"
z] E\
=)
40 76.8(M8~M12)
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
il ity EaS KE /M it /KG /M R AL
H8 ‘ 001.0041.012.00 H8 40x40 L FP2x180A ‘ 6.0 Max. 1.980 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
- 4~10 - H8 40x40 L FP1x180 Panel
2-05 N - \
5\ = —
1 s
—
" [::j
6.8(M8~M12
40 26.8(M8~M12)
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl ity EaS KEE /M Hit /KG /M B AL
H8 001.0041.022.00 H8 40x40 L FP2x180B 6.0 Max. 1.950 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

M5x20 Set Screw
/\

M5x20 Set Screw

M5x20 Set Screw




DBASIX
FPo olot .. lelescopics Profile ... HAFH 23

L Hi-Stk e g

20.3
30

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
flE sy ks KEE/M Fhi /KG/M FPR} 7 FTAL R
s@‘a P8 ‘ 001.5201.001.00 P8 50x30 XL 6.0 Max. 1.264 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um
2-03.2(23.5
Self-Tapping Screws)
2-05(M6) \G\
E 7 ol
(L {%’_ :
[}
[ee]
42.50
50
80
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
Y e W7 K /M it /KG/M MPORL 1R ALHE
§5v. %, P8 ‘ 001.5200.001.00 P8 80x47 XL 6.0 Max. 2.625 A6063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um

41




DBASIX

FPo olO]

A Sk e

2

P8 Bin Holder

14
s M8x10L 5
Component Bin
[Te] Wee]
© '-fic

40 2 R %
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
il fithe A KEIM HI/KG /M R AL

P8 Bin Holder 6.0 Max. 0.450 A6063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

001.5003.001.00

# rps |

24

a=n

7

P8 Mounting Bracket

27
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
HEEL e HE KE/M H/KG/M FELJ SREAL
P8 24x27 6.0 Max. 0.614 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um

001.5002.001.00

& rs

60

25 ‘
l °

\/\
A\ : / J/ Ooi Flourescent Light
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
7 =y SESS KE /M Fi /KG/M ML) FRTEAL
Lighting Holder 6.0 Max. 1.116 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um

001.5000.001.00

42



DBASIX

SR

20 8
B &
)
AR o “
P S Ny
DBASIX
001.0045.001.00
———/ 1
Application: M :
To cover the end of profile. JH T2 HIET 21 G %
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
HEL filhey EaS /G fEas
@ ps 001.0043.001.00 \ EC5 20x20 BLACK 1 \ PA- GF , Black
P5 001.0043.001.01 ‘ EC5 20x20 GRAY 1 ‘ PA - GF , Gray
20 8
2.5
|
V" 3
‘ ol o
i ]I
W | I I B
{
001.0043.002.00, 1
Application: S
To cover the end of profile. JHFH 7 5%
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
FEL 5 AEas /G R
& ps 001.0043.002.00 \ EC5 40x20 BLACK 2 \ PA- GF , Black
P5 001.0043.002.01 ‘ EC5 40x20 GRAY 2 ‘ PA - GF , Gray
40 =8
20 25
\
y
By — s 2
ap 1)
ol O
N| <
5 s N
- e
Application: Yo
To cover the end of profile. JH T2 2 L
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
HEL A5 EaS /G ok
@ ps 001.0043.003.00 \ EC5 40x40 BLACK 4 \ PA- GF, Black
P5 001.0043.003.01 ‘ EC5 40x40 GRAY 4 ‘ PA - GF , Gray

43




DBASIX

L Hi-Stk e g

S o
6.1 | %‘
( ?
| f,ﬂ{ o
™
DBA| I N
0010044, 8
N\ S
Application: IH :
To cover the end of profile. JH T2 HIET 21 G %
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
L pi] bRy A2 HER/G fpas
§2 PeiHe 001.0044.001.00 \ EC6 30x30 BLACK 2 \ PA- GF , Black
P6/HG | 001.0044.001.01 \ EC6 30x30 GRAY 2 | PA- GF , Gray
30 19,
3
—— i
‘ | o~
\ 33 8
La 1] b
Application: WA :
To cover the end of profile. JHFH 7 5%
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
FAY Bty N /G gt
§2 PeiHe 001.0044.002.00 \ EC6 60x30 BLACK 4 \ PA- GF , Black
P6/H6 001.0044.002.01 EC6 60x30 GRAY 4 PA - GF , Gray
60 10
30 3
5
. e —
- RS
ol o uN3
™| © Q
A .
S Y
Application: M
To cover the end of profile. JHF 2 T2 1 5%
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
[ bilhes SES /G fps
§2 PeHe 001.0044.003.00 \ EC6 60x60 BLACK 8 \ PA- GF , Black
P6/H6 001.0044.003.01 ‘ EC6 60x60 GRAY 8 ‘ PA - GF , Gray

44



DBASIX

16 13 ¢
4 =
(el R
H =
0|
H s
|l O
HH N ¥
[J
e _
=) iy
Application: P :
To cover the end of profiles. JH T2 HIET 21 G %
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
Ay s A2 HER/G fpas
. PeHs 001.0046.001.00 EC8 40x16 BLACK 3 \ PA- GF , Black
P8/H8 001.0046.001.01 EC8 40x16 GRAY 3 ‘ PA - GF , Gray
16, 13
*‘WL
|
Q &
0 o
©| o
Application: S
To cover the end of profile. JHFH 7 5%
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
FAY 5 N /G g
s:i:;} P8/H8 001.0046.002.00 EC8 80x16 BLACK 4 ‘ PA - GF , Black
P8/H8 001.0046.002.01 EC8 80x16 GRAY 4 ‘ PA - GF , Gray
8.1 4 P-4
- T .
V- ﬁ N & !!ll :
,,._/H\__ = J ©
=T R
Application: Yo
To cover the end of profile. JH T2 2 L
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
il - S /G e
5:@:!:5 P8/H8 001.0045.004.00 EC8 40x40UL BLACK 5 ‘ PA - GF , Black
P8/H8 001.0045.004.01 EC8 40x40UL GRAY 5 ‘ PA - GF , Gray

45




DBASIX

SR

.

40 13,
& ‘
o () o
: 3 5 e
I ~
Application: IH :
To cover the end of profile. JH T2 HIET 21 G %
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
L pi] bRy A2 Bt /G fpas
5;?;} P8/H8 001.0045.001.00 EC8 40x40 BLACK 5 PA - GF , Black
P8/H8 001.0045.001.01 ‘ EC8 40x40 GRAY 5 ‘ PA - GF , Gray
40 A3
4
e ‘
s i 10 ¢
I W,
N 4.
N~
)
o ©
I @
e =
i S
Application: S
To cover the end of profile. JHFH 7 5%
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
g piiRes EaS Hit/G fpas
§2 PoHs 001.0045.002.00 \ EC8 80x40 BLACK 10 \ PA- GF , Black
§ PeHs | 001.0045.002.01 \ EC8 80x40 GRAY 10 | PA- GF , Gray
80 13
40 |
ot | i
\ ~
ol o \ Q
I 2 \
o =
|
Application: Yo
To cover the end of profile. JHF 2 T2 1 5%
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
[ bilhes SES H/G e
.5;‘“;3 P8/H8 001.0045.003.00 EC8 80x80 BLACK 19 PA - GF , Black
P8/H8 001.0045.003.01 ECB8 80x80 GRAY 19 ‘ PA - GF , Gray

46



DBASIX

SR

n i
=13
\ 4
S 4 T A
2 .
il s
(i R 5}
8
.40
Application: I
To cover the end of profile. Vikm ik =L
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
L pi! s Ea HEL/G s
5;?;; P8/H8 001.0047.001.00 ‘ EC8 40x40x45° BLACK 4 PA - GF , Black
P8/H8 001.0047.001.01 | EC840x40x45° GRAY 4 PA- GF , Gray
=13_
4
- — A,
Q’o\ /1/ 1 <15t o
do bl D
[ T @I =
8.1
40
Application: WA :
To cover the end of profile. JH T 5 7 G %
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
g piiRes EaS Hit/G fpas
.{i’; P8/H8 001.0048.001.00 ‘ EC8 40xR40x90° BLACK 4 ‘ PA - GF , Black
P8/H8 001.0048.001.01 ‘ EC8 40xR40x90° GRAY 4 ‘ PA - GF , Gray
45
8.1 13 ‘1
4 -y
j—] i; "."
e ) ~
e ~ N
Application: I
To cover the end of profile. H T T .
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
Y ik EaS Hit/G R
2 PeHs 001.0049.001.00 \ EC8 45x45 BLACK 6 \ PA- GF , Black
P8/H8 001.0049.001.01 ‘ ECB8 45x45 GRAY 6 ‘ PA - GF , Gray

47



DBASIX

8.1 13
4
= o)
% 8 S
— N
Application: IH :
To cover the end of profile. JH T2 HIET 21 G %
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
L pi] bRy A2 Hit/G fpas
.,%::}. P8/H8 001.0049.002.00 ECB8 60x45 BLACK 7 ‘ PA - GF , Black
P8/H8 ‘ 001.0049.002.01 EC8 60x45 GRAY 7 ‘ PA - GF , Gray
60 NE
i
e o ~|
N © S
——————) 1 U
Application: S
To cover the end of profile. JHFH 7 5%
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
FAY Bty N /G gt
@:;’, P8/H8 001.0049.003.00 EC8 60x60 BLACK 9 ‘ PA - GF , Black
P8/H8 ‘ 001.0049.003.01 EC8 60x60 GRAY 9 ‘ PA - GF , Gray
- 45
oHe
'y
g
< O
e
R
Application: M
To cover the end of profile. JHF 2 T2 1 5%
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
[ bilhes S Hit/G fps
@ P8/H8 001.0049.004.00 EC8 90x45 BLACK 11 ‘ PA - GF , Black
P8/H8 001.0049.004.01 EC8 90x45 GRAY 1 ‘ PA - GF , Gray

48



Jex
5

N

&

DBASIX

RyiTy i
90 13,
45 4
]
q
\
ot =3
| O §
<3 §
\
S e NI
'y ' §\\“
DBASIX N
Application: I
To cover the end of profile. Vikm ik =L
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
L pi! s Ea HEL/G s
P8/H8 001.0049.005.00 ‘ EC8 90x90 BLACK ‘ 21 PA - GF , Black
P8/H8 001.0049.005.01 \ EC8 90x90 GRAY | 21 PA- GF , Gray
45
8.1
) 4
(i
i
e ©
= ¢
N
Application: W
To cover the end of profile. VikE )ik e
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
L g s EaS HL/G s
P8/H8 001.3033.170.30 \ EC8 50x50 BLACK ‘ 7 PA - GF , Black
P8/H8 001.3033.170.31 ‘ EC8 50x50 GRAY ‘ 7 PA - GF , Gray
e
I
8 8
Application: I
To cover the end of profile. Vit ik =t
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
L pi! s EaS HEh/G s
P8/H8 001.3033.170.60 \ EC8 100x50 BLACK ‘ 7 PA- GF , Black
P8/HS 001.3033.170.61 \ EC8 100x50 GRAY \ 7 PA- GF , Gray




)
N

DBASIX

SR

L i
2 9 ’
2 i
] g l ]
T S
©r g
DBASIX N~ <
001.5001.001.00 ~—| N
Application: Vo7
To cover the end of profile. T HTR 7 57 2k
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
Hi G P T/ G ki
P8/H8 001.5001.001.00 EC8 24x27 BLACK 1 ‘ PA - GF , Black
P8/H8 001.5001.001.01 EC8 24x27 GRAY 1 ‘ PA- GF , Gray

R i A Al g
5 S Y |
N\R2.5
4 26
13
40
Application: S H
To cover the L Connector. HTE I =ITH
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
L pi) piiRcS oEa EiL/G R
P8/H8 001.0045.005.00 EC8 40x40LC BLACK 6 ‘ PA - GF , Black
P8/H8 001.0045.005.01 EC8 40x40LC GRAY 6 ‘ PA - GF , Gray

50



&
8K

/s

20
R

B/

DBASIX

40 13 l4.4
wee | ) < §H 5
MxP | P <
}{ oo M EP8 80x40
- |98
MxL
*'@3* 0 Cap Screw
&3 Knuckle Feet
Application: Vod:
To mount knuckle feet, castor wheel, JECSERE T 1 #8 HE AU E e 24,
hook or similar component. AT LA BT A
Slot Part No Description MxP MxL Weight Material / Treatment
el B W2 IREL [ i/ G WRL 1 AL EE
P8/HS \ 001.0094.002.00 ‘ EP8 80x40xM12 \ M12x1.75 M8x16L E== 173 GD-Zn /E .Coating,Black
P8/H8 | 001.0094.003.00 | EP880x40xM16 | M1ex200 | MmexieL T= | 165 | GD-zn/E Coating Black




X

B

B/

&

T,
<

§

DBASIX

SR

80

© | O =
oo

Application:

To mount knuckle feet, castor wheel,

MxL
Cap Screw

Knuckle Feet

EP8 80%x80

DA

SRR T 11 B 2 U T H AT,

¥

hook or simitar component. — [ A L A B2
Slot Part No Description MxP MxL Weight Material / Treatment
FiY s ke IR s Fiit ) G OB/ Rk
P8/H8 001.0094.005.00 EP8 80x80xM12 M12x1.75 M8x16L E= 324 GD-Zn / E.Coating,Black
P8/H8 ‘ 001.0094.006.00 EP8 80x80xM16 M16x2.00 M8x16L T=2 ‘ 317 GD-Zn / E.Coating,Black
., P8/H8 ‘ 001.0094.007.00 EP8 80x80xM20 M20x2.50 M8x16L T= ‘ 314 GD-Zn / E.Coating,Black

L i,

1), &

52



53

DBASIX

i s B

A\

40
30

©

s

)

0

o

MxL E

Cap Screw

M8x16L

. Cap Screw
-l
E EP8 40x40x90

Knuckle Feet

Application: A
To mount knuckle feet, castor wheel, JECBHE T I R 7 2,
hook or similar component. — [T ] L B A
Slot Part No Description MxP MxL Weight Material / Treatment
AL ihsy k2 BREL gk R/ G R ] Kb B
2 pems | 001.0094.009.02 EP8 40x40x90xM12 | M12x1.75 Mex2oL €= | 131 |

GD-Zn / E.Coating,Black

B3ze

)
5D
&

Re-Bore @13
To Suit

@

Re-Bore @13
To Suit




oo

DBASIX

Po~Fo ool L

Application: P
To connect aluminium profiles at right angle. TR R I B A [
Slot Part No Description W s b d MxL Weight Material / Treatment
LiEE) LiRss ES [ qiE/ G AR} Feifidb B
P5 | 001.0063.00301 | LC520x20zn | 20 105 | 5 | 52 | MsxeL @=¢ | 15 |  GD-Zn/E.CoatingSilver
Pe/H6 | 001.0063.00401 | LC630x30zn | 30 |16 | 6 | 64 | Mext2L @=¢ | 47 |  GD-Zn/E.CoatingSilver
P&H8 | 001.0063.00502 | Lc840x40zn | 40 |20 | & | 81 | M8xt6L @=¢ | 107 |  GD-Zn/E.CoatingSilver
P8/H8 | 001006301501 | LC840x40Al |40 |20 | 8 | 81 | Mext6L @=¢ | 44 | GD-Al/ Polished
MxL
d_ Cap Screw
%KBFE
als
W
Application: Vo778
To connect aluminium profiles at right angle. ST HEH BT ) B IAE.
Slot Part No Description W s b d MxL Weight Material / Treatment
fiEi) Likes ESS B Eiw/ G R/ 2R b
P8/H8 | 001.0063.00602 | LC880x80zn |40 |20 | 8 | 81| Mexi6L @=C | 270 |  GD-Zn/E.Coating,Silver

i 1"% 7 MxL
Qdla Ah = /J Cap Screw
q ‘ U \E
<«
L Connector J l[
; >
=) J&f
N DF8TM8 =
RE
Application: Vo7
To connect aluminium profiles at right angle. T HEH BT 19 B e
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
R il R 2 [oES /G Zp WIS
P8/H8 ‘ 001.0063.007.01 ‘ LC8 40x40 St M8x16L Tm=C 85 ST12 / Bright Zinc-Plated

54



DBASIX

R Hi-Stk ey g

PQ/HQ Q|0
{}} ©
5 {
40 W <
32 [ ] L Connector
2-M8 \l (l\:/lél\_/v Button S
r utton Screw
g
IS 1]
J .
|
Application: i
To connect aluminium profiles in right angle. HF R 19 B 1
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
R iR k2 A WmH/G g S I GEL
§ PeH8 | 001.0063.025.00 LC8 40x40ST Al | MBx12.5 RBHS-St €= 45 GD-Al/ Polished
40
T Z
S {{F 1) || =
40 2-M8
20, L Connector /
% MxL
b CCW Button Screw
) [ee]
Application: Y :
To connect aluminium profiles in right angle. HTF R/ 19 B [
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
iipsl A Rk R R /G MEL 1 TR
§ PeHs | 001.0063.025.10 | LC8 40x40CT Al | MBx12.5 RBHS-St €= | GD-Al / Polished
Bl Mo
Flat Screw
20 «
32 40 / L Connector '
8.2 v
| 28.2
: >
I ¥
”F et
—
Application: Yoz
To connect aluminium profiles in right angle. T HIZEH 111 EL A
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
g iR ke Lo HE/G MRE 7 AL
§ PemHs | 001.0063.035.00 | LC8 40x40SH Al Mgx16 FHS-St 0= 42 GD-Al/ Polished
40
‘ 20
-
MxL
S ‘ @?i EI Flat Screw
‘%)’ 28.2 L Connector E N
® Y
©)\; °
> ool €
Apprication: Yo
To connect aluminium profiles in right angle. TR 1 1 EL A
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
L] w5 O ke W/ G MR 7 AL
si’s?’/ P8/H8 ‘ 001.0063.035.10 LC8 40x40CH Al M8x16 FHS-St Q== 41 GD-Al/ Polished



DBASIX

PDH~PR/HO~HK SlO]

SR IEEE

@ [Elasre

. @b ,cDee
@D
— ] <M L
—l-{,,, .S X
f’” ”\ (g) T II,XJmCap Screw
w M
Appfication: I
To connect aluminium profiles at right angle. ST HTLH 1 1 LA
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
s w0 pe 2 |Pb) e e @D HAVIW e mmsa| M R
$ P \ 001.0060.001.00 \ Ic5 \ 10 \ 12 \ 8.5 \ 4.2\ 12 \ 8.5 \ 5 \11.2 \ Mdx14L = \ 4 \ GD-Zn / Bright zinc-Plated
§ PeHe \ 001.0060.002.00 \ Ic6 \ 15 \ 16 \ 12.6 \ 6.2\ 16 \12.6\ 6 \17.2 \ M6x22L = \ 11 \ GD-Zn / Bright zinc-Plated
§ PaHs \ 001.0060.003.00 \ Ic8 \ 20 \ 20 \ 16 \ 8.2\ 20 \ 16 \ 8 \23.5 \ M8x30L = \ 22

‘ GD-Zn / Bright zinc-Plated

7

i

2

IC5: a'=12
IC6: a'=18
IC8: a'=24

56



43

777
R

Jex

43

777
R

B/

£

&

R

DBASIX

P5~P8/H6~HS8. olot. B Connecto

Tz
h

TR EExR

MxL

/ Cap Screw
— & &
@b, c Deep \?

@D &y

MxP Hex Nut /ba\ Use IC (Removed Tab)

Application: Yo/

To connect aluminium profiles in-line. SR 19 E 263
Slot Part No Description a |%b| c |gD| H MxP MxL Weight Material / Treatment
gzl ity ES B B Fim /G ML T b3
P5 | 001.0072.001.00 | BC5 |10 12 |85] 12| 85| M4x060| Max20L €= | 8 | GD-zn/Bright Zinc-Plated
P6/H6 | 001.0072.002.00 | BC6 | 15| 16 |126] 16 [12.6| M6x1.00| MBx35L = | 24 | GD-Zn/Bright Zinc-Plated
P8/H8 | 001.0072.003.00 | BC8 |20 20| 16|20 | 16 | Mex125| M8x45L = | 51 | GD-zn/Bright Zinc-Plated

D5~-P8/H6~HS8 SlO1

2P
g8 a N i
AN ' ” Tap Hole
L \_C Connector

MxL
Button Screw

28 Hole Drill Thru

Application:
To connect two profiles in right-angle P

"

%
¢

sy
£

¥/

&

"

%
¢

sy
=

F/

&

%
g

&

T
S

&

¥/

&

also provides high-strength power locking
and required minimum processing work.

JH TR 19 B A #E O wk
LR i B A AP BER T o

Slot Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment

L] e ke fiE/ G MR/ R

P5 001.0059.001.00 CC5 20 |52]40]56[12] Msx12L e= | 3 ST12 / Bright Zinc-Plated
CC6 30 62|57 |85]1.5 MexteL 6 ST12 / Bright Zinc-Plated

|

P6/HE | 001.0059.002.00
|
| 001.0059.004.00 cc8 45

|

|
001.0059.003.00 ‘ CC8 40

|

\ 8.2 \ 7.6 \11.3\ 2.0\ M8x20L
\ 8.2 \ 8.0 \11.3\ 2.5\ M8x20L

® 0 o O

15 ‘ ST12 / Bright Zinc-Plated
19 ‘ ST12 / Bright Zinc-Plated



DBASIX

SR

2-M6
—
© O © MxL
| S ‘ Set Screw
8 30
Y
Application: B -
To connect aluminium profiles at right -angle. TR 1 1 EL A
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
Y R R B fiE /G R itk
.{::I:E, P8/H8 001.0064.001.00 RC8-In M6x10L QI 24 ‘ GD - ZN / Bright Zinc -Plated
2-M6
71 ] L
(o] a5 [(} J
2 o )
N —
Fﬁ, 30
far) o
N\
Appiication: SH
To connect aluminium profiles at right-angle. ST HH 1 B A e
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
] 5 ke Lo HH/G [P WEQITY S
S:i:.:}i. P8/H8 001.0064.002.00 RC8-Out M6x10L QD 24 GD - ZN / Bright Zinc -Plated
T

58



DBASIX

PH5~Pa/Ho~H3 Slot P.(

R Hi-Stk ey g

L
1Oi B i 30 B .10
| |
/A — N\
ey e ey
) N ) SN A
w MxP
AL
<
| ﬂ
Application: S 1 -
To connect aluminium profiles in-line. ST HIEH 1) B 26T 7
Slot Part No Description AlBl L IlwlH!In MxP MxL Weight Material / Treatment
ligin] itk S [2508 LS TE /G MRE /Kb R
§ P5 | 001.0073.001.00 | PC5130 | 5|40[130| 9| 56|15 Max0.50 | Max6L @m | 33 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
P6/HG | 001.0073.00200 | PC6150 | 6 |50 |150| 12| 75| 2 | M5x0.80 | Msx8L @® | 74 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
§2 PeHe | 001.0073.00300 | PC8170 | 8| 60| 170| 17[10.5| 4 | Mex1.00 | MextoL am | 143 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
‘+’ 1000 /
i
s 7 ¢
//‘ bl \\ ‘\\’
\\ / P‘y / /
7.5
1000mm Raw Material
Slot Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
R 5 g HFH/G/M ML /2T Ab
P8/H8 001.0073.003.10 PC8 1000 911 St/ Mill Finish

59

P8/H8 Slot  Threaded Ipsert ... HWNIRZZE

20

v

o

3 T

N

=

Slot Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment

i e ke PHRZL FhH/G LZp W E PGS
5}5/ P8/H8 ‘ 001.0097.005.02 TI M14x20 M8 M8x1.25 13 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
% P8/H8 ‘ 001.0097.005.03 Tl M14x20 M10 M10x1.50 10 St / Bright Zinc-Plated

o 1T iy
Ol P
d

“I

&0

_—
—rle

-




DBASIX

PR'H8  Slot.. S Connector ... S AE T

L

110 . SC8 35x75xR40
80 “ .u S Connector
=] + 8.3 I
A, D
A
83 |
o ) O ! Oz
3% MxL
== 006, \Cap Screw
22 { )
< N L I!
b 8.3 DF8M8x40
Application: I
To connect aluminium profile at an adjustable angle. S TH7 719 7] 1 73 /2 IR 7%
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
LEES e LB L ik / G R/ AR
P8/H8 ‘ 001.0061.001.00 SC8 35x75xR40 M8x16L @T=( 223 ST12 / Bright Zinc-Plated
110
80
8.3
| 2 i
fr | e
A ‘
8.3 ) I 3] © o e MxL
f\ o i, \Cap Screw
T ol ™ o
N ¥ SC8 105x110xR40
283 N7 S Connector
DF8M8x40
Application: I :
To connect aluminium profile at an adjustable angle. JH T 70 1 T 18 40 T4
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
i pe] B kA R /G LR s
Pe/Hg | 001.0061.001.01 | SC8105x110xR40 |  Mext6L T=C | 223 ST12/ Bright Zinc-Plated

MxL
Button Screw

r_ﬁ,
8.1
uuuuuummmulmmuiw
( I
Y ML Set Screw
Application: B
To connect aluminium profiles at right angle. HTHE2 2 [HI ) B .
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
il itk ke [o4Es il / G MR/ R
P8/Hs | 001.0058.003.00 FC8 40 M8x20L €= | M6x16L aum 23 GD-Zn / Bright Zinc-Plated

60



61

DBASIX

P o/HO Sl

©8.05

Application:
To connect two aluminium profiles at right angle
without machining work.

MxL
Cap Screw

B
JHTPIRREEAH 2 WA B I, TEaim L.

Slot Part No Description MxP MxL Weight Material / Treatment
Flid B ke [E8 IR A Hif/ G EE 7 TR
{é,} P8/H8 001.0056.003.00 TC8H \ M12xP1.5 ‘ M8x35C SHS-St (C==m 23 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
O
25 )
8 o
E E
@
. 8.
Application: S
To connect two aluminium profiles at right angle y o S
without machining work. ﬁ TR /fE fﬁﬁj /fj P /@Eﬁﬁ/@ EE, 7 FHE:Z’WI .
Slot Part No Description MxP MxL Weight Material / Treatment
il B Lka IREL Wk i/ G FEE 7 Rk
s@i P8/H8 001.0056.003.01 TC8HS ‘ M12xP1.5 ‘ M8x35C SHS-St (—=== 23 ‘ St / Bright Zinc-Plated




DBASIX

B A Hi-sik B

MxL Button Screw

Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
7 Eite oES 124 i/ G R AL
P8/H8 001.0057.003.00 AC8 4040 C1 ‘ M8x16L == 66 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

MxL Button Screw

DstzzCZ

Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
L pir] e NE g /G KB AL
P8/H8 001.0057.003.02 ACB8 8040 C1 M8x16L (== 135 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
%h
I4
v
N ya

L=1.414xh-73.2

P ||
// gxe C
5 || B

62



DBASIX

SR

{4

Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
L il ks Hit/ G KB AL
.§§.=} P8/H8 001.0057.003.01 AC8 4040 C2 M8x16L &= ‘ 62 ‘ AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

2- 215 /29
M8 Cap Screw)

Fa p \///
.al?g ?
MxL Cap Screw =

Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
FEL ik ESS /G R FTAL IR
.:'5:’}; P8/H8 001.0057.003.03 ACB8 8040 C2 M8x16L == 110 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12pm
/
b
3
A\
L4

L=1.414x(L1+10)-103.5




Y Hi-Stk e gy

HE
o5 Nosz2
= 8.0 40
g B i — e
o
N 117
2 7EY
Y
%
I _
Application: M :
To connect components in pivot joint. IR I
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
X
el B EES HH /G WRL 1 AL HE
.\:;; P8/H8 001.0148.200.00 HG8 4040 HD M8x20 T== 308 GD-Zn / E.Coating,Silver
e | 40 —
30 8.0
- T DF8TM8
g —— -
ol Y —
nRIEERE: il
_ E
Application: IH :
To connect components in pivot joint. R TR A,
Slot Part No Description ML Weight Material / Treatment
sl 5 LRSS e/ G WRL 1 ZRIMAL T
.@} P8/H8 001.0148.201.00 HG8 4040L HD M8x20 == 377 GD-Zn / E.Coating,Silver

X \

L=/(X-50)*+(Y-50)>-60

64



%
4

A

e

%
4

R

o
=

=

F/
R

&z

N

&
NS

N

%
%

&

R,

o
S

s
0.0

DBASIX

Tz
A

TR EExR

Application: B :

To fasten elements. VR LA

SR T E e e ]

P5 | 001301051600 | CLRSMSx16x50 | Msxos0 | 16 | s0 | 3 | 15 | 30 | ST/GD.Black

P5 | 001.301052000 | CLRsM5x20x50 | Msx080 | 20 | s0 | s | 15 | 35 | sToD. Black

P6/HG | 001.3010.616.00 | CLR6M6x16x50 | Mextoo | 16 | 50 | 34 | 15 | 3 | ST/GD.Black

Po/H6 | 001301062000 | CLReMex20xs0 | Méxt.00 | 20 | 50 | 34 | 15 | 40 | ST/GD.Black

P8/H8 | 001.3010.816.00 | CLR8Msxiexe3 | M8x125 | 16 | 63 | 45 | 18 | e | SW/GD.Black

Pe/H3 | 001.3010.820.00 | CLReM8x20x63 | Msx125 | 20 | 63 | 45 | 18 | 70 | sT/GD. Black
e




2
\‘\0.0

¥/

(L

ey
\‘\0.0

¥/

(&

AN
X3

2

&

]7"‘ i’ll. i’ll.

L&

¥/

74,

%
W

&

T

&

%
W

)7'"
&

ad,
¢

s
0’0

DBASIX

P5~P8/H6~H8 Slot Drop-In Fa

Y, ‘ % 3
1 i _ Ty o>
003] -~ 7
—° = :
< I . Z
MxP 4.8 1

N
A

TR EExR

ks

)\
INWA -
11.5

(o]

Application:
Drop-In Fastener is inserted into p ofile slot where S : )
it is secured in position by means of spring-loaded TR, ST TFHEA T AT

RN

ball for mounting work piece. RIEAERH .
Slot Part No Description Mx P Weight Material / Treatment
L) 5 S R Wi/ G FRE 7 Fifab B
P5 | 001.0098001.00 | DFSTM3 St | M3x0.50 \ 2 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
P5 | 001009800200 | DFSTM4St | M4x0.70 \ 2 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
P5 | 001009800300 | DFSTM5 St | M5x0.80 \ 2 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
N N
Ry [
N = 0
_lr o
’% u’- i
(o)
105 | \WP 62|12
Application:
Drop-In Fastener isinserted into profile slot where WA :
it is secured in position by means of spring-loaded i %%E AP, HFHEA ST
ball for mounting work piece. RUE R I
Slot Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment
LS pirRes W IREL ER/G AR T R E
P6/H6 |  001.0099.002.00 | DF6M4 St | M4x0.70 | 5 | St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
P6/H6 |  001.0099.003.00 | DF6MS5 St | M5x0.80 | 5 | St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
P6/H6 |  001.0099.004.00 | DF6M6 St | M6x1.00 | 4 | St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
il i
‘U BUIIN
g N o,
Q =q
A 2 N
13.5 |\ MxP 7.6 || 17
Application:
Drop-in Fastener is inserted into profile slot where gﬁ : s )
it is secured in position by means of spring-loaded f:z 5 i%ég@jﬁ A TN
ball for mounting work piece. RIE BRI
Slot Part No Description Mx P Weight Material / Treatment
Fipin] itk 2 WREL T /G MRL 7 2R A
Pe/H8 | 001.0103.001.00 | DF8TM4 St \ M4x0.70 \ 12 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
P&Hg | 001.0103.002.00 | DF8TMS5 St \ M5x0.80 \ 11 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
Pe/HS | 001.0103.003.00 | DF8TMS St \ M6x1.00 \ 10 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
P&/H8 |  001.0103.004.00 | DF8TMS St \ M8x1.25 \ 9 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated

=



&

&

Y, Ja,

;{.i'.',

2

e

S

Ty

e

Tz, Jem, 7
& e

&
R

DBASIX

TR EExR

ks

IDBASIX|
01.0104.
00100
Q ]
AN ,,‘,7,4(,,
&J{\ J \
(o]
~ \
13.5
MxP 76
Application: Wﬁ ‘o .
Drop-In Fastener are inserted into profile LR =S UE AL, (AR
slot for mounting work piece. JHTHE I EH TR G REE -
Slot Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment
fiki) LiRss B L3¢ Fi /G FRE 7 FifAb B
P&/H8 | 001.0104.001.00 | DF8TM4 \ M4x0.70 \ 12 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
P&/H8 |  001.0104.00200 | DF8TM5 \ M5x0.80 \ 1 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
Pe/Hg | 001.0104.003.00 | DF8TM6 \ M6x1.00 \ 11 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
P&/H8 |  001.0104.004.00 | DF8TM8 \ M8x1.25 \ 10 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
D,
N AT =
- =
N
Q4 O 2 3
- —
/K 2 =
13.8 MxP 73_ |_2
Application: oy
Drop-In Fastener are inserted into profife slot where jf : -
it is secure in position by means of spring-loaded ,;ﬁé’ %%ﬁ A, TR ]
ball for mounting work piece. RUETHHIHITEP.
Slot Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment
=gl itk S BREL /G MR 7 i AbHE
7 P8/M8 | 001.0100.001.00 | DF8M4 St \ M4x0.70 \ 11 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
7 P8Mg | 001.0100.00200 | DF8MS5 St \ M5x0.80 \ 11 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
% PeH8 \ 001.0100.003.00 \ DF8M6 St \ M6x1.00 \ 11 \ St / Bright Zinc-Plated
% PaHg | 001.0100.00400 | DF8MS8 St \ M8x1.25 \ 10 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
DBASIX
00L-H100.
,,4& i _
Q
/ah) [
U o |
~ /]
138 | WM 73
Application: M :
Drop-In Fastener are inserted into profile LRI = SR B, A
slot for mounting work piece. H T, i ARG AN BE A .
Slot Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment
Y e kS IR HmHI/G FHRE 7 Feifnab B
# P8He | 001010000500 | DF8M4 \ M4x0.70 \ 12 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
i P8H8 | 001.0100.006.00 | DF8M5 \ M5x0.80 \ 11 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
2 P8/H8 | 001.0100.007.00 | DF8M6 \ M6x1.00 \ 1 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
§ P8/H8 | 001.0100.008.00 | DF8M8 \ M8x1.25 \ 10 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated



DBASIX

2-MxP S
o N )
2 |\ \J
™ ‘ (| oo
N~ I 1" I ‘ I
1L ‘ 1 1L -
Application: IH]
Drop-In Fastener is inserted into profile LRI — A IR L . 12—
slot for mounting work piece. H T HE g, T AR A REJEE -
Slot Part No Description L S MxP Weight Material / Treatment
Lipis] R W2 K | fLIE IREL /G L p WSSt
P&/H |  001.0100.00825 | DFeM6x25 | 40 | 25 |  Mex100 | 47 \ St/ Bright Zinc Plated
! P8/H8 \ 001.0100.008.40 \ DF8 M6x40 \ 60 \ 40 \ M6x1.00 \ 26 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
L < (15811
s ‘ )
|
/R - > 4
2 ) 3
\
>-MxP /
1 ‘ 1 > [
| |
Application: ﬁjﬁ‘; .
Drop-In Fastener are inserted into profile LTHIR IR = SRR, (2R
slot for mounting work piece. JHTHEFIEE T I A5 i LA € -
Slot Part No Description L S MxP Weight Material / Treatment
ipsl s P2 K| fLi WAL HE/G R 7 Femmisab s
§ peM8 | 001010088040 |  DFeMexs0 | 0 | 40 | Mex12s | 24 | St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
§2 peMs | 001010088050 |  DFemexso | 70 | 50 | wmexi2s | 33 | St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
§. Pams| 001010088060 |  DF8M&x60 | 8o | 60 | Mex125 | 39 | St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
§ peM8 | 001010088080 |  DFeMexe0 | 100| 80 | Mex12s | 50 | St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
<
%
S
p=
DBASIX i ]
401.0103] -
L01X00) | c
A
N ! \n
o 4
MxP A \
74 LS
Application: -
Drop-In Fastener is inserted into profile sfot where B 1] 7 A Al
it is secured in position by means of spring-loaded g/gggf@fg A, TN
ball for mounting work piece. . Y
Slot Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment
il itk EaS B /G ML 1 KA

| 001.0103011.00 | DFETM4StSS | M4x0.70 \ 16 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
P8/H8 | 001.0103.012.00 | DFETM5SISS |  M5x0.80 | 15 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
| 001010301300 | DFsTMeStsS | \ \

| | | | |

001.0103.014.00 DF8TM8 StSS

M6x1.00
M8x1.25

St/ Bright Zinc-Plated

13 St / Bright Zinc-Plated



69

DBASIX

15

7.5 8

MxP

6.4
11

Application:

Drop-in Fastener is inserted into profile slot where
it is secured in position by means of spring-lfoaded
ball for mounting work piece.

B[R

Sz
PR, TR G
B AR

Slot Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment
i) itk Ea BRAL /G KL 7 Ak R
P8/H8 | 001.0110.001.00 |  DHeTM4St | M4x0.70 \ 6 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
P8/Hg | 001.0110.00200 | DH8TMS5 St \ M5x0.80 \ 6 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
Pe/H8 | 001.011000300 |  DHeTMESt | M6x1.00 \ 5 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
P8/H8 |  001.0110.004.00 | DHeTM8 St | M8x1.25 \ 5 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
i |
DBASIX o Pl
ko0 Y
| &
|
T \n
| o~
T
-

Slot Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment
AL 5 E [35'8 /G g S I GEE
P8/H8 | 001.3063.304.00 | TM8M4 \ M4x0.70 \ 19 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
P8/H8 | 001.3063.305.00 | TM8M5 \ M5x0.80 \ 19 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
P8/M8 | 001306330600 |  TM8Me | wmex1.00 | 18 | St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
P8/H8 | 001306330800 |  TMems | wmex12s | 17 | St/ Bright Zinc-Plated

Po~P8/Ho~H8 Slot . Dro

o

MxP

=an =R
L
L

Slot Part No Description L H w P h MxP Weight Material / Treatment

ikl e Rk BREL /G e Ep s

P6/HG | 001.010800100 | DT6M4 | 105 | 5 | 6 | 6 | 10 | Mx070 | 1 | St/ Nickel Plated

Pe/H6 |  001.010800200 | DTeMs | 105 | 5 | 6 | 6 | 10 | Msx080 | 3 | St/ Nickel Plated

Pe/Hg | 001.0109.001.00 | Drems | 155 | 6 | 8 | 8 | 12 | Mmaxo70 | 4 | St/ Nickel Plated

P8/H8 | 001.0100.00200 | DT8Ms | 155 | 6 | 8 | & | 12 | Msxos0 | 4 | st/ Nickel Plated
§ Pem8| 001.010000300 | DT8ME | 155 | 6 | & | 8 | 12 | wmexto0 | 3 | st/ Nickel Plated

N




DBASIX

DBASIX
001.p102
.003{01 ~
[Te)
NP N
=
9 MxP 155 | Q
[M6 Hex . Nut
Application: -
Drop-In Fastener is inserted into profile Eﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ:‘ﬁ BERIRILL, {2
slot for mounting work piece HHF a5, T R G AN EE A
Slot Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment
icpsl 5 P2 IR EH/G MRL 1 RIAR
H6 001.0102.001.01 DF7M4 M4x0.70 5 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
H6 001.0102.002.01 DF7M5 M5x0.80 4 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
H6 001.0102.003.01 DF7M6 M6x1.00 4 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
M6 Hex . Nut /”@
DBASIX
10 | .
o/
00710102 ~
.003.02 ©
(1) ] o
N2
<
9 MxP L15
Application: M :
Drop-In Fastener is inserted into profile slot where A EA R, THTFHEA JG i)
it is secured in position by means of spring-loaded FE TR IR A .
ball for mounting work piece.
Slot Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment
R ithes W2 IR B /G MEL 1 AL
H6 001.0102.001.02 DF7M4 st M4x0.70 5 St / Bright Zinc-Plated
H6 ‘ 001.0102.002.02 DF7M5 St M5x0.80 4 St / Bright Zinc-Plated
H6 001.0102.003.02 DF7M6 St M6x1.00 ‘ 4 St / Bright Zinc-Plated
DBASIX A M6 Hex . Nut ~ ﬁ
) [ =
\J |\ =
001]0102 ~ /I
.003.03 o
N I S A
&J{\ 2 ;
<
9 MxP 55 @
Application: S :
Drop-in Fastener is inserted into profile slot shere W F S A, A 77 58T
it is secured in postion by means of a socket screw Bl ] B 7ERE A IR A
and for mounting work piece
Slot Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment
Licpis! o) kA [E32 e /G L RIS
H6 001.0102.001.03 DF7M4 SS M4x0.70 4 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
H6 001.0102.002.03 DF7M5 SS M5x0.80 4 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
H6 001.0102.003.03 ‘ DF7M6 SS M6x1.00 4 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated




71

DBASIX

DBASIX
001.0101.004.01
Q N o
f\\ ( o
kj 2 \ ) 2 §
1.5 MxP 6.8 $
[M8Hex . Nut
Application: I
Drop-in Fastener is inserted into profile LR = SR AL, (2 — AR
slot for mounting work piece. JHTHE I, I S ARG A GEITE -
Slot Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment
i) Lithss aE WRZL EH/G MR 7 R ImAb AL
H8 | 001.0101.001.01 | DF9M4 \ M4x0.70 \ 1 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
H8 | 001.0101.00201 | DFOM5 | M5x0.80 \ 11 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
H8 | 001.0101.00301 | DFOM6 | M6x1.00 \ 10 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
H8 | 001.0101.00401 | DF9M8 \ M8x1.25 \ 9 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
M8 Hex . Nut /"3 8
DBASIX
/4R
1/ \ "
001.0101.004.02 m N )
f\l - - )
kj E PP S
‘ 1.5 MxP 6.8 | | 2.2
Application: I
Drop-in Fastener is inserted into profile siot where HH TR, HFHEA T
it is secured in position by means of spring-loaded B AR HITE A
ball for mounting work piece.
Slot Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment
FE AL B [ RS R /G g WY GEL
H8 | 001.0101.001.02 | DF9M4 St \ M4x0.70 \ 11 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
H8 | 001.0101.00202 | DF9MS5 St \ M5x0.80 \ 10 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
H8 | 001.0101.003.02 | DF9M6 St \ M6x1.00 \ 10 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
H8 | 001.0101.00402 | DF9MS8 St \ M8x1.25 \ 9 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
8
DBASIX ' M8 Hex . Nut - q SR8
O s
001.0107.004.03 ) 4& \
N —
Y [ ® Q <
2] ) \
P
115 we |88 2 ¢
Application: I :
Drop-in Fastener is inserted into profile slot shere T S A, TN F7 EAE T
it is secured in postion by means of a socket screw Bl af F e 7E s M 1 1A
and for mounting work piece ’
Slot Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment
ikl e Rk WAL FiL /G N E P e
H8 \ 001.0101.001.03 \ DF9M4 SS \ M4x0.70 \ 10 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
H8 | 001.0101.00203 | DF9MS5 SS \ M5x0.80 \ 9 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
H8 | 001.0101.003.03 | DF9M6 SS \ M6x1.00 \ 9 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
H8 | 001.0101.00403 | DF9MS8 SS \ M8x1.25 \ 9 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated




%
%

\d

7

F/

2
\\\0.0

B/

DBASIX

SR

—+ = MxL
28.3 o Set Screw
\\Y . N| o
H N @ ='>
i\ L Rebore to 6.8
~ ~ ¢ & Tap M8
26.3 P
8 { % 2o - v;a
T pud
i A AN Side Guide ®
R I " o
24 . MxL
‘ 30 < M8 Spring
40 Washer ! Cap Screw
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
F JE=] P L fik/G RS
P8/H8 ‘ 002.0012.001.01 P8 Mounting Bracket M8x16L @m=C | M8x10L G 45 GD-Zn / E.Coating,Silver
P8 Mounting
Bracket
<7 Plywood
" Copper Wire
For Grounding P8 Mounting
/'0\/«:‘ \ESD Tensioner Bracket
\Lock Nut 3 MxL
MBX16L “._Cap Screw
Button Screw Self Tapping
Screw

60
30 18
| 1,
©
M i o
% H
28
11,550
Application: W -
Tool hanger is used for positioning gﬁ# A T A
and hanging of light hand tools ’ - o
Slot Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
Y s LR EH /G MORL 1 R IHAEEE
7 P8/H8 001.0285.001.00 HGR8 8 PA-GF,Black
P8 Mounting

Bracket

HGR8

Hanger Ring

Instruction
Manual




%
%

N

¥/

Jaz,
.

0
%

N

¥/

Jaz,
.

DBASIX

P8/H8 Slot. .. Panel M

25
10115 MxP
- N
— | —
f-4 | F——

B
e o
sl
—1 | —

Lo
w
[se)
ot
8.2
15.8
Application:

To connect panel to profife.

/'h"o:o
=

ks

G

=

0774

S TG 5 KR L3 5.

Slot Part No Description Weight Material

s B EES i/ G R

P8/H8 ‘ 001.0116.010.00 PM8 10T Black 7 PVC, Black
P8/H8 ‘ 001.0116.010.01 PM8 10T Transparent 7 PVC, Transparent

9-15

o
/;_J |
S

TR EExR




DBASIX [ s B

D5 ~P8/H6~HS8 Slot  Slot Cover . #EmlmaA
W |
W1
< I
T
Application: JVH
To cover profile slot. T HIRPEH 19 1.
Slot Part No Description ‘ W ‘ W1 ‘ H ‘ h ‘ Length Weight Material
[iEix) LiRes g KJEIM FE/G/M PoE
§ P5 | 001.0053.00600 | SC5PE Black | 64 | 548 | 285 | 08 | 20Max | 10 | PE,Black
P5 | 001.0053.00601 | SC5PE Gray | 64 | 548 | 285 | 08 | 20Max | 1o | PE. Gray
. Pe/H6 | 001.0053.00400 | SC6PE Black | 74 | 653 | 38 | 08 | 20Max | 3 | PE, Black
P6/HG | 001.0053.00401 | SC6PE Gray | 74 | 653 | 38 | 08 | 20Max | 13 | PE,Gray
§2 PeHg | 001.0053.00500 | SC8PE Black | 102 | 86 | 548 |10 | 20Max \ 24 | PE, Black
& PeHs | 001.0053.00501 | SC8PE Gray | 102 | 86 | 548 | 10 | 20Max | 24 | PE,Gray

Application: Yol
To cover profile slot & mount panel. JHTH T2 119 R 2 R 9.
Slot Part No Description Panel Thickness Length Weight Material
el e LR BB /a KJE /M FE/G/M M
§2 PeH8 | 001.0054.003.00 |  PH8 PE Black \ 4~55MM | 20Max | 34 | PE , Black
. PaH8 \ 001.0054.003.01 \ PH8 PE Gray 4~5.5MM 2.0 Max. 34 PE , Gray

Panel P
a !




s,
W

F/

B72N

DBASIX
ZP8/H8 Slot Panel Holder b EEAESE

/'"'o:o
&K

TR EExR

ks

Panel

4.7
13.60

Application: I
To secure panel inside profile siot . H T H IR .

Slot Part No Description Panel Thickness Length Weight Material
A A5 ok WM ERE [ a KIE /M i /G/M kL
Pg/H8 | 001.0115.003.00 SS8 4~6 Black 4~6MM 20Max. | 28 | TPE , Black

P |
10.50 %\
Q\Q
ool ~
<~ =
Application: A
To secure panel inside profile slot. JHFH IR
Slot Part No Description Panel Thickness Length Weight Material
i) RS % WM ESE /a KM i /G/M MR
Pg/H8 |  001.0115.004.00 SS8 2~4 Black 2~4MM 20Max. | 74 \ TPE , Black
Panel
o
N
n
gl
20
2
82|
Application: IH] :
To secure panel inside profile slot . JH T H 57 Z .
Slot Part No Description Panel Thickness Length Weight Material
LB Leis [k WM EEE | a K IM R /G/M MR
Pe/Hg | 001201081200 | PH8 SS PP/TPE Black 2~4MM 2.0Max. 28 PP/TPE , Black

To Remove Panel Holder. To Remove Panel Holder.




DBASIX

12
8 12
65 | |~ 3 6.5 Profile
‘ = y 1 1
- of mt @~ NA
c||e
N E:
‘ ‘ Cable Tie
-8 .|
P8 Push-in
Type Cable Holder
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
i e P Wit /G ki
. pems | 001.0001.001.00 | P8 Push-in Type Transparent \ \ PA, Transparent
¥ pems | 001.0001.001.10 | P8 Push-in Type Black \ \ PA, Black
J (] Profile
)
"
1 (]
211 q
1 “
< @
26 J
14 16
23 Saddle Type Cable Holder
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
Fizd i ke Hi /G MR
@ P8/H8 ‘ 001.0001.002.00 Saddle Type Cable Holder 2 PA | Transparent
Wire
Cable Tie
10
= [C 3 c m
o 1T | LII 1 o (. I I 1
< m"
I 8 ‘ l ‘ Profile
14 Cable Binding
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
Lpt) R WE iR /G R
. P8Hg 001.0001.003.00 P8 Cross Type Cable Holder 4 Nylon , Black

76



BN
S

DBASIX & [ =47 e
“P8/H8 Slot L-Shaped Feet —

20 DF8TM8
o
O
L |
=27 LF8 Adjustable
—
= Floor screw
28
Application: -
To provide an easy means of compensating for PH . . o
any unevenness of the floor or for height adjustment. HHF L E s, 7 i F L o 4 i o
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
gt UesE) WNE Lo T/ G MEL e 1H AL P
P8/H8 ‘ 001.0081.001.00 ‘ LF8 Adjustable M8x16L E= 239 Zn / Black
-20 |
() o) f
i 3
2 /IS o A DF8TM8 LF8 Fixed
ale ©
D\& N
8 } IN285
I [=]
i [
40| - 60 B
| 37 - |
ooI: 777 ° J
55 Floor screw
Application: I
To provide an easy means of compensating for JHF [ 5 S 7 (0 1L A% 5K 1 45 i
any unevenness of the floor or for height adjustment.
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
gt Uess) WA A fiE/ G MPRL  2eTHAL PR
P8/H8 001.0081.002.00 LF8 Fixed M8x16L E== 205 Zn/ Black
MxL Cap Screw
i
§L
[~ 1/‘ T \\\J\;
o J
N~
e




<

DBASIX
“Knuckle Feet it —

Screw
Vs
kel Nut
[}
o
MxP £
2|E Cup, GD-Zn/
g © { P.Coating,Black
= T N
w| . §
I:I_‘J— I
i e Base Washer
— (‘= Lock Nut
|._eC.cuw | (S
Application: W :
For height adjustment and leveling. H TR i #
Part No Description MxP Et H @C T F Weight Material / Treatment
fiths P2 BRLL HRIRE| Mz ME | KE /KN | EE /G ML 7 2T b
§2 0010077.011.00 | KFéOM12x120 | Mi2x175 | 97 | 120 | 57 | 15 | 75 | 272 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
§2 0010077.012.00 | KF6OM16x160 | M16x2.00 | 132 | 160 | 57 | 15 | 85 | 395 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
§2 001.0077.016.00 \ KF80 M16x160 \ M16x2.00 \ 132 \ 160 \ 76 \ 20 \ 9 \ 415 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
I
e N PN
'_‘ A A
|
@C
Application: A
For floor protection and non-slip. HFESENT i,
Part No Description aC H T Weight Material / Treatment
fithsy Ea Mz =3 /G Mokl R BE
§2 001.0078.060.00 | KFP60 53 14 3 18 NBR / Brack
§ 001.0078.080.00 | KFP80 | 72| 18 | 3| 41 | NBR / Brack

&
Floor Mounting
—T Screw M10/M12
a ,
o
KFC60/80
B
[
o 77— =
| 21 — = —
Application: /»)ZE:
For locking knuckle feet in position JHT1AE I, FEPLA 26 1% 7 0 41
Part No Description For Cup, @C Weight Material / Treatment
iR E2 i WA NG g /G PR/ Zih b
§  001.0080.001.00 \ KFC60 \ 57 \ 231 \ GD-Zn /E .Coating,Black
001.0080.002.00 | KFC80 \ 76 \ 594 \ GD-Zn /E .Coating,Black
Description \ A \ B \ c \ D \ oE \ oF \ G \ H
KFC60 \ 57 525 112 235 40 12 15 15
KFC80 \ 76 \ 70 \ 139.5 \ 32 \ 54 \ 14 \ 20 \ 17




DBASIX

“Knuckle Feet

Et, Effective Thread

H,Height

T

Screw

o
.

L

N
U Flat washer

Circlips
Flat washer -~~~ 2~

JHT =1 #

@C,Cup
Application:
For height adjustment and leveling.
Part No Description
s ek

Material / Treatment

MRL TR IHAEHE

001.0077.025.00
001.0077.025.01

001.0077.026.01

| KF50C M10x50
| KF50CS M10x50
001.0077.026.00 | KF50C M12x100
\ KF50CS M12x100 \ M12x1.75 \

\ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
| sus3o4
\ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
\ SUS304

o




A
g

&

T

2%
oY

Za

X

,.
&

Lo

&

N

L)
¢

J

%
4

=t

AR

Ty

Jex

%
%

&

o
N

DBASIX

SR
N

.
Knuckle Feet I
il Screw
3
= = Nut
= =
S fﬁ
£ 5 =
KF80: 8.2 e = )
KF100:215.7 i T 4 Flat Washer
T 7/ Nylon(Black)
1] ia !
—
S Flat washer
— Circlips
@ C,Cup = =
Application: P :
For height adjustment and leveling. JH T R iR,

Part No Description MxP Et S F Weight Material / Treatment
o W e | s JUBE| R JKN | T /G| bR/ A
001.0077.028.00 | KF80DM16x150 | M16x2.0 150 55| 8 | a3so | St/BrightZinc-Plated

001.0077.028.01 | KF80DS M16x150 M16x2.0 150 55 8 380 SUS304
001.0077.030.00 | KF80D M20x150 M20x2.5 150 60 12 507 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
001.0077.030.01 | KF80DSM20x150 | M20x2.5 150 30|60 | 12 | s07 | sus3o4
©
(0]
®
£
2 -
B =
2 5
eSS
gt T
T Rubber pad
(Black)
\ B
|.__@CCup |
Application: 07
For height adjustment and leveling. H T a0
Part No Description MxP Et T F Weight Material / Treatment
w4 Rk IR g ME | KE /KN | #HE /G MokL RIHALEE
001.0077.031.00 | KF40E M8x50 | mM8x1.25 | 50 19 | 35 | 65 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
001.0077.031.01 | KF40ES M8x50 | mext25 | 50 19 | 35 | 65 | sus3o4
001.0077.032.00 | KF40EM10x50 | M10x15 | 50 19 | 4 | 85 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
001.0077.032.01 \ KF40ES M10x50 \ M10x1.5 \ 50 19 \ 4 \ 85 \ SUS304
001.0077.033.00 | KF40EM12x100 | M12x1.75 | 100 19 | 45 | 132 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
001.0077.033.01 \ KF40ES M12x100 \ M12x1.75‘ 100 19 \ 45 \ 132 \ SUS304
001.0077.034.00 | KFBOEM12x100 | M12x1.75 | 100 25 | 65 | 166 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
001.0077.034.01 \ KF60ES M12x100 \ M12x1.75‘ 100 25 \ 6.5 \ 166 \ SUS304
001.0077.035.00 | KFGOEM16x150 | M16x2.0 | 150 25 | 75 | 370 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
001.0077.035.01 \ KFB60ES M16x150 \ M16x2.0 \ 150 25 \ 7.5 \ 370 \ SUS304




DBASIX

SR
N

ZKnuckle Feet

A
X3

&

o
K

AN
X3

&

T

2%
S

F/

%
4

&

AR

Ty

B/

\‘\0.0

i,
Ny

%
4

A&

Ty
N

¥/

%
%

&

e
¢

A
4

&

T

o
R

KF80: ©8.5

KF100:812.7 [E;j

)
\ ie]
) 8
E

%

2 5

o g

y

‘iq'_

T i \
\ ]
N

S
@ C,Cup

Screw

Nut

"@n(Black)

Rubber pad
(Black)

Application: I
For height adjustment and leveling. JH T P i #
Part No Description MxP Et H | eC | T| S F Weight Material / Treatment
A g IR HRIRL | W | AR | FRE | FLBE | KE /KN | EE /G PRL 7 2R Ab
001.0077.037.00 \ KF80F M12x100 \ M12x1.75 \ 100 136 \ 80 \ 20 \ 55 \ 75 \ 186 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
001.0077.037.01 \ KF80FS M12x100 \ M12x1.75 \ 100 136 \ 80 \ 20 \ 55 \ 75 \ 186 SUS304
001.0077.038.00 \ KF100F M14x150 \ M14x2.0 150 193 \ 100 \ 31 \ 73 \ 85 \ 330 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
001.0077.038.01 \ KF100FS M14x150 \ M14x2.0 150 193 \ 100 \ 31 \ 73 \ 8.5 \ 330 SUS304
001.0077.039.00 \ KF100F M16x150 \ M16x2.0 150 | 202 \ 100 \ 31 \ 73 \ 9 \ 450 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
001.0077.039.01 \ KF100FS M16x150 \ M16x2.0 150 193 \ 100 \ 31 \ 73 \ 9 \ 450 SUS304
001.0077.040.00 | KF100F M20x150 | M20x2.5 150 | 202|100 | 31| 73| 10 | 586 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
001.0077.040.01 \ KF100FS M20x150 \ M20x2.5 150 193 \ 100 \ 31 \ 73 \ 10 \ 586 SUS304
e = =N
2 = e~
= =
[ — =
.g = = § Screw
g 3 = -
2 £ = 7 stc
W = .'— o
w g =
= -~
— . <>~__Circlips
[ J
2C,Cup ~ Rubber
Application: P :
For height adjustment and leveling. H TR P i3
Part No Description MxP Et H @C T F Weight Material / Treatment
w5 [k [°¥4 ARG N WE | KE /KN | ER /G PR 2T b HE
001.0077.017.00 \ KF30A M8x30 \ M8x1.25 \ 30 50 \ 30 \ 15 \ 2 \ 70 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
001.0077.017.01 \ KF30AS M8x30 \ M8x1.25 \ 30 50 \ 30 \ 15 \ 2 \ 70 SUS304
001.0077.018.00 | KF40A M10x50 | miox15 | 50 70 | 40 | 17 | 85 | 12 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
001.0077.018.01 \ KF40AS M10x50 \ M10x1.5 \ 50 70 \ 40 \ 17 \ 35 \ 112 SUS304
001.0077.019.00 | KFS0AM12x100 | M12x1.75 | 100 125 | 50 | 18 | 4 | 220 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
001.0077.019.01 \ KF50AS M12x100 \ M12x1.75‘ 100 125 \ 50 \ 18 \ 4 \ 220 SUS304
001.0077.020.00 | KFGOAM16x150 | M16x2.0 | 150 179 | 60 | 20 | 6 | 705 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
001.0077.020.01 \ KFB0AS M16x150 \ M16x2.0 \ 150 179 \ 60 \ 20 \ 6 \ 705 SUS304
001.0077.021.00 | KF100AM20x150 | M20x25 | 150 179 | 100 | 23 | 20 | 15 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
001.0077.021.01 \ KF100AS M20x150 \ M20x2.5 \ 150 179 \ 100 \ 23 \ 20 \ 815 SUS304



DBASIX

Part No Description H D Turning Radius | Load Capacity | Weight Wheel Material
o5 [k MM MM TEEEE RIMM | iR 3 AT/KG Fig/G JEECHA T
0015012.116.30 | ©75Plate Type Fix Wheel | 108 | 75 | - - | 365 |
St / Bright Zinc-Plated,
001.5012.116.40 \ @100 Plate Type Fix Wheel \ 133 \ 100 \ = \ 100 \ 497 TPU_Rgd
001.5012.116.50 | @125 Plate Type Fix Wheel | 160 | 125 | - |10 | 589 |
75
=
e
Part No Description H D Turning Radius | Load Capacity | Weight Wheel Material
5 P2 MM MM | GiEfEE e RIMM | B BREAT/KG fE/G kv
001.5012.126.30 @75 Plate Type Swivel Wheel 108 75 32 20 590
0015012.126.40 | @100 Plate Type Swivel Wheel | 133 | 100 34 100 | 729 ?L/L,B,gggt Zinc-Plated,
001.5012.126.50 \ @125 Plate Type Swivel Wheel | 160 125 36 110 \ 824
75
| 7 Wheel
Part No Description H D | Turning Radius |Load Capacity | Weight Wheel Material
(s W7 MM | MM | e RIMMBIREFIKG | B/ G I b
001.5012.226.30 | @75 Plate Type Swivel Wheel W/brake | 108 | 75 32 90 731
001.5012.226.40 | @100 Plate Type Swivel Wheel W/brake | 133 100 34 100 860 ?‘P/U ngzt Zinc-Plated,
.Re
001.5012.226.50 | @125 Plate Type Swivel Wheel W/brake 160 125 36 110 ‘ 952 ‘

82



83

DBASIX

R | M12x1.75
)
&
D
Part No Description H D Turning Radius | Load Capacity | Weight Wheel Material
(E=) AP MM | MM | R RIMM | BBRERTKG | R/ G S A 5
001.5012.326.30 | ©75 Thread Type Swivel Wheel | 110 | 75 | 32 | w0 505
001.5012.326.40 | @100 Thread Type Swivel Wheel | 135 | 100 | 34 \ 100 648 ?Eﬁgggt Zinc-Plated,
001.5012.326.50 @125 Thread Type Swivel Wheel ‘ 162 ‘ 125 ‘ 36 ‘ 110 747
M12x1.75
Part No Description H D |Turning Radius |Load Capacity | Weight Wheel Material
5 kR MM | MM | jigieefi2 RIMMBRIRETIKG | /G e 44 I
001.5012.426.30 | @75 Thread Type Swivel Wheel Wibrake | 110 | 75 32 ) | 645 |
St / Bright Zinc-Plated,
001.5012.426.40 | @100 Thread Type Swivel Wheel Wibrake | 135 | 100 | 34 100 780 | TpURed
001.5012.426.50 | @125 Thread Type Swivel Wheel Wibrake | 162 | 125 | 36 110 877




DBASIX

PG/HB Slof

Application:
To connect panels or profiles for opening.

L Hi-Stk e g

MxL Flat Screw

JH T I 22 # A 71 779874

Slot Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
RS it ke /G MEL 1 FI AL
P6/HG |  001.0148.004.00 HG6 3030 L 26 PG-GF / Black
| /-\ |
7Oz
265 | ” MxL Flat Screw
p— <| 0|
N| <
@@ Z/
30
50
Application:
To connect panels or profiles for opening. JH TR G H 72 1 1] 4T TF 1% 2.
Slot Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
LS R ko R /G MR 1 kb e
P6/H6 ‘ 001.0148.004.10 HG6 3030 R 26 PG-GF / Black




DBASIX

L Hi-Stk e g

-
@ Profile
@W

S2
L

S1
W ‘ MxL Cap Screw
Application: VoA
To connect panels or profiles for opening. TR 55 2 7] T T 9% 2
inti Weight Material / Treatment
Slot Part No Descrftlon W L s1!s2 @D | H H1 MxL 9
i eisy a2 e W/ G KL 7 Fifn AR
§2 PeH8 | 001014800401 | HG84040 L | 60 | 50 | 40| 30 65 |

10| 18| MextaL &= | 38 | PG-GF/Black

§2 PeH8 | 001014800402 | HG84545 L | 70| 50 | 45] 30| 65 | 10| 20 | mextaL c= |

45 |  PG-GF/Black

| —
T

MxL Flat Screw

S2
L

© |©

S1
W
Application:

i :
To connect panels or profiles for opening. T IR 2 52 1 1 T TF 1% B
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
o W | L S1|S2|@D| H H1
i) itk W2 B HE/G MEL 1 AL
3;5.}. P8/H8 ‘ 001.0148.004.11

| HeB4040 R | 60| 50| 40 | 30| 65]10 |18 | MextaL &= |

38 | PG-GF/Black
| Hes4s45 R | 70| 50| 45 | 30| 65] 10 |20 | MextaL c= |

45 \ PG-GF / Black

S;%}. P8/H8 ‘ 001.0148.004.12




%
%

\d

8, s
%

\d

Fixmy

\“o:o

¢

e

§

d

0
&

&L

N

Jems
R

\\‘0.0

Tz,
WK

/s

F/

&

AN
X3

¥/

&

DBASIX

b5 ~-P3/H6~H8. . Slot.. Hnge ... &

s
¥/ &
&K

TR EExR

ks

Profile

MxL Flat Screw

Application: Vo7
To connect panelis or profiles for opening. TR 2 1 7] 7] TF RS
ipti MxL Weight Material / Treatment
Slot Part No Description Wl L st|s2/ b H|H1 X [¢] ‘
i Liks P2 B HE/G FAR / el b
P5 \ 001.0148.005.00 \ HG5A 2020 \ 39\ 30\ 20 \ 14 \4.2\4 \9.5\ M4x10L (== \ 7 \ PG-GF / Black
PO/H6 | 001014800501 | HGBA 3030 | 53| 45| 30| 24]6.1|82|16 | Mext6LO== | 28 | PG-GF / Black
P6/P8 | 001014800502 | HGB/BA 3040 | 60| 45| 35| 24]6.1|82|16 | Mext6LO== | 28 | PG-GF / Black
| ( ; Il :{
[ [ T
/tTr@ TTT\I Profile
gD I
‘ N
x \ x o)~
S1
w ] MxLCap Screw
Application: I :
To connect paneis or profiles for opening. HH T IR 1 1 FT TF 1% B
— kL , ;
Slot Part No DescrlE)tlon wlLlstls2lepl 1| H1 Weight Material / Treatment
e i) Lk Rk Tt /G FEEL | i
P8/H8 | 001.0148.006.00 | HG8A4040 |60 | 50| 40(30 [85] 10| 18| MBx14L =| 41 | PG-GF / Black
P8/H8 | 001.0148.006.01 | HG8A4545 | 70| 50| 45(30 [65] 10|20 | Mex12L @=| 47 | PG-GF / Black
P8/H8 |  001.0148.006.02 | HG8A5050 |80 [102] 5072585 12| 19| MBx14L &=| 105 | PG-GF / Black
| = Profile
(55 Ok== Ig
'l oD \
o o]
x | @)
T | ry
S1 MxL Flat Screw
W
Application: DT
To connect panels or profiles for opening. JHFIETHREHT 2 1 0] #1 TFHIIE .
Slot Part No Description Wl L|st!s2|ep| H|H1 MxL Weight Material / Treatment
gl B 2 TR e /G ML 7 i ab A
P6/H6 |  001.0148.007.00 HG6B 3030 Silver |51 | 50 | 32| 30 6.5 12| Mex14L =] 60 GD-Zn / E.Coating, Silver
P6/H6 |  001.0148.007.10 HG6B 3030Black |51 |50 | 32 30 65| 12| Mex14L g==| 60 GD-Zn / E.Coating, Black

P6/PS |  001.0148.007.01 | HGG/8B 3040 Silver |56.5) 50 | 36 | 30 |
P6/P8 |  001.0148.007.11 | HGG/8B 3040 Black [56.5 50 | 36 | 30 |
P8/H8 \ 001.0148.007.02 \ HG8B 4040 Silver \62 \50 \ 40\ 30\
P&/H8 |  001.0148.00712 | HGB8B4040Black |62 |50 40| 30|

65| 12| MextaL g | 72 |
65| 12| MextaL0=| 72 |
6.5/ 12| Mex16L0=| 82 | GD-Zn/E Coating,Silver
65| 12| Mext6L0=| 82 |

GD-Zn / E.Coating, Silver
GD-Zn / E.Coating, Black

N NN N NN

GD-Zn/ E.Coating, Black



87

DBASIX

SR

(D‘b 76.6

SR

X ]
NONEN

55.5
0

001.0148.007.03

001.0148.007.04

001.0148.007.05

Appilication: 7z
To connect panels or profiles for opening. JH T IR HT 22 1 7T T A HIEF%.
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
i He W7 B ER/G LR
§2 peMs | 0010148007.03 |  HG8B 4040SH \ M6x20L == 181 GD-zn . Black
P8/H3 | 001.0148.007.04 |  HG8B 4040SH \ M6x20L Qe 181 GD-Zn . Black
P8/H8 | 001.0148.007.05 |  HGBB 4040SH \ M6x20L (== 181 GD-Zn . Black

MxL Flat Screw




DBASIX

DUR'HE Slot . HInge

@ [Elsre

Profile

Application: ok . .
To connect panels or profiles for opening. TR 2 T ST TP
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
e Lkl kS B TR /G L EILG
@ P8/H8 ‘ 001.0148.008.00 ‘ HG8B 40~60 M8x20L €= 158 GD-Zn / E.Coating, Silver
Vi e & Profile
8.2
o e
] 7 la e
| N
©0
50
80 Flat Screw
Application: PH] -
To connect panels or profiles for opening. JH T IR #1017 19 %,
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
L 5 LR i il /G PR/ RIAL B
P8/H8 ‘ 001.0148.009.00 ‘ HG8C 5050 M8x16L Q== 219 GD-Zn / E.Coating, Silver
= Profile
28.2
e
v
O H O
4 | o 2
N
@ ] ©
60
88 Flat Screw
Application: B :
To connect panels or profiles for opening. H T IR F rl FT .
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
pm o W it /G PR ] AR
P8/H8 001.0148.010.00 HG8C 6060 M8x16L Q== 273 GD-Zn / E.Coating,Silver

88



89

DBASIX

P6~PR/H6~HE Slot  H

| o
[ ———— 10| Profile
26.5 ! !
26
I
EL
13
13 Flat Screw
Slot Part No Description c MxL Weight Material / Treatment
T e EaS 2 #ht /G MEL ) R4
P6/H6 001.0148.100.00 HG6 3030L Zn 16.5 M6éx14L Q== 88 GD-Zn / E.Coating, Black
P8/H8 001.0148.100.01 HG8 4040L Zn 21.5 M6x16L Q== 100 GD-Zn/ E.Coating, Black
P8/H8 001.0148.100.02 ‘ HGB8 4545L Zn 24 M6x16L Qu== 106 GD-Zn / E.Coating, Black
| |
[ ——\ : T 1© ‘gi
76.5
C C Profile
26
O
L
13, 3 [13

Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment

i e Wz c i BRI G PR/ AL

P6/H6 001.0148.100.10 ‘ HG6 3030R Zn 16.5 M6x14L Q== 88 GD-Zn / E.Coating, Black

P8/H8 001.0148.100.11 HG8 4040R Zn 215 M6x16L Qm= 100 GD-2Zn / E.Coating, Black

P8/H8 001.0148.100.12 HG8 4545R Zn 24 M6X16L (== 106 GD-Zn / E.Coating, Black




DBASIX

L Hi-Stk e g

1
3, =
E w
% > 3
(=]
28 & =
a;> <
5 £
n =
Variablef[(l'n 1 To 3mm =
25 25
P —
feife et mciy
Ge=Fgi=5 ﬁlféf’i"j
I
[
g 8 i B) {3
0~ F“
I
(FEF=aE=EEE)
\\‘%‘#’ =g E=eE
Slot Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
el 5 M it /G MR AL TR
P8/H8 ‘ 001.0147.001.00 ‘ P8 Slam Latch 426 ‘ GD-Zn /E .Coating,Black
Housing adjustable 22
o 4
&N 1
QR0
oof [ o
N
M6x10L 03
™)
3 N |
\ﬂ\
B2 %/\ 3
Slot Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
R fithe EeS EIL/G B FmAL

.g%}. P8/H8 001.0147.002.00 P8 Flush Quarter Turn 278 St / Bright Zinc-Plated



Material / Treatment

R AL
St / Bright Zinc-Plated

/G
340

Weight

Description
EaS
P8 T-Handle

Chmmmmwey) Vi ey

.4////////////4,///§//v aalk
y,

N,

Giss)

Part No

001.0147.005.00

ﬁ
g
m
;
:
.
o
A

Slot
i
P8/H8 |

4
-
N
<
==
-

2

=0 Q rJ

Vﬂﬂﬂl&.ﬁ.kiili“x\iiiss
AN _ |III

.Hw\x\\ 7%

!ii!r/l e

R

L.Vo ?(I.ﬂ‘

78

6

2

0
FraRTERTINY

AN 5

amTm mIa)
S
21.8

|

Tl ST

91



A
g

&

T

T2
¢

ad,
¢

s
4

Ty

g

DBASIX S R Esxe

A
4

&

J28
¢

-
T

B/

@
A

0
|

P/

-
AR

B/

N
- m "
P8/H8.Slot LI
28
18
N
o o
x
( =
=
38 SEi-
H_13
Vg —
|
Ball latch for door.
NS Sy
Slot Part No Description a b MxP Weight Material
i g W7 B Tt /G Mg
P8/H8 001.0147.003.00 ‘ BL8 20 9 M8x1.25 24 ‘ Nylon, Black
9 17.5
13
o -6l =
T BE =]
o (=] ﬂ ™ (o] L] 1]
N 4 AL
13] | 10
28 21 Magnetic fatch for door & window
FERBNI IR B AR IR
Slot Part No Description a b MxP Weight Material
- ithey [ BRLL e /G EH
P8/H8 001.0147.004.00 ‘ ML8 19 12 M5x0.8 85 Nylon, Black

Application: I

To mount on doors,flaps and profiles. LT, BRI
Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment

AlL|H| B |ed|h|T A

oy g A2 WEFE TE /G MRL 1 R AR R
pe/He\ 001.0149.090.00 \ HD6 90 \90 \110\ 36\ 20 \ 65‘ 6 \ 6 \ M6x14L C= \ 30 \ PA-GF / Black
P6/H6‘ 001.0149.090.01 \ HDGA 90 \90 \110\ 36\ 20 \ 65\ 6 \ 6 \ Mex14L C== \ 60 \ GD-Zn/ E .Coating,Black
Pg/Hs‘ 001.0149.120.00 \ HD8 120 \120 \ 140\ 40\ 26 \ 8.5 \ 6 \ 7 \ M8x16L E= \ 40 \ PA-GF / Black
ps/Hs\ 001.0149.120.01 \ HD8A 120 \120 \ 140\ 40\ 26 \ 8.5 \ 6 \ 7 \ M8x16L C== \ ) \ GD-Zn/ E.Coating,Black
P8/H8‘ 001.0149.150.00 \ HD8 150 \150 \ 170\ 46\ 28 \ 8.5 \ 8 \ 9 \ M8x20L (E= \ 60 \ PA-GF / Black
Ps/Hs‘ 001.0149.180.00 \ HDS 180 \180 \ 200\ 50 \ 28 \ 8.5 \ 8 \ 7 \ M8x20L E== \ 70 \ PA-GF / Black
PS/Hs\ 001.0149.180.01 \ HDSA 180 \180 \ 200\ 50\ 28 \ 8.5 \ 8 \ 1 \ M8x20L @== \ 180 \ GD-Zn/ E .Coating,Black 92



Ao

DBASIX

81 "0 X H=(Fhuswisnlpy
WbleH=H
09'0XH="H
[ T S s | K
T @W%&HHHHW@ = rf
|
T
& &
) <
o
N R SN 3 g 2
ny S 5 & 2 ®
4 x o P a
= S
m < \@mw @ @+
© ® I
w o - r 1+ W ____
o ~ © A I =7
25 % o _ H@‘P@MHHHHWE
el & 2 g [
S8 o8 3 g o]
3e 1) o © a5 nwm 9 '0¢ OF
ST o Yo S o 09°0XH=¢H
n X Ql o €
O m© L ©
=0 =) o
° ~ [—— s =
? 49 i M- —H
] — = o
LY
—
x
~
P , 81 "0 X H=(¥)uswsnipy
o
© WbIeH=H
o ,
o 7 09'0XH="H
5 o
3 ‘ — e =3
® T i e =
o =
8 S &
Qo o ﬂ
S8 2 g X S
=0 o 2 Y% X m X X
N @ == ¥ o 8 <
LAY 3 P o e ®
< +o 9 S o
.w | Iy s—— - =
[ __HmuHHﬁwHHHHHm
I —
9 0z OF g
, 09'0XH=2H ,
o [ I s |
@ [ B R -

93



DBASIX

@ 3.5x19L
Self - Tapping Screw

SC8 80x47

Level Clamp

EP8 80x47

M6x20L
Cap Screw

P8 40x40 MBx12L
EC8 40x40 Cap Screw
DF8 M8x40

P

P8 80x47 XL

M8x30L
Cap Screw

DF8M8

EP8 80x40

M8x16L
Cap Screw

KF60 / KF80

-+ ®P8 40x40
o
©
o
I| o ©
e 1 S
il T < [P X
B B e - S PY zE
g=:S ellr o 2E
8 I |3
gy T 2
o
2t¢éL o ? |
CrJ Qi ]
)
e
W

94



& 8 &

DBASIX & [El=srs

o
C'Bore For @3.5x19L 210.5
Self-Tapping Screws N Y v T ;
— © !
‘ (B o M NI

M8x12L
Cap Screw

001.5200.002.00 001.5200.003.00 001.5200.004.02
Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment
L] K IR gt /G ARE 1 Rk B
¥ 001.5200.002.00 SC8 80x47 o 1 PG-GF , Black
7 001.5200.00300 | SC840x40 \ - \ 7 | PG-GF,Black
# 001520000402 | EP88OX47xM12 \ M12x1.75 126 GD-Zn / E.Coating,Black
2-03.2(23.5
Self-Tapping Screws) 60
N 2 26.8(M8~M12)
2-25(M6) \oo a0 10,
<] m m
: =N O P
> Q% 13.8
<IN AT e
™ |
| = Y77 V) 2}
42.50
50
80
001.5200.001.00 001.0019.001.00 001.0100.008.10
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
AL 5 [AES KEE ™M Hix /KG/M MRL /RT3
§ P8 | 001520000100 | P8 80x47 XL \ 6.0 Max. \ 2625 | AG0B3-T5/MATT NA 10~12m
§. Ps 001.0019.001.00 P8 40x40 XL 6.0 Max. 1.299 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12pm
§2 P8 001.0100.008.10 DF8 M8x40 - 0.03/pc St/ Bright Zinc-Plated



X3
&

DBASIX

L Hi-Stk e g

DF8 M8x40
P8 50x30 XL
EP8 40x40x90
p P8 40x40 XL
&
M6x16L <
Cap S
KF60/80 ap Screw GO0
W
W -48
50 W -56.2
2-28.5 \
e [y i
w0 © ol 1
~ o7 | 1}~ ©P840x40H || _-®P840x40 XL
| =+ I }’"\ Ha I
5 \{ 1] HL ‘\L
i Iy 2-M8x30L
8. Y @ s Button Head Screw
o [ - — i
S | < | 1@ P8/50x30 XL
(=} o
4 e 3 AH. ©
‘r’ ”7‘ I o] é é i -
PY I i £
© | LR
v Q| @l Il g
© R B O hrd B == )
N I o >< i >< Ld\_\ I g
2-M8x16L 2 ° = 1|E
Cap Screw é X é 8 3
kel
g op Bl FF
@ £
M W-88
o
Vs )
50
40.65
4 N~
T T,
g 8
orf
N~
I 33 r—~ 1
40.65
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
Ry ke M KEI/M Fiki /KG /M FEL ) SR EAL
P8 ‘ 001.5201.001.00 P8 50x30 XL 6.0 Max. 1.264 A6063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

96



Conveyor Elements

ik v F 1

=

4

DBASIX




DBASIX

Conveyor Profile

TKELE

PTS 6T Profile 9101

PTS 6S Profile  P9101

PTS4 Profile  [P9102

Wear Strip

Accessories it

WS5 Wear Strip  [79102]

Chain & Sprocket

Free Flow Chain  [Pg103|

) ,' -
(Y
.
) ¢
)
(4 (4, v
Free Flow Chain Sprocket|Pg104|

Plastic Roller Holder

P8 Roller Holder [Pg104|

2

=

o

o

RS 40x90x80 AP 999 FFC 24x115AP  [P999|| P8 FFC5x100x82 AP|P9100 | P8 FFC6x116x99 AP|Pg100 | H8 FFC6x116x99 AP [Pg100) H8 FFC6 Pg100

@

g L

o

a A Z g7

98



99

DBASIX

83
|
o =
Q <
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
iy e k2 KM i/ KG/M MORE 7 2210 A 3
P8 010.0001.001.00 RS40x90x80 AP 6.0 Max. 3.118 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12pm
RS40
RS40P Roller Chain
Plastic Chain
(®
21
19
(-
‘\| o
© ~—
23 . 3
q). r
=7 <
~ <
o i
m
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
it ERs) N Kz /™M FHE/KG/M MORE/ 2 m ab B
P8 027.0001.001.00 FFC24x115 AP 6.0 Max. 1.932

A6063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

Roller




DBASIX

32 1)
BC 2050W/C Chain
. <
o
-~ o
[ee]
i
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
it g LES KA /M Hit/KG/M FARE 7 327 Ak 2T
P8 ‘ 009.0003.002.01 P8 FFC5x100x%82 AP 6.0 Max. 4.000 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um
23.5‘ 475
|
2 ’@ ‘EH BC 2060W/C Chain
i
©
-l m <
221 o
,L‘E,, % i
[ee}
S |
el i i i
I |
N2 = 75 ‘
99
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
gl B ke KA /M HH/KG/M R/ 3 0 Ak PR
S@}. P8 ‘ 009.0003.001.01 P8 FFC6x116%x99 AP 6.0 Max. 4.533 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
B2 47.5 BC 2060W/C Chain
©
21
J il
ok
© 8
T 3 5
< o
ol =0 8
+—1 o
N I I
[Ye)
101, ""80
99
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
i-ptl iR LRSS KM i/ KG/M FARE 7 22T b 2
ngi;} H8 ‘ 009.0003.001.10 H8 FFC6x116x99 AP 6.0 Max. 4.456 A6063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um
33% BC 2060W/C Chain
47.5
Al i
* 3 21
©
: o
N 18 o S
f’;) 21 @ 5
o y
g -
12‘ 75
99
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
- £ B SRS KEE /M T/ KG/M MAEE /2 1 b 2T
.5'5:.::. H8 009.0003.001.02 H8 FFC6 6.0 Max. 4.654 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

100



DBASIX

~
¢l
‘g'
0
Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
Giipil LEeS) W7 K /™M FH/KG/M AR/ 20 Ak B
H8 ‘ 008.0001.001.00 PTS 6T Profile 6.0 Max. 5.129

AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um

Slot Part No Description Length Weight
Gicpitl oE) ke KEEI™M

Material / Treatment
HH/KG/M MORL /3T Ak B
H8 008.0001.002.00 PTS 6S Profile 6.0 Max. 4.728 AB063-T5 / MATT NA 10~12um

101



DBASIX

Hob olot .. Conveyor Profile ... ;EIKZeHAIET

S
%3

IJ ‘ DLA
«

Py | )

\

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
Giipil Lo W7 K /™M HHE/KG/M AR/ 20 Ak B

H6 ‘ 007.0001.001.00 PTS4 Profile 6.0 Max. 3.210 AB063-T5/ MATT NA 10~12um
25/H5 Slot . WearsStrp .. [yEEx

Slot Part No Description Length Weight Material / Treatment
i pitas SES K /M Fit/G/M MOEL /3000 b B2
P5/H5 001.3025.000.00 WS5 Wear Strip 2.0 Max 52 UHMWPE

102



DBASIX

PA Material
23 %({%mw({)ﬁaﬁse*c)os a{éﬁ%)f
t PP 7
i P N
Sl Allvm 1 I
ol | I IN\WHAN \
&y I NN ]
a3 A S
== H '
d2 d1
ds
Part No Description Pitch P Roller Dimension &+ Rt Pin Dimension 44 K ~f
PI=) P e
=Y W FE ) G Max. ‘ dsMax. | b1 Max. ‘ bsMax. | d2Max. | L1 Max. ‘ L2 Max.
009.0001.040.00 BC2040W 25.40 1588 | 2460 | 570 10.30 3.96 1550 | 17.30
009.0001.001.00 BC2050W 31.75 1905 | 3060 | 710 | 13.00 5.08 1975 | 2145
009.0001.002.00 BC2060W 38.10 2223 | 3660 | 850 | 1550 5.94 2440 | 27.10
Plate Dimension 4 #z )<~} Average Tensile Maximum Allowable .
Strength KN Chain Tension KN Pallet Speed Weight KG/M
o -
h2 Max. ‘ T Max. ‘ t Max. S IR 2T TR it
170 | 150 | 150 16.67 0.88 2.5xChain Speed 1.000
15 | 203 | 203 16.7 14.1 2.5xChain Speed 1.360
18 | 325 | 325 36.8 31.8 2.5xChain Speed 2.190
y 7 7 " n

103

Material: Steel .
Conductive Plastic PA Material
N3 S (PN (7 —)
-Ct LN N ) I 7288 B —/
t P S 4 7
L e L
S T T 171 Wﬁ‘!—_ﬂ t 5
ol ] I INNNHNNY] ]
2y ] I INNJ Ef” ‘ ] N
o 00 | = | E —
d2 di ‘ Free Flow Chain With Plastic Free Flow Chain With Steel Conductive
ds Conductive Roller At Interval "S" Roller At Interval "S"
Part No Description Pitch P Roller Dimension & 1 R ~f Pin Dimension 44 X )
the SE2 ig d1 Max. ‘ ds Max. b1 Max. bs Max. d2 Max. ‘ L1 Max. L2 Max.
009.0001.003.00 BC2050WC 31.75 19.05 ‘ 30.60 7.10 13.00 5.08 ‘ 19.75 21.45
009.0001.004.00 BC2060WC 38.10 22.23 ‘ 36.60 8.50 15.50 5.94 ‘ 24.40 27.10
Plate Dimension 4473~ Average Tensile Maxir_'num AI_IowabIe Pallet Soeed Weight w/o Steel Pitch Between
Strength KN Chain Tension KN T ‘pﬁFF Roller KG/M Conductive Roller S
he Max. | TMax. | tMax | ik BRI RO copmmrin| i
15 2.03 2.03 16.7 141 2.5xChain Speed 1.360 nxp
18 3.25 3.2 36.8 31.8 2.5xChain Speed 2.190 nxp




DBASIX

P8 Shaft
21 12 Holder - Clip
12.2 9.5| | Support
Shaft
| 71 | ¢ Shaft . P8 Round Shaft
S E I Holder - Base
I R
() T
&J i o
For M8x12L —
Cap Screw 4 @12 Round Shaft
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
MR A K HH /G 4k
.Egg:i, P8/H8 001.5100.001.00 P8 Round Shaft Holder Base & Clip 7 PA-GF, Black
21 12 P8 Shaft
102 9.5 Support Holder - Clip
Shaft
= P8 Slotted Shaft
o r = Holder - Base
d
% I oo?)_ ‘ P
For M8x12L —
Cap Screw 4
Slot Part No Description Weight Material
R B ke WH/G 4
8 P8/H8 \ 001.5100.002.00 \ P8 Slotted Shaft Holder Base & Clip \ 7 \ PA-GF, Black
@50 Polycord Roller
Slotted Shaft @12
@50 Free Roller Z @5 Polycord Belt
Round Shaft @12 P8 Slotted Shaft
Holder - Base
& Clip
Drive Spool For
P8 Round Shaft Polycord Beit @1” Drive Shaft
Holder - Base & Clip

Free Flow Chain Sprocket ... [FIRjEH

Ph o
o} &|&] 8 X X
1 4 " N
1
Part No Description iag | BV Teeth B:chp 8:{;%0 IBiilg.tdBore Hub {41 Material W(lzight
7 No. of N
iis % SHER | R | AL "
- e Teeth | T | M Jap we | e | oM - A it
009.0002.001.00 BC2050W 10T 10 5.00 | 25.50 | 102.75 | 117.00 16 66 45 Steel 1.5
009.0002.002.00 BC2060W 10T 10 6.00 | 30.50 | 123.30 | 137.00 19 81 50 Steel 2.5

104



BC105 Belt Conveyor
BC105 Sk

iy

DBASIX




DBASIX

Belt Conveyor Elements ji 4% ¢4

]
3 o)
o -
&
o
@
> "
= | Drive Plate - Motor Drive Plate Cover -
a8 Side Pt Motor Side Pott Drive Plate Pa113)| Drive Plate Cover P91 Drive Cover  |P9114)
Q
©
o
°
=
w
=
=
& -
Side Frame Profile[Pg1 End Cap - Right Pg 7| End Cap - Left  |Pg117]
o
2
o
] -
-
-~
: W
=
=
o Drive Pulley  [Pg114 Driven Pulley Pg114 Take - Up Assembly Pg112)
£8 p
@z \
25 N
=gl
] < .
5T
<
25
£%
= ) Motor Adaptor Plate-
=~ Return Roller Pg11 P8 Mounting Bracket P9119] | ™ 25w/60w/gow __ |F9118
K]
X<
o
2
=3
(7]
o3
=
E Drive Sprocket
o 25W / 40W Driven SPckel ot Drive Chain _ [Patt1
=3
I N
52
Co
[BE
&g
53|
= Speed Control Speed Control Back| lPa115 Speed Control Front| Po115
Mounting Cover N Cover N
o3
EE
3 9
]
o
5
© g
e @30 Hole Protecting|
@19 Cable Gland |P911 Gland Po118|  Rocker Switch 9116
. P
=N /
85 & -
(=14
59 /
<
£
=

Incline / Decline
Assembly Pat

Incline / Decline
Guide Roller  |P9121

106



DBASIX

Slider Bed:

L1(2.4M max.)

13

Y 35S < ]
385 16 |

o
J’ 3 30iHoIe to hole Max. = 500 mm‘30 I_M,

L = Conveyor Length

W1 = BW+74
‘ L1=L-72 ‘ BW+18
BW
I HE!
—
0 © ®
8 —

Calculation Of Belt Length

L(mm) Belt Length(mm)
L=Conveyor Length =1.000 Lx2+190
L1=Profile & Slider Bed Length -1 '000 =2000 Lx2+180

>2,000 to =3,500 Lx2+170
>3,500 to =5,000 Lx2+160
>5,000 to =7,500 Lx2+150
>7,500 to =9,000 Lx2+140
>9,000 to =12,000 Lx2+130

THE BC105 BELT CONVEYOR

The newly developed BC105 Belt Conveyor incorporated the
lastest technology.

Low overall height of 155mm from belt top to the bottom of
the drive unit housing and yet bearing higher load factor of
60 kilograms uniformly distributed along the entire conveyor
length of not more than six meter.

Drive and driven pulleys are manufactured from aluminium
for lighter weight and better rust control.The end caps
supporting the two ends driven pulleys are manufactured
from zinc casting to withstand robust side and top stress
keeping it from breaking-off.

The BC105 Belt Conveyor can be driven from either
direction without having to swap the drive unit housing by
incorporating a double Take-up Unit at before and after the
Drive Pulley.

The double Take-up Units allow longer belt elongation does
avoiding unnecessary shortening of belt through re-vulcanizing.

Mounting of the Speed Controller is very versatile since if can
be mounted at any side and any where along the conveyor
length for the convenience of the user.

The Speed Controller mounting can be fixed with a
transparent arcylic cover to prevent accidental or
unauthorized re-setting of conveyor speed.

107



DBASIX

‘ NO. ‘ Part No ‘ Description ‘ Qty ‘
1 | 002.0001.000.00 | Side Frame Profile | 2
2 \ 002.0009.001.00 \ End Cap-Left \ 2
3 | ByoOther | Sider Bed |
4 | 0020005000 | Driven Pulley | 4
5 | 0020009.00200 | EndCap-Right | 2
6 | ByoOther | PVCBelting |
7 | 0020016.004.00 | Drive Plate Cover-Motor Side | 1
8 | 0020011.001.02 | BC105Take-upAssembly | 4
9 | 0020100.001.00 | Drive Chain |
10 | 002.0013.00x00 | Driven Sprocket |
11 | 002.0013.003.00 | Driven Sprocket |
12 | 002.0016.002.00 | Drive Plate-Motor Side |
13 ‘ By Other ‘ Motor ‘ 1
14 | 002.00155000 | Drive Cover | 4

| NO. | Part No \ Description | aty |

15 | 002000250000 | Drive Pulley 1
16 | 002.0016.001.00 | Drive Plate 1
17 | 002.0016.003.00 | Drive Plate Cover 1
18 | 002.0010.003.00 | Speed Control Front Cover | 1
19 ‘ By Other ‘ Motor Speed Controller ‘ 1
20 | 002.0010.006.00 | Rocker Switch 1
21 | 002.0010.001.00 | Speed Control Mounting | 1
22 | 002.0010.002.00 | Speed Control Back Cover | 1
23 | 002001000500 | 30 Hole Protecting Gland | 1
24 | 002001000400 | @19 Cable Gland | 1
25 | 002.0021.00x00 | Motor Adaptor Plate | 4
26 | 002.0008:0x00 | Retum Roller \

27 | 002.0012.001.01 | Mounting Bracket \

108



109

DBASIX
BC105 Bell.Conveyor  RoIoSREE

Incline Type

} L=L1+L2 |

] [11] [_]
L1=Profile & Slider Bed Length
L=Conveyor Length

1 [ ]

= !
W1 =BW+74 0°~60°

BW+18 L1

BW PL=L1-61

® ® 3 £ TN ~
PL=Profile & Slide Bed Length
Decline Type
| L=L1+L2 |
\ \
O T ]
—-—) -—)
i [T} 7
W1 = BW+74 ’
BW+18 L1 om0
| 0°~60
BW L3=L1- 61 \[
L] ( 12
- S
@ @
%)
8
PL=Profile & Slide Bed Length
Incline Type Decline Type




IS

Ry Jaad, Jazdy Jeady

s, Jes %
A TR TR R AN

DBASIX

§

&

2
N
N

<

9,
%

Hi-Stk

BC105 52 ik

Gear Head Selections
Conveyor Speed (M/MIN)

Fixed Speed Variable Speed
(erE] 12.5K‘ 25K ‘ 50K ‘ 100K 12.5U ‘ 25U ‘ 50u‘ 100U
Ratio
Speed | 5, ‘ 12 ‘ 6 ‘ 3 24~15 ‘12~0.75‘ 6~O.4‘ 3~0.2
Range
Fowr 110/230VAC, Single Phase, 50/60HZ, 4 Poles
Supply

Motor And Gear Head Selections

Brand | Power Supply Motor Power Fix('e\jlj;:reed Varia'\t/JIIstOSrpeed Gear Head Gear Ratio Supplier
Single Phase, 25W MB8IA25GAL MUS825GL M8GA3~180B 1/3~1/180 By Other
110VAC 40W M9IA40GAL MUS940GL MIGA3~180B 1/3~1/180 By Other
. 4 Pole, 60 W | MIIC60GAL |  MUS966GL M9GD3-2008 |  1/3-1/200 | By Other
5 50/60HZ 90w M9IC90GAL MUS990GL M9GD3~200B 1/3~1/200 By Other
g Single Phase, 25W MB8IA25G4W MUS825GW | MB8GA3~180B 1/3~1/180 By Other
“ | 220-240vaC 40W | M9IAd0GAW | MUS940GW | M9GA3~180B | 1/3~1180 |  ByOther
4 Pole, 60W | MIICe0G4W | MUS@E6GW | MeGD3~2008 |  1/3~1/200 | By Other
50/60HZ 0w | Moiceocaw | MUSe90GW | MoGD3~2008 |  1/3~1/200 | By Other
Belt Conveyor Selections
Model B;\'/:/mc'j\:lh ov\?\;i”mdth ConvCeli/’o;AIRAength Motor Power Gear Ratio
BC105 - xxx - 100 - xxx - Xk | 100 \ 174 | Min. 0.5M~Max. 6.0M | 25~90W |  1/3~1/200
BC105 - xxx - 150 - xxx - xox | 150 \ 224 | Min. 0.5M~Max. 6.0M| ~ 25~00W |  1/3~1/200
BC105 - xxx - 200 - X< - X0 | % 200 | 274 | Min. 0.5M~Max. 6.0M|  25~90W |  1/3~1/200
BC105 - 0 - 250 - xxx - 0 | % 250 \ 324 | Min. 0.5M~Max. 6.0M|  25~90W |  1/3~1/200
BC105 - xxx - 300 - xxx - x0x |« 300 | 374 | Min. 0.5M~Max. 6.0M| ~ 25~90W |  1/3~1/200
BC105 - xxx - 350 - xxx - x| * 350 | 424 | Min. 0.5M~Max. 6.0M|  25~90W |  1/3~1/200
BC105 - x0x - 400 - xxx - 00X | % 400 \ 474 | Min. 0.5M~Max. 6.0M|  25~90W |  1/3~1/200
BC105 - xxx - 450 - x - 0 | % 450 | 524 | Min. 0.5M~Max. 6.0M| ~ 25~90W |  1/3~1/200
BC105 - xxx - 500 - xox - oox | 500 \ 574 | Min. 0.5M~Max. 6.0M | 25~90W |  1/3~1/200
BC105 - 0 - 600 - ¢ - X0k | 600 \ 674 | Min. 0.5M~Max. 6.0M|  25~90W |  1/3~1/200
Belt Conveyor Selections
| BC105 - 10 | 4 | 100 4 100 025 K
K- ‘Fixed Speed
U - Variable Speed
Power Supply
10:100/110V Gear Ratio
20:200/230 V 025 : 1/25

Motor Power

3:25W 5:60W
4 :40W 6: 90W
Belt Width

100 : 100 MM BW

Conveyor Length

100 : 1000 MM

110



%
4

Ty
A

B/

DBASIX

iz
R

A Hi-sik B

N

ks

Drive Plate

Drive Plate Cover

-Motor Side Drive Pulley

_ 3
Take-up
A Assembly

M5x10 Button Screw -7

002.0016.002.00

002.0016.004.00 002.0100.001.00
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
iy WA /G KABE /2 1 Ak 2T
002.0016.002.00 BC105 Drive Plate-Motor Side 765 GD-Zn/ E..Coating, Silver
002.0016.004.00 BC105 Drive Plate Cover-Motor Side ‘ 346 ‘ Steel /E .Coating, Silver
002.0100.001.00 BC105 Drive Chain ‘

101 \ Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated



DBASIX

§ [l ==%z]

244

244

RS35x13T Sprocket

13.80

20

RS 35x13T Sporcket

044

002.0013.001.00

002.0013.002.00

002.0013.003.00

Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
tees P 7% fim/G MORE 7 22T Ak 2
.;?}. 002.0013.001.00 BC105 Drive Sprocket-25W Motor 118 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated
;;?}, 002.0013.002.00 ‘ BC105 Drive Sprocket-40W Motor 113 ‘ Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated
;gf.}, 002.0013.003.00 ‘ BC105 Driven Sprocket -60W & 90W (Also Use For 40/90W Motor) 102 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated
k>
20 5,10
212 M8x70L Cap Screw M8x1.25P Thread
N ° M8 Flat Washer 70
( \ Lo | [ 1 o Take-Up Block
\ /00 I i A O O O N\ | |
— [e2] Y \ i i il I / \
i 7 SR e Pt washer || -(0)( i (0)
T ! any M8 Lock Nut u
T \% a \M8LockNut
T N a M8 Plain Washey/
M8x1.25p Tap /|7.50 K2
Talce-Up Block 002.0011.001.02 Take-Up Screw
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
G k& e /G FAORE 7 327 Ak BT
Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated
f?.}. 002.0011.001.02 BC105 Take-Up Assembly 69 . )
GD-Zn / E.Coating, Silver

112



DBASIX

SR
DU 1UO  Drive Plate Assemblv-FixedSide...........__ IRZh=2H/H
Drive Plate
Take-Up
Assembly
Drive Plate
Cover
M5x10
Button Screw )
-
Q
&
Q,a
28.1 M5 Tap
[te}
[\ — _ ©
171 | 4-06 e
I 8,10 ” 1
™)
\ - 081 2
i (=]
S
& o d
N \ 127 \
b 140 150
147 M5 Tap _| 30 15
002.0016.001.00 002.0016.003.00
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
R ke fim/G AR/ 3 1 Ak B
@ 002.0016.001.00 BC105 Drive Plate 440 GD-Zn/E.Coating, Silver
‘@ 002.0016.003.00 BC105 Drive Plate Cover 190 Steel / E.Coating, Silver

113



DBASIX

L, 10U  Drnive Unit Assemply ... UNzn=27H 2515

@ [Elsre

Drive Pulley

Driven Pulley

&

\.M5x10 Button Screw

External Circlip o 426
Bearing 680122 @ -
~ N D = & 5
< ol | <% ] i %
o [ g o - ok
N o~
Q [ = i i | 1 ) L o
W/3 W/3 W/3
w/3 w/3 w/3 W=BW=10 7 7
21.35 W=BW+8 1 BW+52 95 BW+18
BW+35
002.0002.xxx.00 002.0005.xxx.00 002.0015.xxx.00
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
L) TS Tk /G R/ 2T Ak P
.@. 002.0002.xxx.00 BC105 Drive Pulley - AB063-T5 / Mill Finish, Rubber Lagged, Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated
@. 002.0005.xxx.00 ‘ BC105 Driven Pulley - ‘ AB061-T5 / Mill Finish ,Rubber Lagged ,Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated
@ 002.0015.xxx.00 ‘ BC105 Drive Cover - ‘ AB063-T5/ NA 10~12 ym

Note: xxx represent Belt Width (BW) in MM.

114



DBASIX

& [ERww7e

M4x6 Button Screw

BC105 Speed
Controller Back Cover

BC105 Speed
Controller Mounting

Rocker Switch

Speed Controller

“ BC105 Speed
Controller Front Cover

Cable Gland

Power Supply
Cable

@ 30 Cable
Protecting Gland

28
8.10| @ n
g N2-93.5
L= T T 4-25
o
5 219 230 23 0 g
< 8 BN 1
1Y Ullletle
36 22,50 |65
o 80.4 ‘ 120 o1 ¢ A
ASS! 68 2
20 75
002.0010.001.00 002.0010.002.00 002.0010.003.00
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
pithes 2 fiE/G MORL /2200 A 3
¥ 002.0010.001.00 BC105 Speed Control Mounting 134 GD-Zn / E.Coating, Silver
@‘S} 002.0010.002.00 BC105 Speed Control Back Cover ‘ 373 ‘ Steel / E.Coating, Silver
‘@ 002.0010.003.00 BC105 Speed Control Front Cover ‘ 128 ‘ Clear Arcylic

115



prs

DBASIX

&

M19 Thread :l o] ]]3

Y,

u AR | o
Y SBI30 = [
\ I &
25 12 ‘ 5! 25 170 L
42 7

11.60 950 22 \ 14

230
233.30

30.50

A
X3

&

T

s
&

F/

002.0010.004.00 002.0010.005.00 002.0010.006.00
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
s kS /G MORE /2 T 4k 2
002.0010.004.00 @19 Cable Gland 14 PA, Black
002.0010.005.00 @30 Hole Protecting Gland ‘ 3 ‘ PA, Black
002.0010.006.00 Rocker Switch ‘ 8 ‘ PA, Black




DBASIX

@ [Elsre

Slider Bed

Side Frame Profile

End Cap-Right

Belting

1\M6x16 Set Screw, Cone St

14.50
o
==
L

20

17.50

36

Il
>—1 Ign
)

17.50
36

20

SE

NG

g

002.0009.001.00 002.0009.002.00 002.0001.000.00
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
) WA it/ G MORE 7 2 1 Ak 2L
@ 002.0009.001.00 BC105 End Cap-Left 175 GD-Zn /E .Coating, Silver
.@. 002.0009.002.00 BC105 End Cap-Right 175 GD-Zn /E .Coating, Silver
,{@ 002.0001.000.00 BC105 Side Frame Profile 1.098 KG/M ‘ AB063-T5/ NA 10~12 pm

117




b4

DBASIX

U T1UD

\Motor Adap

L i-s B

Button Screw M6x16L
Motor Adaptor Plate-25W

Motor-256W

Motor Adaptor
Plate-60W / 90W

Motor-60W / 90W

002.0021.001.00

4-07

,@, k.;J |
] \ ol

I

,@, C) |
18] 5
73.54
0

002.0021.002.00

Part No. Description Weight Material / Treatment
;5 LK /G WORE / 20 Ak 2R

002.0021.001.00 BC105 Motor Adaptor Plate-25W 524 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated

002.0021.002.00 BC105 Motor Adaptor Plate-60W / 90W 263 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated

118



DBASIX b hi-sik B
BC105 Return Roller Assembly . [Zebisasipae

M8x16L Cap Screw

P8 Mounting Bracket

Return Roller

8.3 o
_ N m‘\ 3 A _y &
| ) ] A g N
=
26.3
P — o
] g ]
| s T JR W=BW+14
~ s e
T i
% -2 TS A

002.0008.xxx.00

002.0012.001.01

Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
5 WA HH/G MORL /3 1 Ak 2
3;5‘}. 002.0012.001.01 P8 Mounting Bracket 45 GD-Zn /E .Coating, Silver
;g‘;%;i. 002.0008.xxx.00 ‘ BC105 Return Roller - Steel / Bright Zinc-Plated

Note: xxx represent Belt Width (BW) in mm.

119



N

DBASIX

& [ERww7e

Guide Roller
Spacer # 1

Joint Plate-Left

Joint Plate #2

2xM6x16L ’
Cap Screw
2xM6x16L
FH Screw
2xM6 HEX
Domed Nut

4xM6x20L
Cap Screw

Joint Plate-Right

Split Pin

i Guide Roller \
/

I

Guide Roller
Spacer #2

Joint Plate
Spacer

4.5

For Guide Roller Shaft

Joint Plate-Left

Joint Plate #2

Joint Plate Spacer

Left Assembly

4.5

Right Assembly

Joint Plate-Right
Joint Plate #2

Joint Plate Spacer

Left Assembly 002.0018.000.00 Right Assembly
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
e K il /KG WORE / 2T Ak PR
002.0018.000.00 BC105 Incline / Decline Assembly 1.234 Steel / Bright Zinc-Plated

120



DBASIX

e 4
©3/8"API Pipe
OD =@17.1 t=2.31
BW+102

4 BW- 4
- . 8 _ +6 8 =
~ e o~
) 7 : = )

I A Al 1
T \‘ @ 7
BC105
Guide Roller
8105 Guide PR
™ Roller Spacer#1 " ~
/’/7/
o BC105
Guide Roller
¢
X
BC105 Guide
Roller Spacer #2
BC 105 Guide Roller Spacer #1 & 2 002.0017.xxx.01 BC105 Guide Roller
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment Remark
B 2 R /G MR/ 200 A HE I
- A6061-T5 / Mill Finish Top Sidex1PC &
$ 002.0017.xxx.01 BC105 Guide Roller Assembly : >/ ML il
s Steel / Bright Zinc-Plated Bottom Sidex1PC

Note: xxx represent Belt Width (BW) in MM.

121




DBASIX



123

Protective/Security Panel
iR se oy E Y

DBASIX



DBASIX

SR % & [ 1=

Protective/Security Panel Accessories [ 42 4 R AR

3
2
5 2
T
<
«
a
Panel Latch ~ [P9127|
-
]
L -
= -
£ = |
£ ‘r ‘
e 9
H
- —
D | U Levelling Feet ‘Pg1zs U Levelling Feet [Pg128|
e
o
H
H
Wire Clip Pg129|
!
T
g O
] RpRpNpS
] )1\}{\\3\
= AR i
H SO
8
s Corrugated Welded
Wire Mesh 9129 Wire Mesh 9129

124



DBASIX

Y (i iy

Pillar 37.fF

(L

Door Unit
Bo32H il o

/I\.

7
H

451
FEX

N

FT R

iy

L RS, TIROCA

The structure of our Protective/Security Panel is very simple because of the flexible accessories,

easy installation, you will save a lot of installation time on labor.

By e

Protective/Security Panel is compoase by the Single panel structure, Door unit and Pillar.

WAV ERELEER, ARG, ZRIARWEME, AT A TR .

Protective/Security Panel

Fiip R £

Single Panel Structure

125



DBASIX

Protective/>ecurity Panet ... HHE T B 1=

Accessories of Protective/Security Panel

=R

Panel Latch Panel Latch
(Straight Joint) - (Corner Joint)
Bl R4 R4 44
(B (e Fred)
NN T
N S
NNNRSRN ™
NN a4 “
RN N \ 3
\\\\\\\\ S
‘\:\:\:\ RN
NN 3
~NORNDNON \
\\\\\\ S
N \\:\ \
q : \
el

U Levelling Feet Wire Clip Wire Mesh
P i kiEiGs P g o A

126



127

DBASIX

Protective/>ecurity Panel  Panellatch . [Ff-ri

T
Q

-

.24 |

|
[

& [ENwrwe

Slot Part No Description MxL Weight Material / Treatment
i) [ PAE S HER/G RS
P8/H8 001.2010.800.00 ‘ DPF8 Panel Latch | M6x25L @=C | M8x20L &=C | M6 SQN-St ¢ 189 GD-Zn / Polished

g

g

'

7

L9 F

7




DBASIX

B[R

NG ; i
. Y-08.5 P %
g - o . g H ni
Slot Part No Description MxL MxL L1 L2 X v Weight Material / Treatment
{LEY ey W% Bit | i /G RS
. PeH8 | 0015020.040.00 | LF840x100S Adjustable | 100 | 407 | 20 | o | 1 | 2 | 4% |
Pg/H8 | 001.5020.040.02 | LF840x120S Adjustable | 120 | 407 | 20 | 40 | 2 | 4 | s79 |
§ PemHs | 0015020.040.04 | LF840x140S Adjustable | 140 | 407 | 20 | 40 | 2 | 4 | 5 | A6063-TS
POHB | 001502004500 | LF8 45x100S Adjustable | 100 | 457 | 20 | o | 1 | 2 | ass | MATTNATOTIZUM
P8/H8 | 001.5020.045.02 | LF8 45x120S Adustable | 120 | 457 | 20 | 40 | 2 | 4 | 528 |
P&/HG | 001.5020.045.04 | LF845x140S Adjustable | 140 | 457 | 20 | 40 | 2 | 4 | 604 |
MU | ]
\\\\\\\\~ E N
o N RRLY ‘ N
% SR
[ LNSNNAN
7 ‘ SNRNRN ] ’ ‘ll
- . Ny || 4
- ‘ - 8 Nl
N U i
2 pcs to fit 80x40 Aluminium Profile
. ‘o N o N
- . . L]
Slot Part No Description MxL MxL L1 L2 X v Weight Material / Treatment
i) Pl 2 WA [ ES I /G R RE IS
Pe/H8 | 001.5020.040.10 | LF8 40x100D Adjustable | 100 | 407 | 20 | o | 2 | 2 | 434 |
P&/HS | 001.5020.040.12 | LF840x120D Adjustable | 120 | 407 | 20 | 40 | 4 | 4 | 450 |
P8/H8 | 001.5020.040.14 | LF840x140D Adjustable | 140 | 407 | 20 | 40 | 4 | 4 | 580 | A6063-T5
- MATT NA 10~12ym
Pe/H8 | 001.5020.045.10 | LF8 45x100D Adjustable | 100 | 457 | 20 | o | 2 | 2 | 421 |
P&/HS | 0015020.045.12 | LF845x120D Adjustable | 120 | 457 | 20 | 40 | 4 | 4 | 438 |
Pe/H8 | 001.5020.045.14 | LF8 45x140D Adjustable | 140 | 457 | 20 | 40 | 4 | 4 | 57 |

128



DBASIX A Hi-stk ERe

S
ire Cli {1
118 - 20 _
1 \1 [
1 = {w: 7 1
S et =
[ P ] A
L I
- 20 _
LRI,
S| f
02 /
Slot Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
LBt i) W e/ MR 1 T AE
.5?:’5 P8/H8 001.2010.830.00 WP8 Wire Clip 5 PA - GF, Black
) -
« ~
a { i
(=1 ~
H 4 (
e
v
4407
1
LP_ea
W1:0.5
Note: N=No. of Wire Mesh [ &£ it
P=Distance of Wire Mesh [#{#% i i
(N=4, P=44 in this example) . N
WA=NXP-+4, W2=NxP-+4 Corrugated Wire Mesh ZwZ- % Welded Wire Mesh Rt
Part No Description Material / Treatment
s kA FEE 1 R AL
.5:5::'5 001.2031.412.00 ‘ Dia.4mmx1.0mmx2.0mm Corrugated Wire Mesh ‘ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
001.2031.412.01 ‘ Dia.4mmx1.0mmx2.0mm Corrugated Wire Mesh ‘ St/ Black
5?5} 001.2032.412.00 ‘ Dia.4mmx1.0mmx2.0mm Welded Wire Mesh ‘ St / Bright Zinc-Plated
& 001.2032.412.01 \ Dia.4mmx1.0mmx2.0mm Welded Wire Mesh \ St/ Black

Remarks: Insulating material can choose other colors of wire mesh or acrylic glass.

FE s R ES B BT A3 A 1 A R S T R

129



DBASIX



PTS6 Pallet Transfer System
PTS6 Ttttz

DBASIX

131



DBASIX

P1S6 _[ = tRAaiE £k

PTS6 Pallet Transfer System

Lift & Transfer Unit
THTHRS AL

™

R

N
R
N
.
N
R

N
R

2

Take-up Unit
B

Transfer Conveyor

HBh R B E LA

Drive Unit
KB

For manual and or automated assembly of products that required pallets;
Suitable for automotive components assemble and electronics appliances.
[ o e 1M 2 LU S A A5 [ RR SR R I — R R LI,
(R 2% H AT 2. 55 THURT 3 T S o A b i iR 4 1 B I R, SR 244K
FEA SIS B A B, ) BE ke v ST TR AR A LB S A T ek
TS B S TR Y b R R S A AR R B

Drive Unit 4KzhH/L14 Take-up Unit MBI

Compact Lifter FFF##L

&

Shock Absorber 2zt

132




DBASIX

PI1S6 Pallet [ransfer System

P 19560 | 2= AR I1E Z%

Lift & Transfer Unit THiF+-# %k

= Pneumatics Plastic Chain
I] CyIin/dAeﬁrI Bk
U
e

v

B

Lift & Transfer Unit THT1#5 % Lift & Turn Unit 180°42 7 fiEf% T.4r

3 Rods Compact
Pneumatics Cylinder

=R

Transfer Conveyor #URMES TR

2

Centre Mounting Side Mounting

133

Take-up Unit
BN v

RHLIES Uik e




DBASIX

PTS6 Pallet Transfer System P1S6 _[ = tRAaiE £k

Smart & Easy Assembly 2t 7215

Complete PTS6 System can be build using mainly
aluminium profiles for faster delivery and lower
production and assembly cost.

DBASIX i AEEA T AR HLAG Tl AR b 52 56
AR, fifdle T T m 3 E (5 R A — BN RERS
A3 KMl SB R (o FH 11 PRI 355

*

.
[ Easy Fix Connectors

AN E PRI B

80x40

Conveyor frame is designed to match with any of - \ v
our 40mm Series x 8mm Slot profiles. -~ TC8HS Connector 0 0
K X

+, 120x40

L (25 4T B4 TT LRI 61 1 F 4 814540mm et TCBHS TEf
RAVRSEAPHEIC , ShAE R . Award Winning Connector

Product Advantage 7=/l 1t
e NV “H8" Series
. Patent by DBASIX

DBASIX E3REFI1
“H8” RAER T R AL

Self-Tapping Screws to Matching profiles for
Fit End Plate to profile easy Joints Connections
IlSpod S8 AITE R AR
B S Bo Tk B %

® The use of Triple Speed Chain to increase pallet transfer speed yet not increasing chain noise level and wear and tear to chains and profiles;
e Easy construction for faster delivery and lower production and assembly cost;
® Easy mounting for user accessories and devices.

© (fiJT] T 2060HUMK I M s e 5, HLZRAAT R M RE T, A5 HE A 2.6 R ) i A, v LAIZ PP AVRARG o o PR P DRl HE AL, (R T PASE B
LR Ry LU e M TR 2. 6 5 AR UR

o (TS A FIOE A I % TR a b, 8IS BT NI S s, ST WT DA L T SRR R 58 S50 /&, FLZfAe e AT 128 5 ) 301
R AETC SR RITTE

© (IR GEAK SRS NSRS N B TR p, T LA B AR, 1520 JR SRR S L

134



Workcell System
S T

-

) &
(/

DBASIX




DBASIX

“ |ﬂﬁx Workcell System

28 OD Pipes

28 OD #i#%

28 OD Pipes

BHSU, 0.8TsUs 9141

BH, 1.0TABS |Pg141

BHGA, 1.0TESD  |P91

Joints  fruEdEsL

Accessories fiiff

<
BEF - 1002F Pg146

BEF - 1000A  |P9146

BEF-1209AM12/M16 [P9149

o

BEF-1209BM12/M16|P3149

BEF - 1209C /D |Pg148|

BEF - 1008A Pa147

BEF - 10098  |P9147|

0\

ies

: g

BEF - 1012A [P9150

5

|

\J

BEF-1012

Pg15(

BJ-110 Pgl

(O

M625SN Pg151

2
= Z
o ~
K}
BHJ-1 9142 BHY-2  |P9142 BHJ-3  [F9142 BHJ-4 Pg143 BHJ-5 9143 BHJ-6  [Pa143 BHJ-7  |Pa144 BHJ-7A  [Pg144
2
=
o
s
BHJ-9 Pg144] BHJ- 11 Pg145] BHJ-12  |P9145) BHJ-12A [Pl

136



137

DBASIX

Index. workcell System

Skate Rail & Skate Rail Accessories

Skate Rail

BEF - 2041 Pg152)

"

R H R

BEF -2041C [Pg152

BEF -2041D  |Pg152

BEF-2041E  Pg153

BEF -2040M  |Pg153]

BEF - 2040ER  [Pg153|

BEF - 2041F |Pg154|

L 4
BEF - 2040FA

Pg154,

[ 4

[ 4

BEF - 2040CA |Pg154|

BEF - 2040DA |Pg155

Castor Wheel pit

= - : < <
] - . <
i “ NS 9
5 B4
5 U‘ (‘/ g &/ /
BPI 75~ 100S  |Pg155| BPI75~100SB [Pg155 | BTS75~100S |P9156|| BTS 75~100SB [Pg156|| BP 100~ 125 Pg156 BP 100~ 1255 |Pg157|| BP100~1255B  |Pg157
For Reference Only iz
3
=
o
3 %
BH-4 BH-5

2
=
[}
3

BH-6 BH-7 BH-10 BH-13 BH-14




DBASIX

WorReaI Syster

Dbasix Workcell System

Deliver total efficient, greater flexibility, unmatched
performance and cost-effective yet reliable workcell

solutions

There is always a suitable Dbasix Workcell System

whether for automobile manufacturing, electronics
assembly, foods & beverage processing,
pharmaceutical supplies, garment making or any other
industry since the assembled system can be built
according to your design and specifications.

Only a few tools are needed to put together a Dbasix
Workcell System thus achieving efficiency and ease

of assembly.

By utilizing the Dbasix Workcell System the following

advantage can be achieved;

~»>  More organized work area

»>  Better arrangement and accessible of contents
» Keeping work area neat and tidy

»  Easy for housekeeping

138



139

DBASIX

20 OD Fipe

CONSTRUCTION OF PLASTIC RESIN COATED PIPE

Non-Corrosive Coating
1.0 Thk. Plastic Resin

J

o 4Adhesive For Bonding
Plastic Resin to Steel Pipe

1.0 Thk. Steel Pipe

The exterior of the steel pipe is coated
with 1mm thick plastic resin with strong
adhesive to prevent the plastic resin from
pealing off.

Whereas the interior of the steel pipe is

treated with non-corrosive coating.

EXPERIMENTAL CONDITIONS

Strength of 28 OD Plastic Resin Pipe

2500

2000

1500

Load /N

1000

500

500 1000 1500

A = Distance

A/MM F (Yield Strength) / N
250 1566
500 1130
1000 665
1250 515
1500 403
1750 313
2000 234




DBASIX

20 0D Fipe

28 OD ki

Technical Specification

Calculation of Pipe Length

Calculation of Pipe Length

71

~J

L= \/ (A-35.5)° + (B-35.5)" - 66

L = Pipe Length

16.5

L1=L2+33

L=12-70

O
o~

XISV

—
-

L2

L = Pipe Length

BHJ-2

BEF-1000A
BST-100S

In-Process Work Trolley

Workstation

140



141

DBASIX

&

SUS / Matt Polished

Part No Description Weight Weight Material / Treatment
5 WA KM HE/KGM MRL 13 1 A B
003.0001.308.40 BHSU, 0.8T SUS 4.0 Max. 0.540 SUS / Matt Polished
1.0 Thk. Plastic
Resin, ABS
Adhesive For /\
Bonding Plastic Resin \
to Steel Pipe \
Non-Corrosive g )
Coating
1.0 Thk.
Steel Pipe, Spcc
Part No Description Weight Weight Material / Treatment
B WA KJE/M #iE /KG/M R REIIR S
003.0001.110.40 BH, 1.0T ABS 4.0 Max. 0.760 SPCC / ABS, Gray
1.0 Thk. Plastic
Resin, ESD
Adhesive For
Bonding Plastic Resin
to Steel Pipe
Non-Corrosive
Coating
1.0 Thk.
Steel Pipe, Spcc
Part No Description Weight Weight Material / Treatment
5 e KEEIM Fit / KG/M MORL 12T A B
003.0001.210.40 BHGA, 1.0T ESD 4.0 Max. 0.760 SPCC / Plastic Resin ESD, Gray




DBASIX

B h

Application: Vovs
For joining two pipes at perpendicular angle. JHF T WiEE,
Part No Description Components Weight Material / Treatment
B K [{VRER fin /G MR 13 1 Ak
003.0000.002.01 BHJ-1 BH-1(2) & M625SN(1) 143 Steel / Black
003.0000.002.15 BHJ-1 BH-1(2) & M625SN(1) 143 Steel / Bright Zinc-Plated

Application: I
For joining three pipes at right angle. ST L i,
Part No Description Components Weight Material / Treatment
B S e 1 fin /G MR 13 1 Ak
003.0000.002.02 BHJ-2 BH-2(1),BH-3(1) & M625SN(2) 234 Steel / Black
003.0000.002.16 BHJ-2 BH-2(1),BH-3(1) & M625SN(2) 234 Steel / Bright Zinc-Plated

Application: M
For joining four pipes at perpendicular angles. JHF T 2= Jif i,
Part No Description Components Weight Material / Treatment
Uilsy WA I fF ER/G MR T2 T Ak B
003.0000.002.03 BHJ-3 BH-2(2),BH-4(1) & M625SN(3) 331 Steel / Black
003.0000.002.17 BHJ-3 BH-2(2),BH-4(1) & M625SN(3) 331 Steel / Bright Zinc-Plated

142



DBASIX

<o OD Plpe Joints ﬁ/’ﬁ_%%k

Application: Yo
For joining three pipes at perpendicular angles. JHF 2 R
Part No Description Components Weight Material / Treatment
RS RS fi HE/G MORL 2T A F
003.0000.002.04 BHJ-4 BH-4(2) & M625SN(2) 231 Steel / Black
003.0000.002.18 BHJ-4 BH-4(2) & M625SN(2) 231 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated

Application: I
For joining five pipes at perpendicular angles. T At
Part No Description Components Weight Material / Treatment
iihs N fic 1 HER/G MR 12 1 Ak B
003.0000.002.05 BHJ-5 BH-2(4) & M625SN(4) 430 Steel / Black
003.0000.002.19 BHJ-5 BH-2(4) & M625SN(4) 430 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated

Application: 0y
For joining two pipes at cross-over. JH TR B
Part No Description Components Weight Material / Treatment
B A [{VEES fim/G PR 12 1 Ak B
003.0000.002.06 BHJ-6 BH-7(2) & M625SN(1) 102 Steel / Black
003.0000.002.20 BHJ-6 BH-7(2) & M625SN(1) 102 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated

143



DBASIX

280DPige oI

Application: S
For joining two pipes at adjustable angle. JH T 1 B A SN 1
Part No Description Components Weight Material / Treatment
ERS) K ‘ [{VRER it /G MORE 22T Ak 2
003.0000.002.07 ‘ BHJ-7 BH-5(2), BH-6(2) & M625SN(2) 232 ‘ Steel / Black
003.0000.002.21 ‘ BHJ-7 ‘ BH-5(2), BH-6(2) & M625SN(2) 232 ‘ Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated
[ J
>
r_ O
® ~..28 OD Pipe

18 Thk. Modesty
Board or
| 5 Instructions Manual

Application: A
For mounting modesty board and instructions manual. JH T HeFF T AR %%
Part No Description Components Weight Material / Treatment
ieRE) K B 1k /G ORE 1 2 0m Ak PR
003.0000.002.14 BHJ-7A BH-5(2) & M625SN(1) 105 Steel / Black
003.0000.002.22 BHJ-7A BH-5(2) & M625SN(1) 105 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated

Application: 07
For joining two pipes against one pipe at perpendicular angles. JHFE T HE R,
Part No Description Components Weight Material / Treatment
ihe RS fic 1 HER/G MR 12 T Ak B
003.0000.002.09 BHJ-9 BH-10(2) & M625SN(1) 268 Steel / Black
003.0000.002.24 BHJ-9 BH-10(2) & M625SN(1) 268 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated




DBASIX

280DPige JOIS

22,

m

R

Application: P
For joining two pipes in paraliel. JH T 1,
Part No Description Components Weight Material / Treatment
e W% P /G FRE | 4 1 A 3
003.0000.002.11 BHJ-11 BH-13(2) & M625SN(1) 112 Steel / Black
003.0000.002.26 BHJ-11 BH-13(2) & M625SN(1) 112 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated
&6
Application: P
For joining three pipes at adjustable angles. HH XL RS 1% 1%
Part No Description Components Weight Material / Treatment
EieRE) kS [EMEES /G MORE 2 T Ak 2
003.0000.002.12 BHJ-12 BH6(4), BH-14(2) & M625SN(4) 389 Steel / Black
003.0000.002.27 BHJ-12 BH6(4), BH-14(2) & M625SN(4) 389 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated

o8

[
- 28 OD Pipe

“
[ BHJ-12A

\ »

18 Thk. Modesty
Board or
Instructions Manual

Application: 0y
For mounting modesty board and instructions manual. ST I F LRSI E
Part No Description Components Weight Material / Treatment
ERe) [ fic 1 B /G AR 1 3T Ak 2
003.0000.002.13 BHJ-12A BH-14(2) & M625SN(2) 135 Steel / Black
003.0000.002.28 BHJ-12A BH-14(2) & M625SN(2) 135 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated




DBASIX

20 OUD

@9

L
%
Application: A
For mounting castor wheel. M FLFEWE
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
o) WA HE/G RN ey
003.0000.003.02 BEF-1002F 84 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated
29
L
35 )
Application: P/
For mounting castor wheel. JH T2 s
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
i) WA i /G MORE | 0 Ak 2
003.0000.003.01 BEF-1000A 91 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated

146



DBASIX

\ 28 OD Pipe

Wood Screw

Application: .
For mounting table-top,Signboard, Shelves and etc. JHTEE TIER BeA2 B2 ().
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
o) N HE/G R T3 0 Ak PR
003.0000.004.01 BEF-1008A 20 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated
\ 28 OD Pipe T
Wood Screw
Application: WA
For mounting table-top, Signboard, Shelves and etc. JHTFIE TIEE Y LE42 2R (WY ).
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
i) Kk Ei /G KRE | 3 10 Ak B
003.0000.004.02 BEF-1009B 26 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated

147




DBASIX

T
280D Pipe_rserhit i
@24.25 BH, 1.0T ABS
MxP BHGA, 1.0T ESD
L
@ BEF-1209D
(=]
™
P ‘
\_ _ BEF-1209A/B
1
Application: P
For mounting knuckle feet. JH TR F S BEFT2C 3
Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment Remark
iRss K R &L Hi /G FAORE T 3 T Ak BT Uk
003.0007.001.05 BEF-1209DM12 M12x1.75 82 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated | Use With BH, 1.0T ABS
003.0007.001.06 BEF-1209DM16 M16x2.00 71 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated | BHGA, 1.0T ESD
26.65
2 BHSU, 0.8T SUS
Mx P —\
=) BEF-1209C
K ﬁ‘
BEF-1209A/B
<6
Application: Y
For mounting knuckle feet JH T2 E I T AE T2 C 5
Part No Description MxP Weight Material / Treatment Remark
5 ks [N fifit /G FARE 1 3 T Ak BT ik
003.0007.001.02 BEF-1209CM12 M12x1.75 103 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated BHSU, 0.8T SUS
003.0007.001.03 BEF-1209CM16 M16x2.00 95 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated BHSU, 0.8T SUS

BHSU, 0.8T SUS
BH, 1.0T ABS

BHGA, 1.0T ESD /

BEF-1209C/D

! BEF-1209A/B

BHSU, 0.8T SUS
BH, 1.0T ABS
BHGA, 1.0T ESD

U BEF-1209C/D
~ 2
\‘J BYGR-50S /(! J

148



149

DBASIX

20 OD PIpe __ Knuckle Feet

M12x1.75P Threaded
M16x2.00P Threaded
M12x1.75P Nut
MxP M16x2.00P Nut
- C/F=17-M12
C/F=24-M16
1 BEF-1209C57
/ \ Lo Base Washer
C ] C ]
i M8x1.25P
‘—L—‘ Lock Nut
Application: M.
For height adjustment and levelling. ST FHTAE & 4835w T i
Part No Description MxP H Weight Material / Treatment Property class
B kA IR w5/ MM fE/G FARE 1 3 T Ak BT PEREAEIL
003.0007.000.00 BEF-1209AM12 M12x1.75 75 163 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated 10.9
003.0007.000.02 BEF-1209AM16 M16x2.00 98.5 251 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated 10.9
M12x1.75P Threaded
- M16x2.00P Threaded
=
= M12x1.75P Nut
o M16x2.00P Nut
MxP |
= C/F=17-M12
§ C/F=24-M16
= BEF-1209C57H
\ ] Base Washer
) M8x1.25P
‘ 15 Lock Nut
Application: -
For height adjustment and levelling.To be used P o
when placing two knuckle feet at 30mm apart. JHTHFLAF G FIAET T #E
Part No Description MxP H Weight Material / Treatment Property class
By kS R & /MM iR /G FAORE 1 3 T Ak BT PEREASZ]
003.0007.000.01 BEF-1209BM12 M12x1.75 75 148 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated 10.9
003.0007.000.03 BEF-1209BM16 M16x2.00 98.5 236 Steel / Bright Zinc - Plated 10.9
oD

BHSU, 0.8T SUS
BH, 1.0T ABS

BHGA, 1.0T ESD /

BEF-1209C/D /“

BEF-1209A

w?

&y

BHSU, 0.8T SUS
BH, 1.0T ABS
BHGA, 1.0T ESD

BEF-1209C/D

BEF-1209B

BHSU, 0.8T SUS
BH, 1.0T ABS

BHGA, 1.0TESD -~

BEF-1209C/D_~ ‘

BEF-1209B




DBASIX

Application: LS.
For holding light tool, Instruction manual, signboard and etc. TIER Y D AR T HAIEL
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
B EES e /G FARE 1 3T Ak BT
003.0009.000.00 BEF-1012A 18 SuUs
Application: Vo7
For holding light tool, Instruction manual, signboard and etc. FTIER DE YpLesEE 1T ARIEN.
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
i) W Hig /G FORE T 3 1mm Ab PR
003.0009.001.00 BEF-1012 18 SuUs

BEF-1012A

|
|

|\ Signboard

J

Electric Hand Drill

150



DBASIX

7 = o
20 OD Plpe End Cap Uity 2
16
s
w
QL L N
[STRNY als
Si——
i
Application: Yove
To cover the end of pipe. JH T A T K i -
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
LRSS ke EE/G kL 3% T Ak B
003.0006.002.01 ‘ BJ-110 ‘ 5 ‘ PE, Black
BJ-110 BJ-110
BH,1.0T ABS
BHGA,1.0T ESD BHSU,0.8T SUS

2 B

~ '/M

Application: Wi
For fastening joints. HFLRF L NE
Part No Description Components Weight Material / Treatment Property class
ithe) ke ARG W /G ORE T 3R T A 3 PERBAF)
003.0005.625.01 M625SN M625S(1) & MBN(1) 9 Steel / Black 10.9(Bolt) / 8(Nut)

151



DBASIX

3750 H
N
= T <
b a v b
.]-.0.8
40.5
Application: P
For flow racks and gravity conveyors. JHF BT IHE, G4 A2 HE
Part No Description Skate Wheel Load Capacity Weight Material / Treatment
tRs) ks A RE 1 KG i /KG/M MARE T 2 T b 2
003.0010.005.00 BEF-2041 4 0.95 Steel / Chromate Plated
84
50.5
©| « .
S| < S
~_BEF-2041
0 \
28 J N~ AN
f o BEF-2041C
w 25 @
28 OD Pipe
Application: P
For mounting skate rail. S T TH B i A
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
iths) ke i /G ORL 270 b 3
003.0010.006.00 BEF-2041C 150 Steel / Chromate Plated
84
Plastic Bin
50.5
O «—
<5 <
o .
[{e) 3
28 1 v o5 \ ~—__ BEF-2041
ﬁ:[ ”””” 1 25 '3 " _BEF-2041D
”””” 28 OD Pipe
Application: P
For mounting skate rail and use as end stopper. T -FH 0 WA 5 B
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
5 NE Ew/G MR 20 Ak B
003.0010.007.00 BEF-2041D 185 Steel / Chromate Plated

152



153

DBASIX

134
50.5
S — I
O | s
< <
‘ ~BEF-2041
25
BEF-2041E
0
o m,,[:::::::j' 28 Ji:::::::j 28 OD Pipe
Application: oA
For mounting skate raif at intersection. JH T ARALEE B PR
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
o) RS iR /G MORE 131 A B
003.0010.008.00 ‘ BEF-2041E 248 ‘ Steel / Chromate Plated
200
100 BEF-2041
o]
N
\BEF-2040M
(%}
© 3 . BEF-2041
Application: W
For connecting two skate rails. S FARAT 1 1 L3 15 B
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
o) RS e /G FARE S 220 Ak 2
003.0010.001.00 BEF-2040M 509 ‘ Steel / Chromate Plated
140 BEF-2041
/ BEF-2040ER
,,,,,,, . e 28 OD Pipe
7”777417741”777&{_ o /" . PlastcBin
| | N | 3
,,,,,,, I | —— /
38 51 | / X
‘ ‘ m] @
™| ™
Application: P
For adjusting the angle of skate rail laterally. JH TR AL E I RIE 15
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
5 Lk /G MRE S T Ak B
003.0010.010.00 BEF-2040ER 352 Steel / Chromate Plated




DBASIX

20 O

33 46
41
“_BEF-2041
p e e T —— R
28 BEF-2041F
Il Ule e
28 OD Pipe
Application: I
For mounting skate raif at intermediate section . \ S
and off load section. CRRLE el
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
5 NE HE/G MORL ]2 1 Ak B
003.0010.009.00 BEF-2041F 83 Steel / Chromate Plated
46 60
| 41 ‘
0 ~_BEF-2041
© M5x8L
R Screw “_BEF-2041FA
)
29.5
(' 28 OD Pipe
Application: .
For mounting skate rail at intermediate section. JH T B
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
RS NE /G ORL 2T A B
003.0010.004.00 BEF-2040FA 201 Steel / Chromate Plated
95
30 Screw
e T
- Y
= il ﬁI S ™_BEF-2041
r ] 1
N “_BEF-2040CA
[ <
@ & NI ~ e
s (a2}
L ,,,,,,,,, 28 OD Pipe
Application: WA
For mounting skate rail at end section. T I8 T 4 B i B
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
w5 ke /G MORL ] 2T A
003.0010.002.00 BEF-2040CA 239 Steel / Chromate Plated

154



155

DBASIX

95
2.5

M5x8L
Screw

30

&
26
46

4

[

"R

Plastic Bin

~“BEF-2041

: ~._BEF-2040DA
.28 OD Pipe

Application: A
For mounting skate rail with end stopper. JH Tk A R L R s
Part No Description Weight Material / Treatment
itk 7% Fw /G MERE T 21 Ak B
003.0010.003.00 BEF-2040DA 287 | Steel / Chromate Plated
280D Pipe_Castor Wheel LS
36
o
© Suitable For
Pipe ID 24~27
32|
Part No Description DxH Load Capacity Type Weight Wheel Material
L= s MM MR / KG Bt HiH /KG JEIECAA 5
003.0002.001.01 BPIR-75S 75x108 100 | Plugn Type /Swivel | 0740 |  Rubber
003.0002.001.02 |  BPIU-75S | 75x108 | 100 | PluginType/Swivel | 0670 | PU
003.0002.001.03 | BPIRE-75S | 75x108 | 100 | PluginType/Swivel | 0720 |  Rubber-ESD
003.0002.00201 |  BPIR-100S | 100x133 | 100 | Plugn Type /Swivel | 0930 |  Rubber
003.0002.00202 |  BPIU-100S | 100x133 | 100 | Plug-nType/Swivel | 0770 | PU
003.0002.002.03 \ BRIRE-100S \ 100x133 \ 100 \ Plug-In Type / Swivel \ 0.850 \ Rubber - ESD
Suitable For
Pipe ID 24~27
U719
32
Part No Description DxH Load Capacity Type Weight Wheel Material
e [fas MM WM& AT / KG Eatit] il / KG A R
003.0002.003.01 BPIR-75SB 75%108 100 Plug-h Type / Swivel with Brake 0.880 Rubber
003.0002.003.02 | BPIU-75SB | 75x108 | 100 | PlugnType/Swivel withBrake |  0.810 | PU
003.0002.003.08 | BPIRE-75SB | 75x108 | 100 | PlugnType/ Swivel with Brake |  0.870 | Rubber- ESD
003.0002.004.01 | BPIR-100SB | 100x133 | 100 | PlugnType/ Swivel vith Brake |  1.080 | Rubber
003.0002.004.02 | BPIU-100SB | 100x133 | 100 | Plug4nType/Swivel with Brake | 0,920 | PU
003.0002.004.03 | BRIRE-100SB | 100x133 | 100 | Plugn Type/Swivelwith Brake |  1.010 | Rubber- ESD




DBASIX

r

il
M12x1.75 :
32
Part No Description DxH Load Capacity Type Weight Wheel Material
5 e MM MR #E AT / KG KR EH/KG sty
003.0002.005.01 | BTSR-75S | 75x108 | 100 | Threaded Stem Type /Swivel| 0680 | Rubber
003.0002.005.02 | BTSU-75S | 75x108 | 100 | Threaded Stem Type /Swivel| 0610 | PU
003.0002.00503 | BTSRE-75S | 75¢108 | 100 | Threaded Stem Type /Swivel| ~ 0.660 | Rubber - ESD
003.0002.006.01 | BTSR-100S | 100x133 | 100 | Threaded Stem Type /Swivel| ~ 0.870 | Rubber
003.0002.006.02 | BTSU-100S | 100x133 | 100 | Threaded Stem Type /Swivel] ~ 0.710 | PU
003.0002.006.03 \ BTSRE-100S \ 100x133 \ 100 ‘Threaded Stem Type/SwiveI‘ 0.790 \ Rubber - ESD
Part No Description DxH Load Capacity Type Weight Wheel Material
itk g2 MM PR A / KG R i/ KG JIEEAA o
003.0002.007.01 BTSR-75SB 75%108 100 0.820 Rubber
003.0002.007.02 BTSU-758B | 75x108 | 100 | o7s0 | U
003.0002.007.03 BTSRE-75SB | 75x108 | 100 Threaded Stem Type / | 0810 |  Rubber-ESD
003.0002.008.01 BTSR-100SB | 100x133 | 100 Swivel With Brake |~ 1.050 |  Rubber
003.0002.008.02 BTSU-100SB | 100x133 | 100 | o8 | PU
003.0002.008.03 | BTSRE-100SB | 100x133 | 100 | 0950 | Rubber-ESD
20 O FIpe_ Castor Wheel Bl
105 .
80
74 ||
il NS T
=SSR N
90 M8 Tap D
Part No Description DxH Load Capacity Type Weight Wheel Material
fithsy ks MM R AT / KG 2 Hi/KG [ A 5T
003.0002.009.01 BPR-100 100133 100 Plate Type 0.770 Rubber
003.0002.009.02 BPU-100 100133 100 Plate Type 0.610 PU
003.0002.009.03 BPRE-100 100133 100 Plate Type 0.690 Rubber - ESD
003.0002.010.01 BPR-125 125x158 100 Plate Type 0.980 Rubber
003.0002.010.02 BPU-125 125x158 100 Plate Type 0.730 PU
003.0002.010.03 BPRE-125 125%158 100 Plate Type 0.880 Rubber - ESD

156



157

DBASIX

36 -
105
80
& =4
B
90
Part No Description DxH Load Capacity Type Weight Wheel Material
tes NE MM PR A7 1 KG KA Hi/KG e 5t
003.0002.011.01 BPR-100S 100133 100 Plate Type / Swivel 0.940 Rubber
003.0002.011.02 BPU-100S 100133 100 Plate Type / Swivel 0.780 PU
003.0002.011.03 BPRE-100S 100133 100 Plate Type / Swivel 0.870 Rubber - ESD
003.0002.012.01 BPR-125S 125x158 100 Plate Type / Swivel 1.130 Rubber
003.0002.012.02 BPU-125S 125%x158 100 Plate Type / Swivel 0.880 PU
003.0002.012.03 BPRE-125S 125%158 100 Plate Type / Swivel 1.030 Rubber - ESD
s FES
20 DD FIpe _ Castor Wheel
105 6
80 = 3
M :
% &
va
90 M8 Tap D
Part No Description DxH Load Capacity Type Weight Wheel Material
By RES MM WP #HAT 1 KG bt Fh /KG e 4 5t
003.0002.013.01 BPR-100SB 100%133 100 Plate Type / Swivel with Brake 1.120 Rubber
003.0002.013.02 BPU-100SB 100%133 100 Plate Type / Swivel with Brake 0.960 PU
003.0002.013.03 BPRE-100SB 100%133 100 Plate Type / Swivel with Brake 1.050 Rubber - ESD
003.0002.014.01 BPR-125SB 125x158 100 Plate Type / Swivel with Brake 1.370 Rubber
003.0002.014.02 BPU-125SB 125x158 100 Plate Type / Swivel with Brake 1.070 PU
003.0002.014.03 BPRE-125SB 125x158 100 Plate Type / Swivel with Brake 1.210 Rubber - ESD




DBASIX



Fasteners
X[

i y (@«(@('

p <(<(<(<<<<<<<Q

DBASIX




DBASIX

Helical Spring  |p,
Lock Washer gl

d j
: ] ~
£ | 2
Socket Head Socket Button Socket Flat
Boogiiiead [Potet Fiead Cap Sarew [F9164 oSt Soraw 9167
z /A
o)
3
3
&
HexNuts  |P9170 Square Nuts | 9170
- -
[ &
5] \ ;
< \
2
2 - o
K y

P
Flat Washer gl

160



161

DBASIX

Socket Head Cap Screw

AT Az

d
\ﬂi\
—

I MxP

Part No Descrig}ion Mxl\3 L |od| t |A/F Pty Class | Qty | Weight Mate”r‘ial / Treatment
o= AEas [0 PERESESR | Hhe| R/ G Wk} T A

005.0003.008.04.010 M4x8 SHS-St ZP Max070 |8 | 7 | 4 | 3 | 88 [10] 20 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.008.04.050 | M4x8 SHS-St ZP Max070 |8 | 7 | 4 | 3 | 88 |50 | 100 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.010.04.010 M4x10 SHS-St ZP Max070 |10 7 | 4 | 3 | 88 [10| 20 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.010.04.050 | M4x10 SHS-St ZP M4x0.70 |10 | 7 | 4 | 3 | &8 [%0 | 100 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.012.04.010 M4x12 SHS-St ZP Max070 [12| 7 | 4 | 3 | 88 |10] 20 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.012.04.050 M4x12 SHS-St ZP Max070 |12 7 | 4 | 3 | 88 |50 | 100 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.014.04.010 Md4x14 SHS-St zP Max070 12| 7 | 4 | 3 | 88 | 10| 25 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.014.04.050 M4x14 SHS-St ZP Max070 |14 | 7 | 4 | 3 | 88 [%0| 125 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.016.04.010 | M4x16 SHS-St ZP Max070 16| 7 | 4 | 3 | 88 [10] 25 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.016.04.050 M4x16 SHS-St zP Max070 16| 7 | 4 | 3 | 88 [ 50| 125 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.020.04.010 M4x20 SHS-St zP Max070 (20| 7 | 4 | 3 | s 10 | 30 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.020.04.050 M4x20 SHS-St ZP Max070 (20| 7 | 4 | 3 | &8 |50 | 150 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.025.04.010 M4x25 SHS-St ZP Max070 [25| 7 | 4 | 3 | 88 [10| 35 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.025.04.050 M4x25 SHS-St ZP Max070 [25| 7 | 4 | 3 | 88 |50 | 175 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.008.05.010 M5x8 SHS-St ZP Msx0.80 |8 [85| 5 | 3 | 88 |10 | 30 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.008.05.050 M5x8 SHS-St ZP Msx080 |8 |85| 5 | 3 | 88 |50 | 150 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.010.05.010 M5x10 SHS-St ZP Msx080 |10 |85| 5 | 3 | &8 [10| 30 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.010.05.050 M5x10 SHS-St ZP M5x080 [10 85| 5 | 4 | 88 |50 | 150 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.012.05.010 Msx12 SHS-St ZP Msx080 |12 |85| 5 | 4 | &8 [10| 35 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.012.05.050 | Ms5x12 SHS-St ZP M5x0.80 |12 |85 | 5 | 4 | 88 |50 | 175 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.014.05.010 M5x14 SHS-St ZP Msx080 |14 |85| 5 | 4 | 88 |10 | 35 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.014.05.050 M5x14 SHS-St ZP Msx080 |14 |85 | 5 | 4 | 88 |50 | 175 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.016.05.010 M5x16 SHS-St ZP M5x0.80 |16 (85| 5 | 4 | 88 |10 | 40 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.016.05.050 M5x16 SHS-St ZP Msx080 [16 85| 5 | 4 | 88 |50 | 200 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.018.05.010 M5x18 SHS-St ZP Msx080 |18 |85| 5 | 4 | 88 |10 | 40 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.018.05.050 M5x18 SHS-St ZP M5x0.80 |18 85| 5 | 4 | 88 |50 | 200 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.020.05.010 M5x20 SHS-St ZP M5x0.80 |20 85| 5 | 4 | 88 |10 | 45 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.020.05.050 M5x20 SHS-St ZP M5x0.80 |20 85| 5 | 4 | 88 |50 | 225 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.025.05.010 | M5x25 SHS-St ZP M5x0.80 [25|85| 5 | 4 | 88 |10 | 50 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.025.05.050 M5x25 SHS-St ZP M5x0.80 |25 |85 | 5 | 4 | 88 |50 | 250 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.030.05.010 M5x30 SHS-St ZP Msx0.80 [30 |85 | 5 | 4 | 88 [10| 55 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.030.05.050 | M5x30 SHS-St ZP M5x0.80 |30 85| 5 | 4 | 88 |50 | 275 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.010.06.010 M6x10 SHS-St ZP mex1.0 |10 |85 | 6 | 4 | 88 10| 45 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.010.06.050 M6x10 SHS-St ZP mex1.0 |10 |10 | 6 | 4 | 88 |50 | 225 | st/BrightZzinc-Plated
005.0003.012.06.010 M6x12 SHS-St zP mex1.0 |12 |10 | 6 | 4 | 88 10| 50 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.012.06.050 M6x12 SHS-St ZP mex1.0 |12 |10 | 6 | 4 | 88 |50 | 250 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.014.06.010 M6x14 SHS-St ZP Mex10 |14]10 | 6 | 5 | 88 10| 55 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.014.06.050 M6x14 SHS-St ZP Mex10 [14]10 | 6 | 5 | 88 |50 | 275 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.016.06.010 | Méx16 SHS-St zP Mex1.0 [16]10 | 6 | 5 | 88 [10| 55 | st/Brightzinc-Plated
005.0003.016.06.050 M6x16 SHS-St ZP Mex10 |16 |10 | 6 | 5 | 88 50 | 275 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated




DBASIX

Socket Head Cap Screw A zs AEITEKERE]
od
\ﬂi\
|
I MxP
Part No Description MxP L |ad Pty Class | Qty | Weight Material / Treatment
e g e CVAF i | misc | e e
005.0003.018.06.010 | Mex18 SHs-st zP | Mexio |18 |10 | 6 | 5 | &8s [10| 60 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.018.06.050 M6x18 SHS-St ZzP Mex1.0 [18 |10 | 6 | 5 | &8 |50 | 300 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.020.06.010 M6x20 SHS-St ZzP Mex10 |20|10 | 6 | 5 | a8 10| 65 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.020.06.050 | M6x20 SHs-st zP | Mex1o |20|10 | 6 | 5 | 88 |50 | 325 | st/Brightzinc-Plated
005.0003.022.06.010 M6x22 SHS-St ZzP Mex10 |22|10 | 6 | 5 | 88 10| 70 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.022.06.050 M6x22 SHS-St ZzP Mex10 |22|10 | 6 | 5 | s 50 | 350 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.025.06.010 M6x25 SHSSt zP Mex1.0 |25|10 | 6 | 5 | 88 10| 75 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.025.06.050 M6x25 SHS-St ZzP Mex10 |25|10 | 6 | 5 | ss 50 | 375 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.030.06.010 | M6x30 SHS-St zP | Mex10 [30|10 |6 | 5 | 88 10 | 8 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.030.06.050 | Mex30 SHS-St zP | Mex1o |30 |10 |6 | 5 | 88 50 | 425 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0004.040.06.010 M6x40 SHS-St ZzP Mex10 |40 10 | 6 | 5 | 88 10 | 105 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0004.040.06.050 M6x40 SHS-St zP Mex10 |40 10 |6 | 5 | 88 50 | 525 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0004.050.06.010 M6x50 SHS-St zP Mex10 |50 |10 | 6 | 5 | 88 10 | 125 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0004.050.06.050 M6x50 SHS-St zP Mex10 |50 10 |6 | 5 | 88 50 | 625 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.010.08.010 M8x10 SHS-St zP mex125 [10] 13 | 8 | 6 | 88 10 | 100 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.010.08.050 M8x10 SHS-St zP mex125 (10|13 | 8 | 6 | 88 50 | 500 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.012.08.010 M8x12 SHS-St zp M8x125 |12 |13 | 8 | 6 | 88 10 | 105 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.012.08.050 M8x12 SHS-St zp M8x1.25 \12 13 \ 8 \ 6 \ 8.8 50 | 525 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.014.08.010 M8x14 SHS-St zp M8x125 |14 13 | 8 | 6 | 88 10 | 110 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.014.08050 | M8x14 SHSSt zp | M8x125 |14 |13 | 8 | 6 | 88 |50 | 550 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.016.08010 | M8x16 SHS-St zP | M8x125 |16 |13 | 8 | 6 | 88 | 10| 125 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.016.08.050 M8x16 SHS-St zP Mex12s |16 |13 | 8 | 6 | 88 50 | 625 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.018.08010 | Msx18 SHs-st zP | Mex125 [18 |13 | 8 | 6 | 88 | 10| 125 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.018.08.050 M8x18 SHS-St ZP Mex125 1813 | 8 | 6 | 88 |50 | e25 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.020.08.010 M8x20 SHS-St zP mex125 |20 |13 | 8 | 6 | 88 10 | 130 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.020.08050 | M8x20 SHS-St zP Mex125 |20 | 13 | 8 | 6 | 88 |50 | 650 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.022.08.010 M8x22 SHS-St ZP Mex125 |22 |13 | 8 | 6 | 88 10 | 135 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.022.08.050 | M8x22 SHS-St ZP mex125 |22|13 | 8 | 6 | 88 |50| 675 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.025.08.010 M8x25 SHS-St ZP Mex125 |25 | 13 | 8 | 6 | 88 10 | 145 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.025.08.050 M8x25 SHS-St ZP Mex125 (25| 13 | 8 | 6 | 88 50 | 725 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.030.08.010 \ M8x30 SHS-St zP \ M8x1.25 \30 13 \ 8 \ 6 \ 8.8 \10\ 160 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.030.08.050 | M8x30 SHs-st zP | Mexti2s |30] 13| 8 | 6 | 88 50 | oo | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.035.08.010 M8x35 SHS-St ZP Mex125 (35| 13 | 8 | 6 | 88 10 | 180 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.035.08.050 M8x35 SHS-St ZP Mex125 35| 13 | 8 | 6 | 88 50 | 900 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0004.040.08.010 M8x40 SHS-St ZzP Mex125 |40 | 13 | 8 | 6 | 88 10 | 200 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0004.040.08.050 | M8x40 SHs-St zP | Msx125 40|13 | 8 | 6 | 88 [ 50| 1000 | st/Brightzinc-Plated
005.0004.050.08.010 M8x50 SHS-St zP M8x1.25 \50 13 \ 8 \ 6 \ 8.8 10 | 235 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0004.050.08.050 | M8x50 SHS-St zP mex125 |50 |13 | 8 | 6 | 88 |50 | 1175 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.016.10.010 M10x16 SHS-St ZP M10x15 |16 [16 [10 | 8 | 88 10 | 205 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.016.10.050 M10x16 SHS-St ZP M10x15 [16 [16 [10 | 8 | 88 50 | 1025 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated

162



163

DBASIX

Socket Head Cag Screw

bRy NN )

?d
\‘A/L\
- /
A
P —

Part No DescriRtion Mxl\3 L |od| t |A/F Pty Class | Qty | Weight Mate”r‘ial / Treatment
iR S BREL HERESRSL | Hoht | R/ G g NS GEL
005.0003.020.10.010 M10x20 SHSs-st ZP \ M10x1.5 \20 16 \ 10 \ 8 \ 8.8 10 | 225 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.020.10.050 M10x20 SHs-st zP \ M10x1.5 \20 16 \ 10 \ 8 \ 8.8 50 | 1125 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.025.10.010 | M10x25 SHs-st zp | M1ox15 | 25|16 | 10| 8 | 88 | 10| 250 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.025.10.050 | M10x25 SHs-st zp | M10xi5 | 25|16 | 10 | 8 | 88 | 50| 1250 | St/BrightZinc-Piated
005.0003.030.10.010 | M10x30 sHs.st zp | M1ox15 [30| 16 [ 10 | 8 | 88 | 10| 275 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0003.030.10.050 M10x30 SHS-St ZzP M1ox15 [30| 16 | 10 | 8 | 88 50 | 1375 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.035.10.010 M10x35 SHS-St ZP M10x1.5 \35 16 \ 10 ‘ 8 \ 8.8 10 | 300 St / Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.035.10.050 M10x35 SHS-St ZP M10x15 [35] 16 | 10 | 8 | 838 50 | 1500 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.040.10.010 M10x40 SHS-St ZzP \ M10x1.5 \40 16 \ 10 \ 8 \ 8.8 10 | 330 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0003.040.10.050 M10x40 SHs-st zp | Miox15 |40| 16 | 10| & | 88 50 | 1650 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0004.050.10.010 M10x50 SHs-st zp | Miox15 |50| 16 [10 | & | & 10 | 390 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0004.050.10.050 M10x50 SHs-st zP | Miox15 |50| 16 [10 | &8 | s 50 | 1950 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated




DBASIX

Socket Button Head Cap Screw m;—\ﬁéléﬂ
?d
_AF_
-
MxP
Part No Description MxP Llod t |A/F Pty Class | Qty | Weight MateriaI/Treatment
A A WREL PERESEY (Bt | EhRL/ G g NS
005.0019.008.04.010 M4x8 BHS-St ZP M&x070 |8 |76 |22 |25 | 109 |10 ] 15 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.008.04.050 M4x8  BHS-St zP Max070 |8 |76 |22 | 25 | 109 |50 | 75 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.010.04.010 M4x10 BHS-St zP Max0.70 [10 |76 |22 |25 | 109 |10 | 15 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.010.04.050 M4x10 BHS-St zP Max070 |10 | 76 |22 | 25 | 109 |50 | 75 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.012.04.010 | Mdx12 BHS-St ZP Max070 |12 |76 |22 [ 25 | 109 |10 | 15 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.012.04.050 M4x12 BHS-St zP Max070 |12 |76 |22 | 25 | 109 |50 | 75 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.014.04.010 M4x14 BHS-St zP Max070 |14 |76 |22 | 25 | 109 |10 | 15 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.014.04.050 M4x14 BHS-St zP Max0.70 [14 |76 |22 | 25 | 109 |s0 | 75 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.016.04.010 M4x16 BHS-St ZP Max070 |16 | 76 |22 | 25 | 109 |10 | 20 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.016.04.050 | M4x16 BHS-St ZP | M4x0.70 |16 |76 [22 |25 | 109 |50 | 100 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.020.04.010 \ M4x20 BHS-St zP \ M4x0.70 | 20 | 7.6 \2_2 | 25 \ 109 | 10 \ 20 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.020.04.050 | M4x20 BHS-St zP | M40.70 |20 |76 [22 |25 | 109 |50 | 100 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.025.04.010 \ M4x25 BHS-St zZP \ M4x0.70 ‘25 7.6 \ 2.2 \ 25 \ 10.9 10 25 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.025.04.050 | Md4x25 BHS-St zZP | M4x0.70 |25 |76 |22 | 25 | 109 |50 | 125 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.030.04.010 \ M4x30 BHS-St zP \ M4x0.70 | 30 | 7.6 \2.2 | 25 \ 109 |10 | 25 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.030.04.050 \ M4x30 BHS-St zZP \ M4x0.70 \30 7.6 \ 2.2 \ 2.5 \ 109 |50 | 125 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.008.05.010 M5x8  BHS-St zP Msx0.80 | 8 |95 [275| 3 | 109 |10 | 20 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.008.05.050 M5x8  BHS-St ZP M5x0.80 | 8 |95 [275| 3 | 109 |50 | 100 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.010.05.010 M5x10 BHS-St zP M5x0.80 |10 | 95 [275[ 3 | 109 |10 | 25 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.010.05.050 M5x10 BHS-St ZP M8x0.80 [10 | 95 [275| 3 | 109 |50 | 125 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.012.05.010 M5x12 BHS-St zP Msx0.80 |12 |95 [275[ 3 | 109 |10 | 25 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.012.05.050 M5x12 BHS-St zP Msx0.80 |12 |95 [275| 3 | 109 |50 | 125 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.014.05.010 M5x14 BHS-St ZP M5x0.80 |14 |95 [275| 3 | 109 |10 | 30 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.014.05.050 M5x14 BHS-St zP Msx0.80 |14 |95 [275| 3 | 109 |50 | 150 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.016.05.010 M5x16 BHS-St ZP M50.80 |16 | 95 [275| 3 | 109 |10 | 30 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.016.05.050 M5x16 BHS-St ZP M5x0.80 \16 9.5 \2.75\ 3 \ 10.9 50 150 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.018.05010 | M5x18 BHS-St ZP | M5:0.80 |18 |95 [275| 3 | 109 |10 | 35 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.018.05.050 M5x18 BHS-St ZP Msx0.80 |18 | 95 [275| 3 | 109 |50 | 175 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.020.05.010 M5x20 BHS-St ZP M5x0.80 \20 9.5 \2.75\ 3 \ 10.9 10 35 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.020.05.050 | M5x20 BHS-St zZP | M5:0.80 |20 |9.5(275| 3 | 109 |50 | 175 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.025.05.010 \ M5x25 BHS-St zP \ M5x0.80 \25 \ 9.5 \2.75 \ 3 \ 10.9 10 40 \ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.025.05.050 M5x25 BHS-St ZP Msx0.80 |25 |95 [275| 3 | 109 |s0 | 200 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.030.05.010 M5x30 BHS-St zP M5x0.80 \30 9.5 \2.75\ 3 \ 10.9 10 45 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.030.05.050 M5x30 BHS-St ZP M5x0.80 |30 | 95 [275| 3 | 109 |s0 | 225 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.035.05.010 M5x35 BHS-St ZP Msx0.80 |35 |95 [275[ 3 | 109 |10 | 5 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.035.05.050 M5x35 BHS-St zP M5x0.80 |35 |95 [275| 3 | 109 |s0 | 275 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.040.05.010 M5x40 BHS-St zZP M5x0.80 \40 9.5 \2.75\ 3 \ 10.9 10 60 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.040.05.050 M5x40 BHS-St zP Msx0.80 |40 | 95 [275| 3 | 109 |s0 | 300 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.045.05.010 M5x45 BHS-St zP Msx0.80 |45 |95 [275[ 3 | 109 |10 | 5 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.045.05.050 M5x45 BHS-St zP Msx0.80 |45 |95 [275| 3 | 109 |s0 | 325 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated

164



165

DBASIX

Socket Button Head Cap Screw m}—\ﬁﬁliﬂ
?d
AF_
-
MxP
Part No Description MxP Llod t |A/F Pty Class | Qty | Weight MateriaI/Treatment
5 A WREL PERESEY (Bt | EhRL/ G g NS
005.0019.010.06.010 M6x10 BHS-St ZP M6x1.0 10 [10.5 ‘ 3.3 ‘ 4 ‘ 10.9 10 ‘ 35 ‘ St / Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.010.06.050 M6x10 BHS-St ZP Mex1.0 |10 [105[33 | 4 | 109 |50 | 175 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.012.06.010 M6x12 BHS-St zP Mex10 |12 [105|33 [ 4 | 109 |10 | 35 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.012.06.050 M6x12 BHS-St zP Mex1.0 |12 [105|33 | 4 | 109 |50 | 175 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.014.06.010 M6éx14 BHS-St zP Mex10 |14 [105|33 [ 4 | 109 |10 | 40 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.014.06.050 M6x14 BHS-St zP Mex1.0 |14 [105[33 | 4 | 109 |50 | 200 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.016.06.010 M6x16 BHS-St ZP Mex1.0 |16 [105[33 [ 4 | 109 |10 | 45 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.016.06.050 M6x16 BHS-St ZP Mex10 |16 [10.5]33 | 4 | 109 |50 | 225 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.018.06.010 M6x18 BHS-St zP Mex10 |18 [105[33 [ 4 | 109 |10 | s0 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.018.06.050 M6x18 BHS-St ZP M6x1.0 ‘18 ‘10.5 ‘ 3.3 ‘ 4 ‘ 10.9 50 250 St / Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.020.06.010 M6x20 BHS-St ZP M6x1.0 |20 [105]33 | 4 | 109 |10 | s0 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.020.06.050 M6x20 BHS-St zP Méx1.0 |20 [105|33 | 4 | 109 |50 | 250 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.022.06.010 M6x22 BHS-St ZP Mex1.0 |22]105] 33| 4 | 109 |10 | 55 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.022.06.050 M6x22 BHS-St ZP Mex10 |22 |105] 33| 4 | 109 |50 | 275 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.025.06.010 M6x25 BHS-St ZP Mex1.0 | 25[105] 33| 4 | 109 |10 | 40 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.025.06.050 M6x25 BHS-St ZP Mex10 |25 |105] 33| 4 | 109 |50 | 200 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.030.06.010 M6x30 BHS-St ZP Mex1.0 |30 |105] 33| 4 | 109 [10] 70 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.030.06.050 M6x30 BHS-St ZP Mex1.0 |30[105] 33| 4 | 109 |50 | 350 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.035.06.010 M6x35 BHS-St ZP Mex1.0 |35 |105] 33| 4 | 109 [10]| &0 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.035.06.050 | M6x35 BHS-St ZP Méx10 |35 |105]33 | 4 | 109 |50 | 400 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.040.06.010 M6x40 BHS-St ZP Mex1.0 | 40[105| 33| 4 | 109 |10 | 85 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.040.06.050 M6x40 BHS-St ZP Mex1.0 | 40[105| 33| 4 | 109 |50 | 425 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.045.06.010 M6x45 BHS-St ZP Mex1.0 | 45[105| 33| 4 | 109 |10 95 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.045.06.050 M6x45 BHS-St ZP Mex1.0 | 45|105| 33| 4 | 109 |50 | 475 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.050.06.010 M6x50 BHS-St ZP Mex1.0 | 50[105| 33| 4 | 109 |10 | 105 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.050.06.050 M6x50 BHS-St ZP Mex1.0 | 50|105| 33| 4 | 109 |50 | 525 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.010.08.010 M8x10 BHS-St ZP Mex125 | 10| 14 | 44| 5 | 109 |10 70 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.010.08.050 M8x10 BHS-St ZP Mex125 | 10| 14 | 44| 5 | 109 |50 | 350 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.012.08.010 M8x12 BHS-St ZP Mex125 | 12| 14 | 44| 5 | 109 |10 75 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.012.08.050 | M8x12 BHS-St ZP | Mex125 [ 12| 14 | 44| 5 | 109 |50 | 375 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.014.08.010 M8x14 BHS-St zP Mex125 |14 | 14 | 44| 5 | 109 |10] 80 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.014.08.050 M8x14 BHS-St ZP M&x125 |14 | 14 | 44 | 5 | 109 |50 | 400 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.016.08.010 M8x16 BHS-St zP Mex125 [16 | 14 |44 | 5 | 109 [10] 85 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.016.08.050 M8x16 BHS-St ZP M&x125 |16 | 14 | 44 | 5 | 109 |50 | 425 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.018.08.010 M8x18 BHS-St ZP Mex125 [18 | 14 | 44| 5 | 109 [10] 95 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.018.08.050 M8x18 BHS-St ZP Mex125 |18 | 14 | 44 | 5 | 109 |50 | 475 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.020.08.010 M8x20 BHS-St ZP Mex1.25 |20 | 14 | 44| 5 | 109 |10 | 100 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.020.08.050 M8x20 BHS-St ZP Mex125 [20| 14 | 44| 5 | 109 |50 | 500 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.022.08.010 M8x22 BHS-St ZP Mex125 [22| 14 | 44| 5 | 109 |10 | 105 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.022.08.050 M8x22 BHS-St zP Mex1.25 |22 | 14 | 44| 5 | 109 |50 | 525 | St/BrightZinc-Plated




DBASIX

Socket Button Head Cap Screw m}—\ﬁﬁléﬂ
?d
AF_
.
MxP
Part No Description MxP Llod t |A/F Pty Class | Qty | Weight MateriaI/Treatment
e e 2 PhRdes [woht| R G| MR AL
005.0019.025.08.010 M8x25  BHS-St ZP Mex1.25 |25| 14 | 44 | 5 109 |10 | 115 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.025.08.050 M8x25  BHS-St ZP Mex125 |25 | 14 | 44 | 5 109 |50 | 575 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.030.08.010 M8x30  BHS-St ZP Méx1.25 |30| 14 | 44| 5 | 109 |10 | 130 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.030.08.050 M8x30  BHS-St ZP Mex125 (30| 14 | 44| 5 | 109 |50 | 650 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.035.08.010 M8x35  BHS-St ZP M&x1.25 |35| 14 |44 | 5 | 109 |10 | 145 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.035.08.050 M8x35  BHS-St ZP Mex125 (35|14 |44 | 5 | 109 |50 | 725 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.040.08.010 M8x40 BHS-StZP | M81.25 40| 14 |44 | 5 | 109 |10 | 165 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.040.08.050 M8x40  BHS-St ZP Mex125 (40| 14 |44 | 5 | 109 |50 | 825 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.045.08.010 M8x45  BHS-St ZP Mex125 |45| 14 | 44| 5 | 109 |10 | 180 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.045.08.050 M8x45 BHS-StZP | Mex125 |45|14 | 44| 5 | 109 |50 | 900 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.050.08.010 M8x50 BHS-StZP | Msx1.25 [50|14 | 44| 5 | 109 |10 | 200 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.050.08.050 M8x50  BHS-St ZP Mex125 |50 |14 | 44| 5 | 109 |50 | 1000 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.055.08.010 M8x55  BHS-St ZP Mex125 55|14 |44 | 5 | 109 |10 | 225 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.055.08.050 M8x55  BHS-St ZP Méx1.25 | 55 | 14 (44| 5 \ 109 |50 | 1125 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.060.08.010 M8x60  BHS-St ZP Mex125 (60|14 |44 | 5 | 109 |10 | 245 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.060.08.050 M8x60  BHS-St ZP Mex1.25 | 60|14 |44 | 5 | 109 |50 | 1225 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.020.10.010 M10x20 BHS-St ZP Mi0x15 |20 [175]55 | 6 | 109 |10 | 170 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.020.10.050 M10x20 BHS-St ZP M10x1.5 |20 (175 |55 | 6 | 109 |50 | 850 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.025.10.010 M10x25 BHS-St ZP M10x1.5 |25 175|565 | 6 | 109 |10 | 195 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.025.10.050 M10x25 BHS-St ZP M10x15 |25 |175 |55 | 6 | 109 |50 | 975 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.030.10.010 M10x30 BHS-St ZP \ M10x1.5 | 30 17.5\ 55| 6 \ 109 |10 | 220 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.030.10.050 M10x30 BHS-St ZP | M10x1.5 |30 (17555 | 6 | 109 |50 | 1100 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.035.10.010 M10x35 BHS-St ZP Mioxt5 |35 17555 | 6 | 109 |10 | 245 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.035.10.050 M10x35 BHS-St ZP M10x1.5 |36 |17.5) 55 | 6 | 109 |50 | 1225 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.040.10.010 M10x40 BHS-St ZP Mioxt5 |40 [175] 55 | 6 | 1098 |10 | 270 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.040.10.050 M10x40 BHS-St ZP M10x1.5 |40 17555 | 6 | 109 |50 | 1350 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.045.10.010 M10x45 BHS-St ZP M10x1.5 |45[175/ 65 | 6 | 109 |10 | 295 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.045.10.050 M10x45 BHS-St ZP M10x1.5 |45 |17.5 65 | 6 | 109 |50 | 1475 | st/ BrightZinc-Plated
005.0019.050.10.010 M10x50 BHS-StZP | M10x1.5 |50 [175]55 | 6 | 109 |10 | 320 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.050.10.050 M10x50 BHS-StZP | Mioxi.5 |50 [175|55 | 6 | 109 |50 | 1600 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.055.10.010 M10xs5 BHS-StzP | Mioxi5 |55[17.5)55 | 6 | 109 |10 | 345 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.065.10.050 | M10x55 BHS-StZzP | Mioxi5 |55[175|55| 6 | 109 |50 | 1725 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.060.10.010 M10x60 BHS-StzP | Mitox15 |60 [175|55 | 6 | 109 |10 370 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0019.060.10.050 | M10x60 BHS-StZzP | M10x15 |60 [17.5)55 | 6 | 109 |50 | 1850 | st/Bright Zinc-Piated

166



167

DBASIX

Socket Flat Head Screw

RS RILAEE]

D d
AF
-

MxP

Part No Descrjgtion MxP Llod| t |A/F Pty Class | Qty | Weight Mater\iaI/Treatment
g kil IR PEREHSE | WOR| Whb/G | MR Kb

005.0021.008.04010 | M4x8 FHS-St ZP Max070 |8 | 8 [ 23|25 | 109 |10 | 10 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.008.04.050 | M4x8 FHS-St ZP M&0.70 |8 | 8 | 23] 25 [ 109 |s0| 50 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.010.04010 | M4x10 FHS-St ZP Max070 10| 8 | 23|25 | 109 |10 | 10 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.010.04050 | M4x10 FHS-St ZP Max070 10| 8 | 23|25 | 109 [s0 | 50 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.012.04010 | M4x12 FHS-St ZP M&070 [12 | 8 [ 23] 25 | 109 |10 | 15 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.012.04.050 M4x12 FHS-St ZP M4x0.70 \12 8 \ 2.3 \ 25 \ 10.9 50 75 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.014.04.010 M4x14 FHS-St ZP Max070 |14 | 8 [ 23|25 | 109 |40 | 15 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.014.04050 | M4x14 FHS-St ZP Max070 [14 | 8 | 23|25 | 109 |50 | 75 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.016.04.010 M4x16 FHS-St ZP M4x0.70 \16 8 \ 2.3 \ 25 \ 10.9 10 15 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.016.04.050 M4x16 FHS-St ZP M4x0.70 \16 \ 8 \ 23 \ 25 \ 10.9 50 75 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.020.04.010 M4x20 FHS-St ZP M&x0.70 [20| 8 |23 [25 | 109 |10 | 20 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.020.04.050 M4x20 FHS-St ZP Max070 20| 8 |23 |25 | 109 |s0 | 100 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.025.04.010 M4x25 FHS-St ZP Max070 |25| 8 [23 |25 | 109 |10 | 25 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.025.04.050 M4x25 FHS-St ZP Max070 25| 8 |23 |25 | 109 |s0 | 125 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.7933.030.04.010 M4x30 FHS-St ZP Max070 30| 8 |23 |25 | 109 |10 | 30 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.7933.030.04.050 M4x30 FHS-St ZP M4x070 30| 8 |23 |25 | 109 |s0 | 150 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.7933.035.04.010 M4x35 FHS-St ZP M4x070 [35] 8 |23 |25 | 109 |10 | 35 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.7933.035.04.050 M4x35 FHS-St ZP M4x070 35| 8 |23 |25 | 109 |s0 | 175 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.7933.040.04.010 M4x40 FHS-St ZP M4x070 40| 8 |23 |25 | 109 |10 | 40 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.7933.040.04.050 | M4x40 FHS-St ZP M4x070 40| 8 |23 |25 | 109 |s0 | 200 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.008.05.010 M5x8  FHs-St ZP Msx080 |8 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |10 | 20 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.008.05.050 M5x8  FHs-St ZP Ms080 |8 |10 |28 | 3 | 109 |s0 | 100 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.010.05.010 M5x10 FHs-st ZP Msx0.80 |10 | 10 |28 [ 3 | 109 |10 | 20 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.010.05.050 | M5x10 FHs-st ZP M50.80 [10 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |s0 | 100 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.012.05.010 M5x12 FHS-St ZP Msx0.80 |12 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |10 25 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.012.05.050 M5x12 FHs-st ZP M50.80 [12 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |s0 | 125 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.014.05.010 M5x14 FHs-St ZP M5x0.80 |14 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |10 | 25 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.014.05.050 M5x14 FHs-st ZP Msx0.80 |14 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |s0 | 125 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.016.05.010 M5x16 FHS-St ZP M50.80 [16 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |10 | 30 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.016.05.050 | M5x16 FHs-St ZP Msx0.80 [16 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |50 | 150 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.018.05.010 M5x18 FHS-St ZP Msx0.80 [18 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |40 | 30 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.018.05.050 M5x18 FHS-St ZP Msx0.80 [18 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |s0 | 150 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.020.05.010 M5x20 FHs-St ZP Msx0.80 |20 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |40 | 35 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.020.05.050 M5x20 FHS-St ZP M5x0.80 |20 | 10 |28 | 3 | 108 |50 | 175 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.025.05.010 M5x25 FHs-St ZP Msx0.80 |25 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |40 | 40 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.025.05.050 M5x25 FHS-St ZP M5x0.80 |25 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |50 | 200 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.030.05.010 M5x30 FHS-St ZP Msx0.80 |30 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |40 | 45 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.030.05.050 M5x30 FHS-St ZP Msx0.80 |30 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |s0| 225 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.035.05.010 M5x35 FHS-St ZP M5x0.80 |35 | 10 |28 | 3 | 109 |10 | 55 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.035.05.050 M5x35 FHS-St ZP M5x0.80 \35 \ 10 ‘2.8 \ 3 \ 10.9 50 275 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated




DBASIX

Socket Flat Head Screw Rz FILKIZE]
&d
AFF
.}

MxP

Part No Descrjgtion MxP Llod| t |A/F Pty Class Flty Weight Matg[iaI/Treatment
s M B PERESH | 4| B G E s

005.0021.040.05.010 M5x40 FHS-St zP Msx0.80 |40]10 |28 | 3 | 109 |10 | 65 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.040.05.050 M5x40 FHS-St zp msx0.80 | 40|10 |28 | 3 | 109 |50 | 325 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.045.05.010 M5x45 FHS-St zP msx0.80 |45]10 |28 | 3 | 109 |10 ]| 70 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.045.05.050 M5x45 FHS-St ZP Msx0.80 | 45|10 |28 | 3 | 109 |50 | 350 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.010.06.010 M6x10 FHS-St zP Mexto |10]12 |33 | 4 | 109 10| 30 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.010.06.050 M6x10 FHS-St zP Mex1.0 |10]12 |33 ] 4 | 109 |50 | 150 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.012.06.010 M6x12 FHS-St zP Mexto |12 )12 [33 | 4 | 109 |10 | 30 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.012.06.050 M6x12 FHS-St ZP M6x1.0 \12 12 \ 33 \ 4 \ 10.9 50 150 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.014.06.010 M6x14 FHS-St ZP Mexto |14 |12 |33 4 | 109 |10 ] 35 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.014.06.050 Méx14 FHS-St ZP Mext.o |14 |12 |33 | 4 | 108 |50 | 175 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.016.06.010 M6x16 FHS-St ZP Mex10 |16 12 [ 33| 4 | 109 |10 | 40 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.016.06.050 M6x16 FHS-St ZP Mex10 |16 |12 | 33| 4 | 109 |50 | 200 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.018.06.010 M6x18 FHS-St ZP Mex10 |18 12 | 33| 4 | 109 |10 | 45 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.018.06.050 M6x18 FHS-St ZP M6x1.0 \18 12 \ 3.3 \ 4 \ 10.9 50 225 St / Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.020.06.010 M6x20 FHS-St ZP Mex10 |20 |12 [ 33| 4 | 109 |10 | 45 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.020.06.050 M6x20 FHS-St ZP M6x1.0 \20 12 \ 33 \ 4 \ 10.9 50 225 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.022.06.010 M6x22 FHS-St ZP Mex10 |22 [12 [ 33| 4 | 109 |10 | 50 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.022.06.050 M6x22 FHS-St ZP Mex1.0 |22 12 [ 33| 4 | 109 |50 | 250 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.025.06.010 M6x25 FHS-St ZP Mex10 |25 |12 [ 33| 4 | 109 |10 | 5 St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.025.06.050 M6x25 FHS-St ZP Mext.0 |25 |12 [ 33| 4 | 109 |50 | 275 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.030.06.010 M6x30 FHS-St zp Mex1.0 |30 12 | 33| 4 | 108 |10 | e5 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.030.06.050 M6x30 FHS-St zp Mex1.0 |30 |12 | 33| 4 | 109 |50 | 325 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.035.06.010 M6x35 FHS-St zp Mex1o |35 12 | 33| 4 | 109 |10 | 75 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.035.06.050 M6x35 FHS-St zp Mex1.0 |35 |12 | 33| 4 | 109 |50 | 375 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.040.06.010 M6x40 FHS-St zp Mex10 |40 12 | 33| 4 | 109 |10 | 90 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.040.06.050 M6x40 FHS-St zp Mexto |40 |12 | 33| 4 | 109 |50 | 450 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.045.06.010 M6x45 FHS-St zPp Mexio |45]12 | 33| 4 | 109 |10 | 100 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.045.06.050 M6x45 FHS-St ZP mexto |45]12 | 33| 4 | 109 |s0| 500 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.050.06.010 M6x50 FHS-St zP Mexto |50 |12 | 33| 4 | 109 |10 | 110 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.050.06.050 M6x50 FHS-St ZP mexio |50 )12 | 33| 4 | 109 |s0| 550 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.012.08.010 M8x12 FHS-St ZP Mex125 [12 [16 |44 | 5 | 109 |10 | 65 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.012.08.050 M8x12 FHS-St ZP Mex125 |12 [16 |44 | 5 | 108 |50 | 325 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.014.08.010 M8x14 FHS-St ZP Mex125 |14 [16 |44 | 5 | 109 |10 | 70 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.014.08.050 M8x14 FHS-St zP Mex125 |14 [16 |44 | 5 | 109 |50 | 350 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.016.08.010 M8x16 FHS-St ZP Mex1.25 |16 |16 |44 | 5 | 109 |10 | 75 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.016.08.050 M8x16 FHS-St ZP Mex125 |16 [16 |44 | 5 | 109 |s0 | 375 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.018.08.010 M8x18 FHS-St zP Mex1.25 |18 |16 |44 | 5 | 109 |10 | 8o | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.018.08.050 M8x18 FHS-St zP Mex125 |18 [16 |44 | 5 | 109 |50 | 400 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.020.08.010 M8x20 FHS-St ZP Mex125 |20 |16 |44 | 5 | 109 |10 | 90 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.020.08.050 M8x20 FHS-St ZP Mex125 |20 [16 [44 | 5 | 109 |50 | 450 | St/BrightZinc-Plated

168



169

DBASIX

Socket Flat Head Screw Rz FILKIZE]
&d
AF
.}

MxP

Part No Descrjgtion MxP L od| t |A/F Pty Class | Qty | Weight Mater\iaI/Treatment
e W B PERESS | M| mR G E s

005.0021.022.08.010 M8x22 FHS-St zP Mex1.25 |22 |16 | 44| 5 109 | 10| 95 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.022.08.050 M8x22 FHS-St zP Mext.25 |22 |16 | 44| 5 109 | 50 | 475 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.025.08.010 M8x25 FHS-St zp Mex125 |25 |16 | 44 | 5 109 | 10| 105 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.025.08.050 M8x25 FHS-St zp Mex125 |25 |16 | 44 | 5 109 | 50 | 525 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.030.08.010 M8x30 FHS-St zP | Msx125 [30 |16 |44 | 5 | 109 |10 | 120 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.030.08.050 M8x30 FHS-St zp Mex125 |30 |16 | 44 | 5 | 109 |s0| 600 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.035.08.010 | M8x35 FHS-St zP | Mexi.25 |35 |16 | 44| 5 | 109 |10 | 135 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.035.08.050 M8x35 FHS-St zP Mex125 |35 |16 | 44 | 5 109 |50 | 675 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.040.08.010 M8x40 FHS-St ZP Mex125 |40 | 16 | 44 | 5 109 | 10 | 150 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.040.08.050 | MB8x40 FHs-st zP Mex1.25 |40 |16 | 44| 5 | 109 |50 | 750 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.045.08.010 M8x45 FHS-St zP Mex1.25 | 45|16 | 44| 5 109 | 10| 475 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.045.08.050 M8x45 FHS-St zP Mex125 | 4516 | 44| 5 109 | 50 | 875 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.050.08.010 M8x50 FHS-St ZP mex125 |50 |16 | 44| 5 | 109 |10 | 200 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.050.08.050 M8x50 FHS-St ZP M8x1.25 \50 16 \ 4.4\ 5 \ 10.9 50 | 1000 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.055.08.010 M8x55 FHS-St ZP Mex125 |55 |16 | 44| 5 | 109 |10 | 225 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.055.08.050 M8x55 FHS-St ZP Mex125 |55)16 | 44| 5 | 109 |50 | 1125 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.060.08.010 M8x60 FHS-St ZP Mex125 |60 16 | 44| 5 | 109 |10 | 250 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.060.08.050 M8x60 FHS-St ZP Mex125 |60 |16 | 44| 5 | 109 |50 | 1250 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.016.10.010 M10x16 FHS-St ZP Miox15 |16 |20 | 55| 6 | 109 |10 | 125 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.016.10.050 M10x16 FHS-St ZP Mi0x15 |16 |20 | 55| 6 | 109 |50 | 625 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.018.10.010 M10x18 FHS-St ZP Miox15 | 18|20 | 55| 6 | 109 |10 | 135 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.018.10.050 M10x18 FHS-St ZP Miox15 |18] 20 | 55| 6 | 109 |50 | 675 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.020.10.010 M10x20 FHS-St ZP M10x1.5 | 20| 20 | 55| 6 | 100 |10 | 145 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.020.10.050 M10x20 FHS-St ZP Mi0x15 |20] 20 | 55| 6 | 109 |50 | 725 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.022.10.010 M10x22 FHS-St ZP M10x1.5 | 22] 20 | 55| 6 | 109 |10 | 155 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.022.10.050 M10x22 FHS-St ZP Miox15 |22] 20 | 55| 6 | 109 |s0| 755 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.025.10.010 M10x25 FHS-St ZP Mi0x15 |25] 20 | 55| 6 | 109 |10| 175 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.025.10.050 M10x25 FHS-St ZP M10x1.5 | 25] 20 | 55| 6 | 109 |50 | 875 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.030.10.010 M10x30 FHS-St ZP Mi0x15 |30] 20 | 55| 6 | 109 |10| 195 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.030.10.050 |  M10x30 FHS-St ZP M10x15 |30 20 | 55| 6 | 109 |s0| 975 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.035.10.010 M10x35 FHS-St ZP miox15 |35]20 [ 55| 6 | 109 | 10| 220 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.035.10.050 M10x35 FHS-St ZP Miox15 |35]20 | 55| 6 | 109 |50 | 1100 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.040.10.010 M10x40 FHS-St ZP Miox15 |40]20 [ 55| 6 | 109 |10 | 245 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.040.10.050 M10x40 FHS-St ZP Miox15 |40| 20 | 55| 6 | 109 |50 | 1225 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.045.10.010 M10x45 FHS-St ZP Miox15 |45 |20 | 55| 6 | 109 |10 | 270 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.045.10.050 M10x45 FHS-St ZP M10x1.5 |45 |20 | 55| 6 | 109 |50 | 1350 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.050.10.010 M10x50 FHS-St ZP | m1ox15 |50 | 20 | 55| 6 | 109 |10 | 305 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.050.10.050 |  M10x50 FHS-St ZP | M10x15 |50 | 20 | 55| 6 | 109 |50 | 1525 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.055.10.010 |  M10x55 FHS-St ZP M10x15 |55] 20 | 55| 6 | 109 |40 | 330 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0021.055.10.050 |  M10x55 FHS-St ZP M10x15 |55| 20 | 55| 6 | 109 |50 | 1650 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.060.10.010 \ M10x60 FHs-St ZP M10x1.5 \60\ 20 \ 5.5 \ 6 \ 10.9 10 | 360 St / Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0021.060.10.050 |  M10x60 FHS-St zZP | M1ox1.5 |60 |20 |55 | 6 | 109 |50 | 1800 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated




DBASIX

Hex Nuts %@
15% e
o
Part No Description Mx P s e m Property Class | Weight Material / Treatment
RS NE B2 PR /G R ek
005.0117.000.04.010 ‘ M4 HXN-St ZP ‘ M4x0.7 7 ‘ 7.44 ‘ 3.2 ‘ 6 ‘ 1 ‘ St / Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0117.000.04.050 | MAHXN-StZP | M4x0.7 7 | 7as | 32 | s | 1| st/Bright Zinc-Plated
0050117.00005010 | MSHXN-StzP | Msx08 | 8 | 879 | 47 | 8 |1 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0117.000.05.050 | MSHXN-StZP | M5x0.8 | 8 | 879 | a7 | 8 | 1| st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0117.000.06.010 | MEHXN-StZP | M6x1.0 | 10 | 1105 | 52 | 8 | 2 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0117.000.06.050 ‘ M6 HXN-St ZP ‘ M6x1.0 ‘ 10 ‘ 11.05 ‘ 52 ‘ 8 ‘ 2 ‘ St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0117.00008010 | MBHXN-StZP | Msx125 | 13 | 1438 | 68 | 8 | 5 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0117.000.08.050 | MBHXN-StzP | Msx125 | 13 | 1438 | 68 | 8 | 5 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0117.000.10.010 | MIOHXN-StzP | miox15 | 17 | 188 | 80 | 8 | s | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0117.000.10.050 | MIOHXN-StzP | wmiox15 | 17 | 189 | 80 | 8 | 8 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
_Square Nut i 1]
/\5(”300 e MxP
’S) |
=0 Y ’
2
L"_L‘ \)
Part No Description MxP s e m Property Class | Weight Material / Treatment
Lot SEE IREL TERESGZR H/G Bl 7 S ok
005.0145.000.04010 | M4SQN-St |  M4x0.7 7 | 9 | 20 | 40 | 1 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0145.000.04.050 | M4SQN-St |  M4x0.7 7 | o | 20 | 40 | 1| st/BrightZinc-Plated
0050147.00005010 | M5 SQN-st | Msx08 [ 8 | 43 | 4 | 50 | 1 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0147.000.05050 | M5 SQN-St |  M5x0.8 | 8 | 113 | 4 \ 5.0 | 1| st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0147.000.06.010 | M6 SON-st | Mexto | 10 | 141 | 5 | 65 | 2 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0147.00006.050 | M6 SQN-St | Mext0 | 10 | 141 | 5 | 65 | 2 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
0050147.00008010 | M8 SaN-st | Mext2s | 13 | 184 | 65 | 50 | 5 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
0050147.000.08.050 | M8 SaN-st | Msx12s | 13 | 184 | 65 | 50 | 5 | st/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0147.000.10.010 | Mtosan-st | wmioxts | 17 | 24 | 8o | 50 | & | st/BrightZinc-Plated
0050147.00010050 | M10SQN-St | mioxt5 | 17 | 24 | 80 | 50 | 8 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated

170



171

DBASIX

.Helical Spring Lock Washer S
-
,'
sl ’
Part No Description ) &2 Weight Material / Treatment
L) Mz d1 min.~max. max. S /G FHEL 7 SR bR
005.0760.000.04.010 \ M4 SLW-St ZP \ 4.1-4.4 \ 7.6 \ 0.9 \ 0.5 \ St / Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0760.000.04.050 | M4 SLW-StZP | 4144 | 76 | 09 | 25 | st/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0760.000.05.010 | M5 SLW-StZP | 5154 |02 | 12 | 038 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0760.000.05.050 | M5 SLW-StZP | 5154 | 92 | 12 | 4.0 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0760.000.06.010 | M6 SLW-StZP | 6.1-65 o2 | e | 1.5 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0760.000.06.050 | M6 SLW-St ZP | 6165 12 | 1e | 75 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0760.000.08.010 | Mg SLW-St ZP | 8185 148 | 2| 35 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0760.000.08.050 | M8 SLW-StZP | 81-85 | 148 | 2| 175 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
0050760.000.10010 | ~ MIOSLW-StzP | 102107 | 181 | 22 | 6.8 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0760.000.10.050 | ~ M10SLW-StZP | 102107 | 181 | 22 | 34.0 | st/ Bright Zinc-Plated
Elat Washer, o)
/
s -

Part No Description » Weight Material / Treatment
e Hi%s d2 S wH/ G e
005.0715.000.04.010 | M4 FW-St ZP \ 43 o | o0s | 2.0 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0715.000.04.050 | M4 FW-St ZP \ 43 9 | 08 | 10.0 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0715.000.05010 |  MsFW-StzP | 53 10 | 10 | 32 | St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0715.000.05.050 |  MsFw-stzP | 53 | 10 | 10 | 160 | St/BrightZinc-Plated
005.0715.000.06.010 | M6 FW-St ZP \ 6.4 | 12 | 1e | 7.4 | st/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0715.000.06.050 | M6 FW-St ZP \ 6.4 | 12 | 1s | 37.0 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0715.000.08.010 | M8 FW-St ZP \ 8.4 | 16 | 16 | 13.8 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0715.000.08.050 | M8 FW-St ZP | 8.4 | 16 | 16 | 69.0 | St/ Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0715.000.10.010 | M10 FW-StzP | 05 |20 | 20 | 28.0 | st/Bright Zinc-Plated
005.0715.000.10.050 | M10FW-StzP | 05 |20 | 20 | 1400 | St/Bright Zinc-Plated




DBASIX

Pariu Rlo=z
— Description nge
ipti Page Part No o s

Part No De;;:;ftlon T i .

o 001.0021.002.05 P8 80x80S L _
001.0001.001.00 P8 Push-in Type Transparent 76 it e ‘ — ‘
001.0001.001.10 | P8 Push-in Type Black |76 oo sonm | . | .
R | e o e o 001.0021.004.00 | P8 80x80S H |33
001.0001.003.00 | P8 Cross Type Cable Holder :j oot | e zz
001.0014.001.00 |  P520x20M — iotamontaot]| SRMLE -
— | 14 001.0023.002.00 | P8 60x45 L | -
oo T 15 001.0023.003.00 | P8 60x60 L | =
ootrisaaton | e apent |15 001.0023.004.00 | P8 90x45 L | -
oL 0801 51| e st |16 001.0023.005.00 | P8 90x90 L -
L0 e o L 001.0023.030.00 | P5 25x25S L -
001.0016.001.20 | H6 30x30R0 L — oot | rozeizEs | :
IR T |17 001.0026.001.00 | P8 40x16S XL | ”
DI 18 001.0026.004.05 | P8 40x16S H | ”
001.0016.00210 |  H6 60x30R3 L | ° orcomoon | oSS | 1
001.0016.00220 |  HB60X30ROL 20 ot comoorcs | roEos X o
S 19 001.0028.004.00 | P8 120x80S H | 33
COro01800305 | PoSOenS | 20 001.0029.001.10 | H8 160x16R4 H | zz
001.0016.003.10 |  H6 60x60R3 L | — 001005200200 | —— ‘ .
001.0016.003.20 |  H6 60x60RO L | - T ——— | .
Sl BT | 17 001.0035.001.00 | P8 40xR40x90° L | >
) S | 19 001.0035.001.05 | P8 40xR40x90°S L | ;
Sl B | 19 001.0041.011.00 | H8 40x40 L FP1A | zo
L | 25 001.0041.012.00 | H8 40x40 L FP2x180A | 9
L e | 25 001.0041.013.00 | H8 40x40 L FP2x90A | 3
COLO0TB000D | PO AOLZTO Uk | 25 001.0041.021.00 | H8 40x40 L FP1B | 39
DI e | 25 001.0041.022.00 | H8 40x40 L FP2x180B | 40
(OLOVB0OAO0 | - POADRiOtED | 27 001.0041.023.00 | H8 40x40 L FP2x90B | 39
S, e | 26 001.0043.001.00 | EC5 20x20Black | 43
e e T | 28 001.0043.001.01 | EC5 20x20 Gray | 43
o) M | 28 001.0043.002.00 | EC5 40x20Black | 43
001.0019.001.15 |  H8 40x40BR4 XL | 28 oo | e | “
001.0019.001.20 |  H8 40x40R0 XL | * R e ‘ :z
001.0019.002.00 | P8 40x40 L i oioossotmot | o | -
001.0019.00205 | P8 40x40S L 28 rsonsn | — | ;
e ‘ — ‘ 27 001.0044.001.01 ‘ EC6 30x30 Gray ‘ _
001.0019.003.00 | P8 40x40 M - oo — | ;
Y G e 30 001.0044.002.01 | EC6 60x30 Gray | _
e ‘ R ‘ 29 001.0044.003.00 ‘ EC6 60x60Black ‘ _
e o E | 31 001.0044.003.01 | EC6 60x60 Gray | _
e ‘ T ‘ 31 001.0045.001.00 ‘ EC8 40x40 Black ‘ ;
el MR | 31 001.0045.001.01 | EC8 40x40 Gray | 46
0000000210 | o SDwoRsL 30 001.0045.002.00 | ECB8 80x40Black | 16
S ‘ — \ 29 001.0045.002.01 ‘ EC8 80x40 Gray \ -
(000000205 | o cos L | 30 001.0045.003.00 | ECB8 80x80 Black | -
DL ‘ BN ‘ 29 001.0045.003.01 ‘ EC8 80x80 Gray \ =
000000505 | P sdos |2 001.0045.004.00 | EC8 40x40 UL Black | E
(000040 | - po s |3 001.0045.004.01 | ECB8 40x40 UL Gray |
001.0021.00200 |  P88OXBOL

172



173

DBASIX

«Part Number Index Al=Za|
Part No Description Page Part No Description Page
iiesS NZ¥ PR iiEss HZ¥ PR
001.0045.005.00 EC8 40x40LC Black 50 001.0063.007.01 LC8 40x40 St 54
001.0045.005.01 |  ECB840x40LC Gray | 50 001.0063.015.01 | LC8 40x40 Al | s
001.0046.001.00 | EC8 40x16Black I 001.0063.025.00 | LC8 40x40ST Al | s
001.0046.001.01 | EC840x16Gray I 001.0063.025.10 | LC8 40x40CT Al | s
001.0046.00200 |  ECB8 80x16Black | 4 001.0063.035.00 | LC8 40x40SH Al I
001.0046.002.01 |  EC880x16Gray 45 001.0063.035.10 | LCB 40x40CH Al | 55
001.0047.001.00 | EC8 40x40x45° Black | a 001.0064.001.00 | RC8 - In -
001.0047.001.01 | EC8 40x40x45' Gray I 001.0064.002.00 | RC8 - Out | 58
001.0048.001.00 | EC8 40xR40x90° Black I 001.0072.001.00 | BC5 I
001.0048.001.01 | EC8 40xR40x90° Gray | 001.0072.002.00 | BC6 I
001.0049.001.00 | EC8 45x45 Black | a7 001.0072.003.00 | BCS | &7
001.0049.001.01 | EC8 45x45 Gray I 001.0073.001.00 | PC5 130 | 59
001.0049.002.00 | ECB60x45 Black it 001.0073.002.00 | PC6 150 | 59
001.0049.00201 |  ECB860x45 Gray It 001.0073.003.00 | PC8 170 | 89
001.0049.003.00 | ECB60x60 Black | a8 001.0073.003.10 | PC8 1000 I
001.0049.003.01 | EC8 60x60 Gray | 48 001.0077.011.00 | KF60 M12x120 |78
001.0049.004.00 | EC8 90x45 Black | 48 001.0077.012.00 | KF60 M16x160 |8
001.0049.004.01 |  EC890x45 Gray | a8 001.0077.016.00 | KF80 M16x160 |78
001.0049.00500 | ECB90x90 Black I 001.0077.017.00 | KF30A M8x30 | e
001.0049.00501 |  EC890x90 Gray | a9 001.0077.017.01 | KF30AS M8x30 | e
001.0053.00400 |  SC6 PE Black | 74 001.0077.018.00 | KF40A M10x50 | e
001.0053.00401 |  SC6 PE Gray |4 001.0077.018.01 | KF40AS M10x50 | e
001.0053.005.00 | SC8 PE Black | 74 001.0077.019.00 | KF50A M12x100 | e
001.0053.005.01 |  SC8PE Gray | 001.0077.019.01 | KF50AS M12x100 | s
001.0053.006.00 |  SC5 PE Black | 001.0077.020.00 | KF60A M16x150 | e
001.0053.00601 |  SC5 PE Gray | 001.0077.020.01 | KF60AS M16x150 | e
001.0054.003.00 | PH8 PE Black | 7 001.0077.021.00 | KF100A M20x150 | s
001.0054.003.01 | PH8 PE Gray |74 001.0077.021.01 | KF100AS M20x150 Y
001.0056.003.00 | TC8H | e 001.0077.025.00 | KF50C M10x50 |79
001.0056.003.01 | TC8HS | e 001.0077.025.01 | KF50CS M10x50 |7
001.0057.003.00 | AC84040 C1 | e2 001.0077.026.00 | KF50C M12x100 -
001.0067.003.01 | AC84040 C2 | 63 001.0077.026.01 | KF50CS M12x100 |79
001.0067.003.02 |  AC88040 C1 | e 001.0077.028.00 | KF80D M16x150 | 80
001.0067.003.03 |  AC88040 C2 | e3 001.0077.028.01 | KF80DS M16x150 | e0
001.0058.003.00 | FC8 40 | e0 001.0077.030.00 | KF80D M20x150 | e0
001.0059.001.00 | ©C520 | st 001.0077.030.01 | KF80DS M20x150 | 80
001.0059.002.00 | CC6 30 | st 001.0077.031.00 | KF40E M8x50 | 80
001.0059.003.00 | CC840 | st 001.0077.031.01 | KF40ES M8x50 | 80
001.0059.004.00 |  CC845 | 87 001.0077.032.00 | KF40E M10x50 | 80
001.0060.001.00 | Ic5 | 56 001.0077.032.01 | KF40ES M10x50 | e0
001.0060.002.00 | Ic6 | 56 001.0077.033.00 | KF40E M12x100 | e0
001.0060.003.00 | Ic8 | 56 001.0077.033.01 | KF40ES M12x100 | 80
001.0061.001.00 |  SCB8 35x75xR40 | 60 001.0077.034.00 | KF60E M12x100 | e
001.0061.001.01 |  SC8 105x110xR40 | 60 001.0077.034.01 | KF60ES M12x100 | 80
001.0063.003.01 | LC5 20x20 Zn | 54 001.0077.035.00 | KF60E M16x150 | e0
001.0063.004.01 | LC6 30x30 Zn | 54 001.0077.035.01 | KF60ES M16x150 | e0
001.0063.00502 |  LCB40x402n | s 001.0077.037.00 | KF8OF M12x100 I
001.0063.006.02 | LC8 80x80 Zn | s 001.0077.037.01 | KF80FS M12x100 | s




DBASIX

«Part Number Index Al=Za|

Part No Description Page Part No Description Page

iiesS NZ¥ PR iiEss HZ¥ L]
001.0077.038.00 KF100F M14x150 81 001.0101.001.03 DFOM4 SS 71
001.0077.038.01 | KF100FS M14x150 | e 001.0101.002.03 | DFOMS5 SS -
001.0077.039.00 | KF100F M16x150 | e 001.0101.003.03 | DFOMS SS -
001.0077.039.01 | KF100FS M16x150 | s 001.0101.004.03 | DFOM8 SS |7
001.0077.040.00 | KF100F M20x150 | e 001.0102.001.01 | DF7M4 I
001.0077.040.01 | KF100FS M20x150 | s 001.0102.001.02 | DF7M4 St I
001.0078.060.00 | KFP60 | 78 001.0102.001.03 | DF7M4 SS I
001.0078.080.00 | KFP80 |78 001.0102.002.01 | DF7M5 I
001.0080.001.00 | KFC60 |78 001.0102.002.02 | DF7MS5 St 70
001.0080.002.00 | KFC80 | s 001.0102.002.03 | DF7M5 SS |70
001.0081.001.00 | LF8 Adjustable - 001.0102.003.01 | DF7M6 |70
001.0081.002.00 | LF8 Fixed I 001.0102.003.02 | DF7M6 St |70
001.0094.002.00 | EP8 80x40xM12 | s 001.0102.003.03 | DF7M6 SS 70
001.0094.003.00 | EP8 80x40xM16 | s 001.0103.001.00 | DF8TM4 St | es
001.0094.005.00 | EP8 80x80xM12 | s 001.0103.002.00 | DF8TMS5 St | es
001.0094.006.00 | EP8 80x80xM16 | s 001.0103.003.00 | DF8TM6 St | es
001.0094.007.00 | EP8 80x80xM20 | 82 001.0103.004.00 | DF8TM8 St | 66
001.0094.009.02 | EP8 40x40x90x\12 | 53 001.0103.011.00 | DF8TM4 StSS | s
001.0097.005.02 | TI8 M14x20 M8 | 5o 001.0103.012.00 | DF8TMS5 StSS | s
001.0097.005.03 | TI8 M14x20 M10 - 001.0103.013.00 | DF8TM6 StSS | es
001.0098.001.00 | DF5TM3 St | 66 001.0103.014.00 | DF8TMS8 StSS | 68
001.0098.002.00 | DF5TM4 St | es 001.0104.001.00 | DF8TM4 | e
001.0098.003.00 | DF5TMS St | 66 001.0104.002.00 | DF8TMS5 | er
001.0099.002.00 | DF6M4 St | 66 001.0104.003.00 | DF8TM6 | er
001.0099.003.00 | DF6MS St | es 001.0104.004.00 | DF8TMS8 | e
001.0099.004.00 | DF6MS St | es 001.0108.001.00 | DT6M4 | 69
001.0100.001.00 | DF8M4 St | e 001.0108.002.00 | DT6M5 | 69
001.0100.002.00 | DF8MS5 St | e 001.0109.001.00 | DT8M4 | 9
001.0100.003.00 | DF8M6 St | e7 001.0109.00200 | DT8M5 | 9
001.0100.004.00 | DF8M8 St | a7 001.0109.003.00 | DT8M6 | 6o
001.0100.005.00 | DF8M4 I 001.0110.001.00 | DH8TM4 St | eo
001.0100.006.00 | DF8M5 | e 001.0110.002.00 | DHBTMS St C:
001.0100.007.00 | DF&M6 | er 001.0110.003.00 | DHBTM6 St | 6o
001.0100.008.00 | DF&M8 | e 001.0110.004.00 | DHBTM8 St | 9
001.0100.008.25 | DF8 M6x25 | 68 001.0115.003.00 | SS8 4~6 s
001.0100.008.40 | DF8 M6x40 | 68 001.0115.004.00 | SS82~4 s
001.0100.880.40 | DF8 M8x40 | es 001.0116.010.00 | PM8 10T Black |73
001.0100.880.50 | DF8 M8x50 | es 001.0116.010.01 | PM8 10T Transparent 73
001.0100.880.60 | DF8 M8x60 | es 001.0147.001.00 | P8 Slam Latch I
001.0100.880.80 | DF8 M8x80 | es 001.0147.002.00 | P8 Plush Quarter Turn T
001.0101.001.01 | DFOMA4 o7 001.0147.003.00 | BL8 | w2
001.0101.002.01 | DFOM5 |7 001.0147.004.00 | ML8 | e
001.0101.003.01 | DF9M6 |7 001.0147.005.00 | P8 T-Handle | o
001.0101.004.01 | DFoM8 |7 001.0148.004.00 | HG6 3030 L | e
001.0101.001.02 | DFOM4 St |7 001.0148.004.01 | HG8 4040 L -
001.0101.002.02 | DF9MS St |7 001.0148.004.02 | HG8 4545 L | s
001.0101.003.02 | DFOM6 St |7 001.0148.00410 | HG6 3030 R | e
001.0101.004.02 | DF9MS St I 001.0148.004.11 | HG8 4040 R | e

174



175

DBASIX

«Part Number Index Al=Za|
Part No Description Page Part No Description Page
iiesS NZ¥ PR iiEss HZ¥ PR
001.0148.004.12 | HG8 4545 R 85 001.2032.412.00 | Dia.4x1x2 Welded Wire Mesh 129
001.0148.005.00 | HGS5A 2020 | 86 001.2032.412.01 | Dia.4x1x2 Welded Wire Mesh | 129
001.0148.005.01 | HGGA 3030 | 86 001.3010.516.00 | CLRS M5x16x50 | 65
001.0148.005.02 | HG6/8A 3040 | 86 001.3010.520.00 | CLRS M5x20x50 :
001.0148.006.00 | HG8A 4040 | 86 001.3010.616.00 | CLR6 M6x16x50 GE
001.0148.006.01 | HGBA 4545 | es 001.3010.620.00 | CLRG M6x20x50 | &5
001.0148.006.02 | HGBA 5050 | e6 001.3010.816.00 | CLR8 M8x16x63 | es
001.0148.007.00 | HG6B 3030 Silver I 001.3010.820.00 | CLR8 M8x20x63 s
001.0148.007.01 | HG6/8B 3040 Silver | s 001.3025.000.00 | WS5 Wear Strip | 102
001.0148.007.02 | HG8B 4040 Silver I 001.3033.170.30 | EC8 5050 Black | a9
001.0148.007.03 | HGBB 4040SH | a7 001.3033.170.31 | EC8 50x50 Gray | 49
001.0148.007.04 | HGSB 4040SH | a7 001.3033.170.60 | EC8 100x50 Black | a0
001.0148.007.05 | HG8B 4040SH | e 001.3033.170.61 | EC8 100x50 Gray | 4o
001.0148.008.00 | HG8B 4060 | e8 001.3063.304.00 | TMM4 | 6o
001.0148.007.10 | HG6B 3030 Black | 86 001.3063.305.00 | TM8MS5 | 6o
001.0148.007.11 |  HG6/8B 3040 Black - 001.3063.306.00 | TM8M6 | 69
001.0148.007.12 | HG8B 4040 Black T 001.3063.308.00 | TM8M8 | 69
001.0148.009.00 | HGSC 5050 | es 001.5000.001.00 | Lighting Holder | 42
001.0148.010.00 | HGSC 6060 | es 001.5001.001.00 | EC8 24x27 Black | 50
001.0148.100.00 |  HG6 3030L Zn | 89 001.5001.001.01 | EC8 24x27 Gray | 50
001.0148.100.01 | HGB 4040L Zn | 89 001.5002.001.00 | P8 24x27 | 42
001.0148.100.02 | HG8 4545L zn | 8o 001.5003.001.00 | P8 Bin Holder | a2
001.0148.100.10 | HG6 3030R Zn | eo 001.5012.116.30 | @75 Plate Type Fix Wheel I
001.0148.100.11 | HGB 4040R Zn | 8o 001.5012.116.40 | 100 Plate Type Fix Wheel | &2
001.0148.100.12 | HG8 4545R Zn I 001.5012.116.50 | @125 Plate Type Fix Wheel | &2
001.0148.200.00 | HG8 4040 HD | 64 001.5012.126.30 | @75 Plate Type Swivel Wheel I
001.0148.201.00 | HG8 4040L HD | 64 001.5012.126.40 | 3100 Plate Type Swivel Wheel I
001.0149.080.00 | HD6 90 | w2 001.5012.126.50 | @125 Plate Type Swivel Wheel 2
001.0149.090.01 | HD6A 90 | w2 001.5012.226.30 | @75 Plate Type Swivel Wheel Wibrake | 82
001.0149.120.00 | HD8 120 | e 001.5012.226.40 | 3100 Plate Type Swivel Wheel Wibrake | 82
001.0149.120.01 | HD8A 120 | e 001.5012.226.50 | @125 Plate Type Swivel Wheel Wibrake | 82
001.0149.150.00 | HD8 150 | w2 001.5012.326.30 | @75 Thread Type Swivel Wheel | 83
001.0149.180.00 | HD8 180 - 001.5012.326.40 | @100 Thread Type Swivel Wheel | 83
001.0149.180.01 | HD8A 180 | 92 001.5012.326.50 | @125 Thread Type Swivel Wheel | 83
001.0205.232.20 | P8 40x40Sx2A90 UL | 001.5012.426.30 | @75 Thread Type Swivel Wheel Wibrake | 83
001.0205.232.30 | P8 40x40Sx2A18 UL I 001.5012.426.40 | @100 Thread Type Swivel Wheel Wibrake| ~ 83
001.0225.290.00 | P8 120x40S L o= 001.5012.426.50 | @125 Thread Type Swivel Wheel Wibrake| 83
001.0225.330.00 | P8 160x40S L | a2 001.5020.040.00 | LF8 40x100S Adjustable | 128
001.0285.001.00 | HGR8 |7 0015020.040.02 | LF8 40x120S Adjustable | 128
001.0710.001.00 |  H6 40x20 Window Profile | 2 001.5020.040.04 | LF8 40x140S Adjustable | 128
001.0827.030.00 | H8 50x50R4 L | a7 001.5020.040.10 | LF8 40x100D Adjustable | 128
001.0827.060.00 | H8 100x50R4 L | w 001.5020.040.12 | LF8 40x120D Adjustable | 128
001.0827.090.00 | H8 100x100R4 L Y 001.5020.040.14 | LF8 40x140D Adjustable | 128
001.2010.800.00 | DPF8 Panel Latch |27 001.5020.045.00 | LF8 45x1008 Adjustable | 128
001.2010.812.00 | PH8 SS PPITPE Black s 001.5020.045.02 | LF8 45x1208 Adjustable | 128
001.2010.830.00 | WP8 Wire Clip | 129 001.5020.045.04 | LF8 45x140S Adjustable | 128
001.2031.412.00 | Diadx1x2 Corrugated Wire Mesh | 129 001.5020.045.10 | LF8 45x100D Adjustable | 128
001.2031412.01 | Dia.4x1x2 Corrugated Wire Mesh | 129 001.5020.045.12 ‘ LF8 45x120D Adjustable \ 128




DBASIX

«Part Number Index Al=Za|

Part No Description Page Part No Description Page

iiesS NZ¥ ] iiesS HZ¥ TR
001.5020.045.14 | LF8 45x140D Adjustable | 128 003.0000.002.07 | BHJ-7 | 144
001.5100.020.04 | T4x20x20 AB | 38 003.0000.002.09 | BHJ-9 |
001.5100.025.03 | T3x25x25 AB I 003.0000.002.11 | BHJ-11 | 145
001.5100.025.04 | T4x25x25AB | 3 003.0000.002.12 | BHJ-12 | 145
001.5100.030.04 | T4x30x30 AB I 003.0000.002.13 | BHJ-12A | 145
001.5100.040.04 | T4x40x40 AB " 003.0000.002.14 | BHJ-7A |
0015100.045.04 | T4xd5x45AB | a8 003.0000.002.15 | BHJ-1 | 142
001.5100.050.05 | T5x50x50 AB | a8 003.0000.002.16 | BHJ-2 | 142
001.5100.001.00 | P8 Round Shaft Holder | 104 003.0000.002.17 | BHJ-3 | 142
001.5100.002.00 | P8 Slotted Shaft Holder | 104 003.0000.002.18 | BHJ-4 | 143
001.5200.001.00 | P8 80x47 XL | 003.0000.002.19 | BHJ-5 | 143
001,5200.002.00 | SCB8 80x47 | o 003.0000.002.20 | BHJ-6 | 143
001.5200.003.00 | SC8 40x40 | 95 003.0000.002.21 | BHJ-7 | 144
001.5200.004.02 | EP8 80x47x M12 : 003.0000.002.22 | BHJ-7A |
001.5201.001.00 | P8 50x30 XL |4 003.0000.002.24 | BHJ-9 T
002.0001.000.00 | BC105 Side Frame Profile |7 003.0000.002.26 | BHJ-11 | 145
002.0002.xxx.00 | BC105 Drive Pulley | 114 003.0000.002.27 | BHJ-12 | 145
002.0005.500.00 | BC105 Driven Pulley | 114 003.0000.002.28 | BHJ-12A | 145
002.0008.xxx.00 | BC105 Retur Roller |19 003.0000.003.01 | BEF-1000A | 146
002.0009.001.00 | BC105 End Cap-Left |7 003.0000.003.02 | BEF-1002F | 146
002.0009.002.00 | BC105 End Cap-Right |7 003.0000.004.01 | BEF-1008A | a7
002.0010.001.00 | BC105 Speed Control Mounting | 15 003.0000.004.02 | BEF-1009B | 147
002.0010.002.00 | BC105 Speed Control Back Cover | 115 003.0001.110.40 | BH, 1.0T ABS |14
002.0010.003.00 ‘ BC105 Speed Control Front Cover ‘ 115 003.0001.210.40 ‘ BHGA, 1.0T ESD ‘ 141
002.0010.004.00 | @19 Cable Gland | 16 003.0001.308.40 | BHSU, 0.8T SUS | a1
002.0010.005.00 | @30 Hole Protecting Gland | 16 003.0002.001.01 | BPIR-75S | 185
002.0010.006.00 | Rocker Switch | 16 003.0002.001.02 | BPIU-75S | 185
002.0011.001.02 | BC105 Take-Up Assembly | 12 003.0002.001.03 | BPIRE-75S | 155
002.0012.001.01 | P8 Mounting Bracket | 72 003.0002.002.01 | BPIR-100S LS
002.0013.001.00 | BC105 Drive Sprocket-25W | 12 003.0002.002.02 | BPIU-100S | 185
002.0013.002.00 | BC105 Drive Sprocket-40W |12 003.0002.002.03 | BRIRE-100S | 185
002.0013.003.00 | BC105 Driven Sprocket-60W & 90W | 112 003.0002.003.01 | BPIR-75SB | 185
002.0015.xxx.00 | BC105 Drive Cover | 114 003.0002.003.02 | BPIU-75SB | 155
002.0016.001.00 | BC105 Drive Plate |13 003.0002.003.03 | BPIRE-75SB | 158
002.0016.002.00 | BC105 Drive Plate-Motor Side |1 003.0002.004.01 | BPIR-100SB | 158
002.0016.003.00 | BC105 Drive Plate Cover |13 003.0002.004.02 | BPIU-100SB | 185
002.0016.004.00 | BC105 Drive Plate Cover-Motor Side | 111 003.0002.004.03 | BRIRE-100SB | 185
002.0017.xxx.01 | BC105 Guide Roller Assembly | 121 003.0002.005.01 | BTSR-75S | 156
002.0018.000.00 | BC105 Incline / Decline Assembly | 120 003.0002.005.02 | BTSU-75S | 156
002.0021.001.00 | BC105 Motor Adaptor Plate-25w JRE 003.0002.005.03 | BTSRE-75S | 156
002.0021.002.00 | BC105 Motor Adaptor Plate-60w/90w | 118 003.0002.006.01 | BTSR-100S | 156
002.0100.001.00 | BC105 Drive Chain |11 003.0002.006.02 | BTSU-100S | 156
003.0000.002.01 | BHJ-1 | 142 003.0002.006.03 | BTSRE-100S | 156
003.0000.002.02 | BHJ-2 | 142 003.0002.007.01 | BTSR-75SB L
003.0000.002.03 | BHJ-3 | 142 003.0002.007.02 | BTSU-75SB | 156
003.0000.002.04 | BHJ-4 | 143 003.0002.007.03 | BTSRE-75SB | 156
003.0000.002.05 | BHJ-5 | 143 003.0002.008.01 | BTSR-100SB | 156
003.0000.002.06 | BHJ-6 | 143 003.0002.008.02 | BTSU-100SB | 156

176



177

DBASIX

.Part Number Index RN
Part No Description Page Part No Description Page
iiesS N2 R LRSS EaS TG
003.0002.008.03 BTSRE-100SB 156 009.0001.040.00 BC2040W 103
003.0002.009.01 | BPR-100 | 156 009.0002.001.00 | BC2050W-10T | 104
003.0002.009.02 | BPU-100 | 156 009.0002.002.00 | BC2060W-10T | 104
003.0002.009.03 | BPRE-100 | 156 009.0003.001.01 | P8 FFC6x116 x 99 AP | 100
003.0002.010.01 | BPR-125 | 156 009.0003.001.02 | H8 FFC6 | 100
003.0002.010.02 | BPU-125 | 156 009.0003.001.10 | H8 FFC6x116 x 99 AP | 100
003.0002.010.03 | BPRE-125 | 156 009.0003.002.01 | P8 FFC5x100 x 82 AP T
003.0002.011.01 | BPR-100S T4 010.0001.001.00 | RS40x90x80 AP -
003.0002.011.02 | BPU-100S | sz 027.0001.001.00 | FFC24x115 AP | 99
003.0002.011.03 | BPRE-100S T
003.0002.012.01 | BPR-1258 T
003.0002.012.02 | BPU-1258 | sz
003.0002.012.03 | BPRE-125S | st
003.0002013.01 | BPR-100SB | sz
003.0002.013.02 | BPU-100SB | as7
003.0002.013.03 | BPRE-100SB | st
003.0002.014.01 | BPR-125SB | st
003.0002.014.02 | BPU-125SB | st
003.0002.014.03 | BPRE-125SB | st
003.0005.625.01 | MB25SN | s
003.0006.002.01 | BJ-110 | 151
003.0007.000.00 | BEF-1200AM12 | 140
003.0007.000.01 | BEF-1200BM12 | 140
003.0007.000.02 | BEF-1209AM16 | 149
003.0007.000.03 | BEF-1209BM16 | 149
003.0007.001.02 | BEF-1209CM12 | 148
003.0007.001.03 | BEF-1209CM16 | 148
003.0007.001.05 | BEF-1209DM12 | 148
003.0007.001.06 | BEF-1209DM16 | 148
003.0009.000.00 | BEF-1012A | 150
003.0009.001.00 | BEF-1012 | 150
003.0010.001.00 | BEF-2040M | 153
003.0010.002.00 | BEF-2040CA | 154
003.0010.003.00 | BEF-2040DA | 155
003.0010.004.00 | BEF-2040FA T
003.0010.005.00 | BEF-2041 | 152
003.0010.006.00 | BEF-2041C | 152
003.0010.007.00 | BEF-2041D | 152
003.0010.008.00 | BEF-2041E | 153
003.0010.009.00 | BEF-2041F | 154
003.0010.010.00 | BEF-2040ER | 153
007.0001.001.00 | PTS4 Profile | 102
008.0001.001.00 | PTS 6T Profile | 101
008.0001.002.00 | PTS 6S Profile | 01
009.0001.001.00 | BC2050W | 103
009.0001.002.00 | BC2060W | 103
009.0001.003.00 | BC2050WC | 103
009.0001.004.00 | BC2060WC | 103




Fastener symbols in this book:

S Y E SIS

Q:m %a/i\)ﬁ??‘;\;@%ﬁ

C=O0 A

o= M

C=C0 GRS
(m C 0 %tﬁggiécgfg%%p:igggasher + Flat Washer

Flat Head Screw

WS FITLRIRZZ,

Flat Head Screw

Pointed Head Screw

178



China

Malaysia

Dbasix Shanghai Co., Lid-

206, B=4, Peikun Road, Magiao Town
Minghang, Shanghai, China 201111
Tal: +86 21 6409 2389

Fax: +86 21 6409 1605

E-mail: enguiry_cn@@dbasix.com.sg

HENREERR ( LR ) A2

Lid, WiTE, DH6, BRR,
2065 E—4.805: 201111

B3 485 21 6400 2389

R +85 21 6408 1605

HEHS: enguiry_cn @ dbasix.com.sg

Dbasix Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.
Mo, 39, Jalan |stimewa 4

Taman Industrial Cemerlang
81800 Wu Tiram, Johor, Malaysia
Tel; +607 863 3908

Fax: +607 863 2008

E-mail: enguiry_my@dbasix.com.sg

DBASIX




	0001.pdf
	0002.pdf
	0003.pdf
	0004.pdf
	0005.pdf
	0006.pdf
	0007.pdf
	0008.pdf
	0009.pdf
	001.pdf
	002.pdf
	003.pdf
	004.pdf
	005.pdf
	006.pdf
	007.pdf
	008.pdf
	009.pdf
	010.pdf
	011.pdf
	012.pdf
	013.pdf
	014.pdf
	015.pdf
	016.pdf
	017.pdf
	018.pdf
	019.pdf
	020.pdf
	021.pdf
	022.pdf
	023.pdf
	024.pdf
	025.pdf
	026.pdf
	027.pdf
	028.pdf
	029.pdf
	030.pdf
	031.pdf
	032.pdf
	033.pdf
	034.pdf
	035.pdf
	036.pdf
	037.pdf
	038.pdf
	039.pdf
	040.pdf
	041.pdf
	042.pdf
	043.pdf
	044.pdf
	045.pdf
	046.pdf
	047.pdf
	048.pdf
	049.pdf
	050.pdf
	051.pdf
	052.pdf
	053.pdf
	054.pdf
	055.pdf
	056.pdf
	057.pdf
	058.pdf
	059.pdf
	060.pdf
	061.pdf
	062.pdf
	063.pdf
	064.pdf
	065.pdf
	066.pdf
	067.pdf
	068.pdf
	069.pdf
	070.pdf
	071.pdf
	072.pdf
	073.pdf
	074.pdf
	075.pdf
	076.pdf
	077.pdf
	078.pdf
	079.pdf
	080.pdf
	081.pdf
	082.pdf
	083.pdf
	084.pdf
	085.pdf
	086.pdf
	087.pdf
	088.pdf
	089.pdf
	090.pdf
	091.pdf
	092.pdf
	093.pdf
	094.pdf
	095.pdf
	096.pdf
	097.pdf
	098.pdf
	099.pdf
	100.pdf
	101.pdf
	102.pdf
	103.pdf
	104.pdf
	105.pdf
	106.pdf
	107.pdf
	108.pdf
	109.pdf
	110.pdf
	111.pdf
	112.pdf
	113.pdf
	114.pdf
	115.pdf
	116.pdf
	117.pdf
	118.pdf
	119.pdf
	120.pdf
	121.pdf
	122.pdf
	123.pdf
	124.pdf
	125.pdf
	126.pdf
	127.pdf
	128.pdf
	129.pdf
	130.pdf
	131.pdf
	132.pdf
	133.pdf
	134.pdf
	135.pdf
	136.pdf
	137.pdf
	138.pdf
	139.pdf
	140.pdf
	141.pdf
	142.pdf
	143.pdf
	144.pdf
	145.pdf
	146.pdf
	147.pdf
	148.pdf
	149.pdf
	150.pdf
	151.pdf
	152.pdf
	153.pdf
	154.pdf
	155.pdf
	156.pdf
	157.pdf
	158.pdf
	159.pdf
	160.pdf
	161.pdf
	162.pdf
	163.pdf
	164.pdf
	165.pdf
	166.pdf
	167.pdf
	168.pdf
	169.pdf
	170.pdf
	171.pdf
	172.pdf
	173.pdf
	174.pdf
	175.pdf
	176.pdf
	177.pdf
	178.pdf
	179.pdf

